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Sporting Memorys Worldwide Auctions Ltd 

11 Rectory Gardens, Castle Bromwich, Birmingham, B36 9DG 

Tel: 0121 684 8282   Fax: 0121 285 2825 

E-Mail: sportingmemorys@hotmail.co.uk 

Welcome to our 27th Live Auction of Football & Sporting Memorabilia 

On Tuesday 7th (4.30pm) & Wednesday 8th August 2018 (12.30pm) 

At Holy Souls Social Club, Acocks Green, Birmingham 

 
PLEASE NOTE WE DO NOT ACCEPT DEBIT OR CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS. 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 

Please see following page for full terms and conditions of the sale. 

AUCTIONEERS 

The guest Auctioneers are Mr Trevor Vennett-Smith and Mr Tim Davidson, the directors of Sporting Memorys W.A. 

Ltd, would all like to record their appreciation for their help and guidance. 

REGISTRATION 

It is requested that all clients should register before viewing in order to obtain a bidding paddle. 

VIEWING 

If you require further information, a photocopy or a scan of any lot then please do not hesitate to contact us as soon 

as possible. 

Tuesday 7th August 2018 - At Sale Room, 8.30am until 4.00pm 

Wednesday 8th August 2018 - At Sale Room, 8.30am until 12.00pm 

COMMISSION BIDDING 

Will be accepted by Letters to Sporting Memorys W.A. Ltd, Telephone, Fax, or Email. 

PLEASE NOTE COMMISSION BIDS LEFT VIA THE-SALEROOM.COM ATTRACT EXTRA COMMISSION AS BELOW. 

Live Telephone Bidding must be arranged with Sporting Memorys W.A. Ltd as soon as possible. 

BUYERS COMMISSION 

Will be charged at 18% of the hammer price of all lots.  In addition to this V.A.T. at 20% will be charged on the 

commission only, on standard rate items only.  This means that programmes and most paper emphera do not attract 

this charge, please enquire when unsure. 

Please note that is you are a the-saleroom.com buyer, lots will attract a surcharge of 4% plus V.A.T. on the total of 

the invoice price. 

INTERNET BIDDING 

We are again pleased to offer live bidding via  

the-saleroom.com, please visit their website for details. 

PAYMENT OF ACCOUNTS 

The Accounts Office will open to accept payment by Cash or Cheque, thirty minites after the start of the sale. 

Please note that in no circumstances will goods be released when cheque clearance is required unless by prior 

arrangement with Rob Adcock. 

PLEASE NOTE WE DO NOT ACCEPT DEBIT OR CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS. 

CONTACT NUMBER 

On the day of sale(s): 

07973311123 (Robert)   

Refreshments (hot & cold) will be on sale in the Social Club, as well as a fully licenced bar. 

Many thanks for your support and we hope that you have an enjoyable day. 

 



2 
 

 
 

Terms & Conditions 
Date Of Sale 
The sale will commence at 4.30pm on Tuesday 7th August 2018 & at 12.30pm on Wednesday 8th August 2018. 
Venue 
The venue is the Holy Souls Social Club, opposite Midland School Wear, Acocks Green, Birmingham, B27 7BP 
Location 
The club is located on the Warwick Road, between Birmingham (5miles) and Solihull (3miles).  The entrance to the club is via a drive way, 
located between the Holy Souls Church and Ibrahims Restaurant, opposite Midland School Wear shop. 
Clients requiring local accomodation are recommended to use the Best Western Westley Hotel, which is just 0.4miles from the venue.  Plenty 
of other hotels are also located in Solihull/Birmingham area, to suit all varying budgets. 
Viewing Arrangements 
Viewing will take place as detailed on the previous page. 
As the more valuable items are being stored at the local bank, viewing at any other time will be by arrangement with Sporting Memorys 
Worldwide Auctions Ltd 
Registration 
It is requested that all clients register before entering the viewing room. 
Auctioneers 
The Auctioneers conducting the sale are Trevor Vennett-Smith and Tim Davidson. Please note they are only acting for Sporting Memorys 
Worldwide Auctions on the sale day. No communication should be made with them prior to the sale. 
Whilst the bidding increments will be solely at the Auctioneers discretion, they will normally be 10% of the preceding bid. 
If any dispute arises during the auction, then their decision will be binding, even if they choose to re offer the specific lot again. 
Buyers Commission 
Will be charged at 18% of the hammer price of all lots.  In addition to this V.A.T. at 20% will be charged on the commission only on standard 
rate items only.  This means that programmes and most paper emphera do not attract this charge, please enquire when unsure.  Please note 
that is you are a the-saleroom.com buyer, lots will attract a surcharge of 4% plus V.A.T. on the total invoice price. 
Bidding 
Bidding can be made in various ways: 
In Person at the sale. 
On the telephone, live during the sale. 
On the internet, live at www.the-saleroom.com/sportingmemorys   
Making a commission bid by Letter, Fax, Telephone, Or E-Mail. 
Bidding in person at the sale 
This is highly recommended as the best way of bidding for any item you require. 
Bidding on the telephone. Live During The Sale 
It is possible to arrange for clients to bid live during the auction. This must be arranged in advance with Sporting Memorys Worldwide 
Auctions, and will be allocated on a 'first come, first served basis' 
Bidding on the internet. Live During The Sale 
Sporting Memory’s offer an online bidding service via the-saleroom.com for bidders who cannot attend the sale. 
In completing the bidder registration on www.the-saleroom.com and providing your credit card details (for identification purposes only) you 
authorize Sporting Memory’s to invoice you for the full amount including an extra 4% + VAT commission surcharge.   
Payment should be made in accordance with our ‘payment of accounts’ terms shown below. 
Commission Bid by Letter. Fax. Telephone or E-Mail 
A client may instruct the auctioneer to bid on their behalf up to a fixed amount. The commission will be executed at a price as low as other 
bidding allows. Please remember that all methods of bidding attract the commission of 18% on the hammer price. 
The closing date for bidding by letter is the day of the sale. Bidding by Fax should be completed by 9.00AM on the morning of the sale. 
Bidding by Telephone can be made up to 9.30AM on the day of the sale on 07973 311 123. 
Payment of accounts 
The accounts office will be open to accept payment, thirty minutes after the start. Payment can be made by Cheque, Bank Draft, Money Order 
or Cash.  It is deeply regretted that due to the very high cost involved we are not able to accept payment by any debit or credit cards. 
Invoices for clients not attending the sale will be forwarded by Monday 13th August 2018, and a payment is due within 7 days. 
Goods Collection 
No goods can be collected until payment has been made in full. In the event of a client paying by cheque, an amount exceeding the bank 
guarantee card limit, then the goods will not be released until the cheque has cleared. NO EXCEPTION WILL BE, MADE IN ANY CIRCUMSTANCES 
unless prior arrangement has been made with Robert Adcock of Sporting Memory's Worldwide Auctions Ltd, which may include the references 
being required from the client’s bankers. 
Despatch and postal charges 
All lots not paid for or collected on the day of the sale will be sent to the successful purchasers at the standard (over the counter) cost charged 
by the Post Office or Courier Service requested (does not include any discount applied for Business Franking).  
Packaging and labour required will be charged at a nominal fee, per invoice.  
Any lots sent to the purchaser, which were delayed due to cheque clearance, will also attract all afore mentioned costs. 
Description Of Lots 
Items sold at auction are generally of some age, accordingly lots are sold on an 'As, Is' basis, subject to all faults, imperfections 
and errors of description. 
It should be noted that all bidders should be deemed to have satisfied themselves as to the condition of items prior to submitting 
a bid by any method. You are strongly advised to examine any lot that you are interested in prior to the sale, as it is your 
responsibility to satisfy yourself as to each and even' aspect of the lot. 
Condition reports given by us are an expression of opinion only and should not be relied upon by the bidder or buyer. 
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DAY 1 - TUESDAY 

ENTERTAINMENT , FILM & POP  
LOT 0001 Entertainment, John Sullivan (Only Fools & Horses), a signed, white 

board mounted display showing his autograph.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0002 Entertainment, The Morecambe & Wise Show, a signed, white board 

mounted display, showing the autographs of Eric & Ernie.  Estimate 

£70/£90 

LOT 0003 Entertainment, Tommy Cooper, a signed, white board mounted display 

showing the autograph of Tommy.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0004 Entertainment, Tony Hancock & Sid James (Hancocks Half Hour), a 

signed, white board mounted display showing their autographs.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0005 Film Memorabilia, a collection of Movie stills, promotional material, 

and 3 annuals including Stars and Films of 1939, 1947 Hollywood 

Album, 1947 Picture Show Album, excellent content.  Estimate 

£30/£40 

LOT 0006 Film Memorabilia, fight club (2009) Polish tribute poster, artwork 

created by Michael Ksiazek (27 inches by 38 inches).  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 0007 Film Memorabilia/Horse Racing, a collection of 4 original posters 

from the 1949 Movie by Warner Brothers, starring Shirley Temple and 

Barry Fitzgerald.  For display at the Cinema, Ltd Edition 49/619, in 

excellent condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0008 Film/Movie Memorabilia, a collection of 2 autographs, George Raft 

(1895 to 1980), American Actor Robert De Niro (born 17/08/1943).  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0009 An iconic black and white vintage poster entitled 'London come 

wearing just a smile', published by Canned London in the 1960's.  The 

poster was designed by the graphic artist, Alan Aldridge who created 

some of the most striking pop images including the much sought after 

'The Chelsea Girl' poster.  He was known the world over for the 

psychedelic art work he produced for the books and record covers of 

The Beatles and The Who, 30 inches x 20 inches, this poster is now 

very rare!.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0010 Pop Music, a collection of 3 original posters, Led Zepplin (1) slight 

tear, repaired, Queen (2) it’s a hard life and Europe 1986.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0011 Pop Music, a pair of autographed tour programmes signed by Rihanna 

& Katy Perry.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0012 Pop Music, Adele, an autographed copy of the book 'A Celebration of 

an icon and her music'.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0013 Pop Music, an autographed LP Record by Cliff Richard, and The 

Shadows, the 1981 album 'Me and My Shadows', is signed on the 

cover by (3), Cliff Richard, Hank Marvin, and Bruce Welch.  Estimate 

£70/£90 

LOT 0014 Pop Music, an autographed LP Record by Inxs, the 1990 Album X, is 

signed on the cover by (6) A.Farriss, Hutchence, Beers, Pengilly, 

J.Farriss, T.Farriss.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0015 Pop Music, an autographed LP Record by Kiss, The 1975 Album, 

Alive, is signed on the cover by (4) Frehley, Stanley, Simmons and 

Criss.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0016 Pop Music, an autographed LP Record by The Walker-Brothers, the 

1966 Album 'Portrait', is signed on the cover by (3) Scott, John & Gary 

Walker.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0017 Pop Music, an autographed LP Record, by Aerosmith, The 1978 

Album, Live! Bootleg, is signed on the cover by (5), Tyler, Perry, 

Whitford, Kramer and Hamilton.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0018 Pop Music, an autographed LP Record, by Chuck Berry, the 1976 

Album, 'Motorvatin' is signed on the cover by Chuck.  Estimate 

£70/£90 

LOT 0019 Pop Music, an autographed LP Record, by George Harrison, The 1987 

Album 'Cloud Nine', is signed on the cover by George.  Estimate 

£220/£240 

LOT 0020 Pop Music, an autographed LP Record, by Pink Floyd, the 1983 

Album 'The Dark Side Of The Moon', is signed on the cover by (4) 

Gilmore, Mason, Wright & Waters.  Estimate £220/£240 

LOT 0021 Pop Music, Bill Haley, a signed, white board mounted display showing 

his autograph.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0022 Pop Music, Cat Stevens, a signed white, board mounted display 

showing his autograph.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0023 Pop Music, Dusty Springfield, a signed, white board mounted display, 

showing her autograph.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0024 Pop Music, Free (supported by Colosseum) a poster from the concert 

held at the Circus Krone on 19/11/1970 (Fire & Water Tour).  Estimate 

£160/£180 

LOT 0025 Pop Music, Jerry Lee Lewis, a pair of signed contracts to Jerry lee 

Lewis and his band in 1968.  Both contracts are signed by Jerry.  

Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0026 Pop Music, Jerry Lewis and Dean Martin, a signed, white board 

mounted display showing their autographs.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0027 Pop Music, Johnny Cash, an autographed black/white photograph of 

Johnny, signed in red ink, the picture is laid down to thick black card.  

Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0028 Pop Music, Kate Bush, a signed, white board mounted, display 

showing her autograph.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0029 Pop Music, Madonna, a rare collection of 6 mounted images from the 

'Sex 1993' unpublished calendar pages (whole 12 months covered).  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0030 Pop Music, Paul McCartney & Wings, 'A Band On The Run', LP 

Record promotional poster from 1974.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0031 Pop Music, Paul McCartney & Wings, 'Junior Farm', an LP Record 

promotional poster.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0032 Pop Music, Pink Floyd, 1967 a flyer/advertising leaflet promoting the 

new single record 'See Emily Play' a rare item.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0033 Pop Music, Roy Orbinson, a signed, white board mounted dosplay, 

showing his autograph.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0034 Pop Music, the 0Z magazine, a collection of 17 issues of the magazine 

from the 1960's & 1970's.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0035 Pop Music, The Beatles, a very rare business card belonging to Alan 

Williams.  Alan Williams was the first manager of the Beatles in 1960.  

The business card shows 'Sole Director'.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0036 Pop Music, The Beatles, an original, ceramic mug, produced by 

Broadhurst Bros of Burslem, Stoke (the 4 Beatles in full colour).  

Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0037 Pop Music, The Beatles, Hard Days Night, german movie poster 

promoting the film in 1964.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0038 Pop Music, The Kinks, a signed, white board mounted display, 

showing the autographs of the 4 group members, Dave Davies, Pete 

Quaife, Mick Avory, Ray Davies.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0039 Pop Music, The Smiths, a promotional flyer, promoting the 'Big Mouth 

* strikes agains', single record in 1986, together with a page of 4 

autographs, Morrissey, Mike Joyce, Andy Rourke & Johnny Marr.  

Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0040 Pop Music, U2, a signed, white board mounted display, showing 4 

autographs, of the 4 group members, Bono, Larry Mullen, The Edge & 

Adal Clayton.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0041 Pop Music/Movie Soundtrack, LP Record, 1963 from the film, What a 

crazy world, the record is signed by Joe Brown, Marty Wilde & Susan 

Maughan, together with the signature of Harry H Corbett on a attached 

piece of paper.  Estimate £70/£90 

FOOTBALL SHIRTS  
LOT 0042 1963 Tottenham Hotspur, an official autographed replica shirt from the 

European Cup Winners Cup Final, signed by the goalscorers, Greaves 

& Dyson, with certificate of authenticity.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0043 1971 Arsenal, FA Cup Final, a Toffs autographed replica shirt for the 

Double Season, signed by McLintock, George & Kelly, with certificate 

of authenticity.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0044 1971 Arsenal, FA Cup Final, an official autographed replica shirt for 

the Double Season, signed by the goalscorer, Charlie George, with 

certificate of authenticity.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0045 2002/03 Arsenal, a home players shirt, as worn by Pires, Number 7 on 

reverse.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 0046 2004/05 Arsenal, a home players shirt as worn by Flamini, Number 16 

on reverse.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 0047 2005/06 Arsenal, a home players shirt as worn by Ljungberg, Number 

8 on reverse.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 0048 1999/2000 Birmingham City, Replica home & away shirts, short 

sleeve, excellent condition, both are 46/48", very sought after examples 

of shirts which can no longer be purchased, these examples sell very 

well on eBay!.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0049 1999/2000 Birmingham City, Replica home & away shirts, short 

sleeve, excellent condition, both are 50/52", very sought after examples 

of shirts which can no longer be purchased, these examples sell very 

well on eBay!.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0050 2000/2001 Birmingham City, Replica home & away shirts, short 

sleeve, excellent condition, home 50/52", away 46/48", very sought 

after examples of shirts which can no longer be purchased, these 

examples sell very well on eBay!.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0051 2001/2002 Birmingham City, Replica home & away shirts, short 

sleeve, excellent condition, both are 46/48", very sought after examples 

of shirts which can no longer be purchased, these examples sell very 

well on eBay!.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0052 2003/2004 Birmingham City, Replica home & away shirts, short 

sleeve, excellent condition but home shirt has some damage to sponsor, 

away 46/48" & home 50/52", very sought after examples of shirts 

which can no longer be purchased, these examples sell very well on 

eBay!.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0053 2004/2005 Birmingham City, Replica home & away shirts, long 

sleeve, excellent condition, both are XXL, very sought after examples 

of shirts which can no longer be purchased, these examples sell very 

well on eBay!.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0054 2004/2005 Birmingham City, Replica home & away shirts, short 

sleeve, excellent condition, both are XL, very sought after examples of 

shirts which can no longer be purchased, these examples sell very well 

on eBay!.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0055 Birmingham City, Replica home & away shirts, all short sleeve, home 

shirts 2004/2005 & 2005/2006, both XXL, 2002/2003 away shirt 

46/48" & very rare 1995/1996 3rd/Cup Kit 34/36".  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0056 Bolton Wanderers 2008/2009, Match Worn/Exchange Home Shirt - No 

Name, Number - (manufactured by Reebok, Size M, Short Sleeve, 

None flashes), autographed by whole squad. part of the Dave 

Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion as kit 

man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  During 

this period he collected many players shirts and various memorabilia, 

and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  He also 

collected the autographs of many players, and gave many of his items 

to friends and family..  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0057 Brazil, an official autographed replica shirt, as signed by Pele (with full 

signature), with certificate of authenicity.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0058 1991/1993 Cambridge Utd, a football shirt as obtained by an Ipswich 

Town physio, number 3 on reverse, the sponser were Fijitsu.  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 0059 Cambridge United, a selection of home shirts to Include circa 2004 

match worn 'Murray' Number '3' shirt, circa 2006 hand signed replica 

shirt (aprox 15 signatures) & Four other replica shirts circa 2003-2009, 

In addiiton is one away shirt circa 2000's.  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0060 1967 Celtic, 1967 European Cup Final, a Toffs autographed replica 

shirt, signed by McNeill, Gemmell & Chalmers, with certificate of 

authenticity.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0061 2012 White Replica Champions League Final, Goalkeepers shirt 

signed by the Chelsea goalkeeper Peter Cech.  The shirt is signed in 

black marker pen, Chelsea played Bayern Munich.  Estimate £50/£70 
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LOT 0062 1991/1993 Cowdenbeath, a football shirt as obtained by an Ipswich 

Town physio, number 6 on reverse, the sponser were Racewall.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0063 1990/1992 Doncaster Rovers FC, a football shirt as obtained by an 

Ipswich Town physio, Number 16 on reverse.  The sponsers are 

Doncaster Free Press.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0064 1966 England World Cup Final, a replica England shirt signed by 

Bobby Charlton, with the rare special badge, produced for the 40th 

Anniversary tribute of 2006.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0065 1990 England World Cup, an autographed replica shirt, from the Italy 

World Cup, signed by Paul Gascoigne, with certificate of authenticity, 

limited edition (43/150), full signature.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0066 1997/1999 England, a match worn, red 'change strip' player shirt, 

Number 17 on reverse and on front, with three lions England badge, 

manufactured by Umbro.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0067 1997/1999 England, a match worn, red 'change strip' player shirt, 

Number 8 on reverse and front, with three lions England badge, 

manufactured by Umbro.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0068 2005 England, David Beckham, a match issued football shirt from the 

England v Argentina game played on 12/11/2005, number 7 on 

reverse, the shirt was given by David to an England coach, further 

details on request.  Estimate £800/£1000 

LOT 0069 2006 England, an International players shirt, as worn by J.Cole, 

Number 11 on reverse, in the game against Paraguay on 10/06/2006.  

Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0070 2006 England, an International players shirt, as worn by Owen, 

Number 10 on reverse, in the game played against Trinidad & Tobago 

on 15/06/2006.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0071 2006 England, Wayne Rooney, a match prepared football shirt, for the 

England v Macedonia game played on 07/10/2006, Number 9 on 

reverse, the shirt was given by Wayne to an England coach, further 

details on request.  Estimate £400/£600 

LOT 0072 1988/1989 Exeter FC, a football shirt as obtained by an Ipswich Town 

physio, Number 2 on reverse, the sponsers were Facer Books.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0073 Fulham 2005/2006, Match Worn/Exchange Home Shirt - Zesh 

Rehman, Number 21 (manufactured by Puma, Size XXL, Short Sleeve, 

Premier League flashes) from League Cup game versus WBA on 

25/10/2005 part of the Dave Matthews collection.  Dave worked for 

West Bromwich Albion as kit man for over fifty years, from 1961 until 

his death in 2013.  During this period he collected many players shirts 

and various memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih opposing players and 

kit men.  He also collected the autographs of many players, and gave 

many of his items to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0074 1991/1992 Halifax Town, a football shirt as obtained by an Ipswich 

Town physio, number 14 on reverse, the sponsers were Paraglas.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0075 Heerenveen 2007/2008, Match Worn/Exchange Home Shirt - No 

Name, Number - (manufactured by Umbro, Size XL, Long Sleeve, 

None flashes) from game versus WBA on 04/08/2007 part of the Dave 

Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion as kit 

man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  During 

this period he collected many players shirts and various memorabilia, 

and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  He also 

collected the autographs of many players, and gave many of his items 

to friends and family..  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0076 A collection of 5 football shirts as obtained by an Ipswich Town 

physio, all from around 1990, 1) Grimsby Town (no number on 

reserve), 2) light blue shirt/yellow trim, the sponsers were Gilde, 3) 

red/white striped shirt, no club crest on shirt, the sponsers were 

Maunders, 4) Northwich Victoria, Vauxhall Conference Shirt, 5) 

Oldham Athletic, green away shirt no number on reverse.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0077 1972 Leeds Utd, an official autographed replica shirt, from the 1972 

Centenary FA Cup Final, signed by the goalscorer Allan Clarke, with 

letter of authenitcity.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0078 Liverpool, Ray Clemence, a pair of blue goalkeeping Sondico gloves.  

The vendor states that Ray told him that the gloves were used in a 

major Liverpool Game (as a rule, Ray never kept his gloves, but only 

few significent ones).  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0079 1968 Manchester Utd, an replica shirt, from the 1968 European Cup 

Final, signed by the captain, Bobby Charlton.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0080 1985 Manchester Utd, FA Cup Final, an official autographed replica 

shirt, signed by the captain, Bryan Robson, with certificate of 

authenticty.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0081 1999 Manchester Utd, Champions League, a replica shirt, from the 

final game, signed by the goalscorers, Teddy Sherringham, with 

certificate of authenicity.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0082 2000 Munich 1860, a match worn, blue away football shirt, number 8 

on reverse.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0083 1984/1986 Norwich City, a sky blue goalkeeper shirt, embroidered 

'Chris Woods' as obtained by an Ipswich Town physio, number 1 on 

reverse, the sponsers are Poll Withey.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0084 1999/2000 Norwich City, an away football shirt, No 19 on reverse, no 

players name.  The large shirt, manufactured by Alexandra (no name 

credited), with Football League flashes, was a spare shirt, prepared for 

a pre season friendly, or reserves spare shirt etc.  Estimate £50/£60 

LOT 0085 2004/2005 Norwich City, a home players football shirt, as worn by 

number 14, Leon McKenzie on reverse, with Premier League flashes, 

manufactured by Xara (Size L), embroidered Division 1 Champions 

2003/2004.  Estimate £50/£60 

LOT 0086 2007/2008 Norwich City, an away players football shirt, as worn by 

Number 16, Mark Fotheringham on reverse, with Football League 

flashes, manufactured by Xara (Size XXL).  Estimate £50/£60 

LOT 0087 2008/2009 Norwich City, an away players football shirt, as worn by 

Number 8, Sammy Clingan on reverse, with Football League Flashes, 

manufactured by Xara (Size Medium).  Estimate £50/£60 

LOT 0088 2012/13 Norwich City, a home players football shirt, as worn by 

Number 12, Anthony Pilkington on reverse, with Premier League 

Flashes, manufactured by Errea (Size Large).  Estimate £50/£60 

LOT 0089 Parma 2011/2012, Match Worn/Exchange Home Shirt - Abderrazzak 

Jadid, Number 28 (manufactured by Errea, Size XL, Short Sleeve, 

None flashes) from game versus WBA on 07/08/2011 part of the Dave 

Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion as kit 

man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  During 

this period he collected many players shirts and various memorabilia, 

and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  He also 

collected the autographs of many players, and gave many of his items 

to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0090 Parma 2011/2012, Match Worn/Exchange Home Shirt - Francesco 

Valiani, Number 80 (manufactured by Errea, Size L, Short Sleeve, 

None flashes) from game versus WBA on 07/08/2011 part of the Dave 

Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion as kit 

man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  During 

this period he collected many players shirts and various memorabilia, 

and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  He also 

collected the autographs of many players, and gave many of his items 

to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0091 2004/05 Portsmouth, a home players shirt as worn by Kamare, Number 

21 on reverse.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0092 2012 Romania, a match worn shirt from the Turkey v Romania, World 

Cup Qualifying game played in Istanbul on 12/10/2012, Gardos, 

Number 22 on reverse.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0093 1991/1992 Scarborough FC, a football shirt as obtained by an Ipswich 

Town physio, number 5 on reverse, the sponsers were the Scarborough 

Evening News.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0094 1987/1989 Scunthorpe Utd, a football shirt as obtained by an Ipswich 

Town physio, Number 12 on reverse, the sponsers with Brikenden.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0095 2013/14 Southampton, a green goalkeepers shirt, Number 25 on 

reverse, Gazzaniga.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0096 2013/14 Southampton, a red home match worn players shirt, No 8 on 

reverse, S.Davis, as worn against Manchester City.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0097 2013/14 Southampton, a red home match worn players shirt, Number 

40 on reverse, Gallagher, as worn against Everton.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0098 2013/14 Southampton, a red home shirt, Number 10 on reverse, 

Gaston.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0099 2013/14 Southampton, a red home shirt, Number 19 on reverse, Lee.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0100 2014/15 Southampton, a red home match worn players shirt, Number 

33 on reverse, Taggart, as worn against Liverpool.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0101 2014/15 Southampton, a red home match worn players shirt, Number 8 

on reverse, S.Davis, as worn against QPR (dirt marks), and signed by 

him.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0102 2014/15 Southampton, a red home shirt, Number 22 on reverse, Elia.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0103 2014/15 Southampton, a red home worn players shirt, Number 45 on 

reverse, Seager.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0104 2014/15 Southampton, red blue goalkeeper shirt, no 25 on reverse, 

Gazzaniga.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0105 2015/16 Southampton, a green away match worn players shirt, Number 

9 on reverse, Rodrigues, and signed by him, as worn against Everton.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0106 2015/16 Southampton, a red home match worn home players shirt, 

Number 16 on reverse, Ward Prowse, no Premier League flashes, as 

worn against Espanyol.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0107 2015/16 Southampton, a red home match worn players shirt, Number 

16 on reverse, Ward-Prowse, and signed by him as worn against 

Manchester City.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0108 2015/16 Southampton, a red home match worn players shirt, Number 6 

on reverse, Fonte.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0109 2015/16 Southampton, a yellow goalkeepers shirt, Number 25 on 

reverse, Gazzaniga.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0110 Southampton, a collection of 3 items of football kit, circa 2003, an 

Academy Football shirt, number 7 on reverse, Enterprise sponsers on 

rear, mainly worn by Theo Walcott, plus a red, plain training top from 

circa 2014, plus a tracksuit top, no 23, from a similar era.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 0111 1960's Tottenham Hostpur, an official autographed replica shirt signed 

by Five Spurs greats, Allen, Norman, Jones, Tyson & Smith, with 

letter of authenicity.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0112 1982 Tottenham Hotspur, an official autographed replica shirt from the 

FA Cup Final, signed by the captain, Steve Perryman, with certificate 

of autheniticy.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0113 1984 Tottenham Hotspur, an official autographed replica shirt from the 

UEFA Cup Final, with certificate of authentcity.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0114 1991 Tottenham Hotspur, an official autographed replica shirt signed 

by Paul Gascoigne (full signature).  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0115 West Bromwich Albion 1999/2000, Match Worn Goalkeeper Grey 

Shirt - Alan Miller, Number 13 (manufactured by Patrick, Size 3XL, 

Long Sleeve, Football League flashes), autographed by the player. part 

of the Dave Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich 

Albion as kit man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 

2013.  During this period he collected many players shirts and various 

memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  

He also collected the autographs of many players, and gave many of 

his items to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0116 West Bromwich Albion 1999/2000, Match Worn Goalkeeper Grey 

Shirt - Phil Whitehead, Number 1 (manufactured by Patrick, Size 3XL, 

Long Sleeve, Football League flashes)  part of the Dave Matthews 

collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion as kit man for 

over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  During this period 

he collected many players shirts and various memorabilia, and 

swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men..  Estimate £30/£40 
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LOT 0117 West Bromwich Albion 1999/2000, Match Worn Home Shirt - Kevin 

Kilbane, Number 11 (manufactured by Patrick, Size 50/52, Short 

Sleeve, Football League flashes), autographed by the player. part of the 

Dave Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion 

as kit man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  

During this period he collected many players shirts and various 

memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  

He also collected the autographs of many players, and gave many of 

his items to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0118 West Bromwich Albion 1999/2000, Match Worn Home Shirt - Larus 

Sigurdsson, Number 30 (manufactured by Patrick, Size XXL, Long 

Sleeve, Football League flashes), autographed by the player.(includes 

shorts [also signed] & socks) part of the Dave Matthews collection.  

Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion as kit man for over fifty 

years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  During this period he 

collected many players shirts and various memorabilia, and swapped 

shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  He also collected the 

autographs of many players, and gave many of his items to friends and 

family..  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0119 West Bromwich Albion 1999/2000, Match Worn Home Shirt - Neil 

Clement, Number 11 (manufactured by Patrick, Size 50/52, Short 

Sleeve, Football League flashes), autographed by the player.(on loan 

from Chelsea) part of the Dave Matthews collection.  Dave worked for 

West Bromwich Albion as kit man for over fifty years, from 1961 until 

his death in 2013.  During this period he collected many players shirts 

and various memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih opposing players and 

kit men.  He also collected the autographs of many players, and gave 

many of his items to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0120 West Bromwich Albion 2000/2001, Match Worn Goalkeeper Green 

Shirt - Elliott Morris, Number 31 (manufactured by Patrick, Size XL, 

Long Sleeve, None flashes) Millennium, 100 Years at The Hawthorns 

embroidered part of the Dave Matthews collection.  Dave worked for 

West Bromwich Albion as kit man for over fifty years, from 1961 until 

his death in 2013.  During this period he collected many players shirts 

and various memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih opposing players and 

kit men.  He also collected the autographs of many players, and gave 

many of his items to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0121 West Bromwich Albion 2000/2001, Match Worn Home Shirt - Tony 

Grant, Number 16 (manufactured by Patrick, Size XXL, Short Sleeve, 

Football League flashes), autographed by the player.(Millennium, 100 

Years at The Hawthorns embroidered) (player on loan from 

Manchester City) part of the Dave Matthews collection.  Dave worked 

for West Bromwich Albion as kit man for over fifty years, from 1961 

until his death in 2013.  During this period he collected many players 

shirts and various memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih opposing 

players and kit men.  He also collected the autographs of many players, 

and gave many of his items to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0122 West Bromwich Albion 2002/2003, Match Worn Goalkeeper 

Black/Green Shirt - Russell Hoult, Number 1 (manufactured by The 

Baggies, Size 50/52, Long Sleeve, Premier League flashes) 1st Season 

In Premier League part of the Dave Matthews collection.  Dave 

worked for West Bromwich Albion as kit man for over fifty years, 

from 1961 until his death in 2013.  During this period he collected 

many players shirts and various memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih 

opposing players and kit men.  He also collected the autographs of 

many players, and gave many of his items to friends and family..  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0123 West Bromwich Albion 2002/2003, Match Worn Goalkeeper Green 

Shirt - Russell Hoult, Number 1 (manufactured by The Baggies, Size 

50/52, Long Sleeve, Premier League flashes), autographed by the 

player.(1st Season In Premier League) part of the Dave Matthews 

collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion as kit man for 

over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  During this period 

he collected many players shirts and various memorabilia, and 

swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  He also collected 

the autographs of many players, and gave many of his items to friends 

and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0124 West Bromwich Albion 2003/2004, Match Worn Goalkeeper Blue 

Shirt - Russell Hoult, Number 1 (manufactured by Diadora, Size XL, 

Long Sleeve, Football League flashes), autographed by the 

player.(Promotion Season) part of the Dave Matthews collection.  

Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion as kit man for over fifty 

years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  During this period he 

collected many players shirts and various memorabilia, and swapped 

shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  He also collected the 

autographs of many players, and gave many of his items to friends and 

family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0125 West Bromwich Albion 2003/2004, Match Worn Goalkeeper Grey 

Shirt - Joe Murphy, Number 21 (manufactured by Diadora, Size XL, 

Long Sleeve, Football League flashes), autographed by the 

player.(Promotion Season) part of the Dave Matthews collection.  

Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion as kit man for over fifty 

years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  During this period he 

collected many players shirts and various memorabilia, and swapped 

shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  He also collected the 

autographs of many players, and gave many of his items to friends and 

family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0126 West Bromwich Albion 2003/2004, Match Worn Home Shirt - Andy 

Johnson, Number 10 (manufactured by Diadora, Size XL, Short 

Sleeve, Football League flashes), autographed by the 

player.(Promotion Season) part of the Dave Matthews collection.  

Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion as kit man for over fifty 

years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  During this period he 

collected many players shirts and various memorabilia, and swapped 

shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  He also collected the 

autographs of many players, and gave many of his items to friends and 

family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0127 West Bromwich Albion 2003/2004, Match Worn Home Shirt - Lloyd 

Dyer, Number 29 (manufactured by Diadora, Size XL, Short Sleeve, 

Football League flashes), autographed by the player.(Promotion 

Season) part of the Dave Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West 

Bromwich Albion as kit man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his 

death in 2013.  During this period he collected many players shirts and 

various memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit 

men.  He also collected the autographs of many players, and gave 

many of his items to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0128 West Bromwich Albion 2004/2005, Match Worn Away Red/Navy 

Shirt - Bernt Haas, Number 22 (manufactured by Diadora, Size L, 

Long Sleeve, Premier League flashes) Great Escape Season part of the 

Dave Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion 

as kit man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  

During this period he collected many players shirts and various 

memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  

He also collected the autographs of many players, and gave many of 

his items to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0129 West Bromwich Albion 2004/2005, Match Worn Home Shirt - Bernt 

Haas, Number 2 (manufactured by Diadora, Size XL, Long Sleeve, 

Premier League flashes), autographed by the player.(Great Escape 

Season) part of the Dave Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West 

Bromwich Albion as kit man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his 

death in 2013.  During this period he collected many players shirts and 

various memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit 

men.  He also collected the autographs of many players, and gave 

many of his items to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0130 West Bromwich Albion 2005/2006, Match Worn Away 

Navy/Red/White Shirt - Kanu, Number 25 (manufactured by Diadora, 

Size XL, Long Sleeve, Premier League flashes), autographed by the 

player. part of the Dave Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West 

Bromwich Albion as kit man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his 

death in 2013.  During this period he collected many players shirts and 

various memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit 

men.  He also collected the autographs of many players, and gave 

many of his items to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0131 West Bromwich Albion 2005/2006, Match Worn Goalkeeper Black 

Shirt - Chris Kirkland, Number 20 (manufactured by Diadora, Size 

XXL, Long Sleeve, Premier League flashes), autographed by the 

player. part of the Dave Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West 

Bromwich Albion as kit man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his 

death in 2013.  During this period he collected many players shirts and 

various memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit 

men.  He also collected the autographs of many players, and gave 

many of his items to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0132 West Bromwich Albion 2006/2007, Match Worn Away Black Shirt - 

Curtis Davies, Number 6 (manufactured by Umbro, Size L, Short 

Sleeve, Football League flashes), autographed by the player. part of the 

Dave Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion 

as kit man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  

During this period he collected many players shirts and various 

memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  

He also collected the autographs of many players, and gave many of 

his items to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0133 West Bromwich Albion 2006/2007, Match Worn Away Black Shirt - 

Junichi Inamoto, Number 16 (manufactured by Umbro, Size L, Long 

Sleeve, Football League flashes)  part of the Dave Matthews 

collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion as kit man for 

over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  During this period 

he collected many players shirts and various memorabilia, and 

swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  He also collected 

the autographs of many players, and gave many of his items to friends 

and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0134 West Bromwich Albion 2006/2007, Match Worn Away Black Shirt - 

Junichi Inamoto, Number 16 (manufactured by Umbro, Size L, Long 

Sleeve, Football League flashes)  part of the Dave Matthews 

collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion as kit man for 

over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  During this period 

he collected many players shirts and various memorabilia, and 

swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  He also collected 

the autographs of many players, and gave many of his items to friends 

and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0135 West Bromwich Albion 2006/2007, Match Worn Away Black Shirt - 

Junichi Inamoto, Number 16 (manufactured by Umbro, Size S, Long 

Sleeve, Football League flashes)  part of the Dave Matthews 

collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion as kit man for 

over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  During this period 

he collected many players shirts and various memorabilia, and 

swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  He also collected 

the autographs of many players, and gave many of his items to friends 

and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0136 West Bromwich Albion 2006/2007, Match Worn Home Shirt - Chris 

Perry, Number 4 (manufactured by Umbro, Size XL, Long Sleeve, 

Football League flashes), autographed by the player. part of the Dave 

Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion as kit 

man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  During 

this period he collected many players shirts and various memorabilia, 

and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  He also 

collected the autographs of many players, and gave many of his items 

to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0137 West Bromwich Albion 2006/2007, Match Worn Home Shirt - Junichi 

Inamoto, Number 16 (manufactured by Umbro, Size L, Short Sleeve, 

Football League flashes)  part of the Dave Matthews collection.  Dave 

worked for West Bromwich Albion as kit man for over fifty years, 

from 1961 until his death in 2013.  During this period he collected 

many players shirts and various memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih 

opposing players and kit men.  Estimate £30/£40 
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LOT 0138 West Bromwich Albion 2006/2007, Match Worn/Exchange 

Goalkeeper Red Shirt - Luke Steele, Number 29 (manufactured by 

Umbro, Size XL, Long Sleeve, Football League flashes), autographed 

by the player. part of the Dave Matthews collection.  Dave worked for 

West Bromwich Albion as kit man for over fifty years, from 1961 until 

his death in 2013.  During this period he collected many players shirts 

and various memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih opposing players and 

kit men.  He also collected the autographs of many players, and gave 

many of his items to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0139 West Bromwich Albion 2007/2008, Match Worn 3rd Black Shirt - Carl 

Hoefkens, Number 2 (manufactured by Umbro, Size L, Short Sleeve, 

Football League flashes), autographed by the player.(Football League 

Champions) part of the Dave Matthews collection.  Dave worked for 

West Bromwich Albion as kit man for over fifty years, from 1961 until 

his death in 2013.  During this period he collected many players shirts 

and various memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih opposing players and 

kit men.  He also collected the autographs of many players, and gave 

many of his items to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0140 West Bromwich Albion 2007/2008, Match Worn 3rd Black Shirt - 

Luke Moore, Number 24 (manufactured by Umbro, Size L, Short 

Sleeve, Football League flashes), autographed by the player.(Football 

League Champions) part of the Dave Matthews collection.  Dave 

worked for West Bromwich Albion as kit man for over fifty years, 

from 1961 until his death in 2013.  During this period he collected 

many players shirts and various memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih 

opposing players and kit men.  He also collected the autographs of 

many players, and gave many of his items to friends and family..  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0141 West Bromwich Albion 2007/2008, Match Worn Goalkeeper Green 

Shirt - Michal Daněk, Number 26 (manufactured by Umbro, Size 2XL, 

Long Sleeve, Premier League flashes)  part of the Dave Matthews 

collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion as kit man for 

over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  During this period 

he collected many players shirts and various memorabilia, and 

swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  He also collected 

the autographs of many players, and gave many of his items to friends 

and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0142 West Bromwich Albion 2009/2010, Match Worn Away Red Shirt - 

Jonathan Greening, Number 8 (manufactured by Umbro, Size M, Short 

Sleeve, Football League flashes), autographed by the 

player.(Promotion Season) part of the Dave Matthews collection.  

Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion as kit man for over fifty 

years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  During this period he 

collected many players shirts and various memorabilia, and swapped 

shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  He also collected the 

autographs of many players, and gave many of his items to friends and 

family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0143 West Bromwich Albion 2009/2010, Match Worn Home Shirt - Jerome 

Thomas, Number 14 (manufactured by Umbro, Size L, Long Sleeve, 

Football League flashes), autographed by the player.(Promotion 

Season) part of the Dave Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West 

Bromwich Albion as kit man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his 

death in 2013.  During this period he collected many players shirts and 

various memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit 

men.  He also collected the autographs of many players, and gave 

many of his items to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0144 West Bromwich Albion 2009/2010, Match Worn Home Shirt - Leon 

Barnett, Number 5 (manufactured by Umbro, Size L, Short Sleeve, 

Football League flashes), autographed by the player.(Promotion 

Season) part of the Dave Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West 

Bromwich Albion as kit man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his 

death in 2013.  During this period he collected many players shirts and 

various memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit 

men.  He also collected the autographs of many players, and gave 

many of his items to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0145 West Bromwich Albion 2009/2010, Match Worn Home Shirt - Marek 

Cech, Number 4 (manufactured by Umbro, Size M, Short Sleeve, 

Football League flashes), autographed by the player.(Promotion 

Season) part of the Dave Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West 

Bromwich Albion as kit man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his 

death in 2013.  During this period he collected many players shirts and 

various memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit 

men.  He also collected the autographs of many players, and gave 

many of his items to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0146 West Bromwich Albion 2010/2010, Match Worn Home Shirt - James 

Morrison, Number 7 (manufactured by Umbro, Size S, Short Sleeve, 

Premier League flashes), autographed by the player. part of the Dave 

Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion as kit 

man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  During 

this period he collected many players shirts and various memorabilia, 

and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  He also 

collected the autographs of many players, and gave many of his items 

to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0147 West Bromwich Albion 2010/2011, Match Worn 3rd Red Shirt - Peter 

Odemwingie, Number 24 (manufactured by Umbro, Size L, Short 

Sleeve, Premier League flashes), autographed by the player. part of the 

Dave Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion 

as kit man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  

During this period he collected many players shirts and various 

memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  

He also collected the autographs of many players, and gave many of 

his items to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

 

 

 

 

LOT 0148 West Bromwich Albion 2010/2011, Match Worn Away Black Shirt - 

Luke Moore, Number 16 (manufactured by Umbro, Size M, Short 

Sleeve, Premier League flashes), autographed by the player. part of the 

Dave Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion 

as kit man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  

During this period he collected many players shirts and various 

memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  

He also collected the autographs of many players, and gave many of 

his items to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0149 West Bromwich Albion 2010/2011, Match Worn Goalkeeper Blue 

Shirt - Boaz Myhill, Number 13 (manufactured by Umbro, Size XL, 

Short Sleeve, Premier League flashes), autographed by the player. part 

of the Dave Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich 

Albion as kit man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 

2013.  During this period he collected many players shirts and various 

memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  

He also collected the autographs of many players, and gave many of 

his items to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0150 West Bromwich Albion 2010/2011, Match Worn Goalkeeper Blue 

Shirt - Dean Kiely, Number 40 (manufactured by Umbro, Size XL, 

Short Sleeve, Premier League flashes), autographed by the player. part 

of the Dave Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich 

Albion as kit man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 

2013.  During this period he collected many players shirts and various 

memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  

He also collected the autographs of many players, and gave many of 

his items to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0151 West Bromwich Albion 2010/2011, Match Worn Goalkeeper Green 

Shirt - Boaz Myhill, Number 13 (manufactured by Umbro, Size XL, 

Short Sleeve, Premier League flashes), autographed by the player. part 

of the Dave Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich 

Albion as kit man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 

2013.  During this period he collected many players shirts and various 

memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  

He also collected the autographs of many players, and gave many of 

his items to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0152 West Bromwich Albion 2010/2011, Match Worn Home Shirt - 

Gonzalo Jara, Number 36 (manufactured by Umbro, Size S, Short 

Sleeve, Premier League flashes), autographed by the player. part of the 

Dave Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion 

as kit man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  

During this period he collected many players shirts and various 

memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  

He also collected the autographs of many players, and gave many of 

his items to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0153 West Bromwich Albion 2010/2011, Match Worn Home Shirt - Jerome 

Thomas, Number 14 (manufactured by Umbro, Size M, Short Sleeve, 

Premier League flashes), autographed by the player. part of the Dave 

Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion as kit 

man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  During 

this period he collected many players shirts and various memorabilia, 

and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  He also 

collected the autographs of many players, and gave many of his items 

to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0154 West Bromwich Albion 2010/2011, Match Worn Home Shirt - Leon 

Barnett, Number 25 (manufactured by Umbro, Size M, Short Sleeve, 

Premier League flashes), autographed by the player. part of the Dave 

Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion as kit 

man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  During 

this period he collected many players shirts and various memorabilia, 

and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  He also 

collected the autographs of many players, and gave many of his items 

to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0155 West Bromwich Albion 2010/2011, Match Worn Home Shirt - Paul 

Scharner, Number 33 (manufactured by Umbro, Size M, Short Sleeve, 

Premier League flashes), autographed by the player. part of the Dave 

Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion as kit 

man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  During 

this period he collected many players shirts and various memorabilia, 

and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  He also 

collected the autographs of many players, and gave many of his items 

to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0156 West Bromwich Albion 2010/2011, Match Worn Home Shirt - Simon 

Cox, Number 31 (manufactured by Umbro, Size M, Short Sleeve, 

Premier League flashes), autographed by the player. part of the Dave 

Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion as kit 

man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  During 

this period he collected many players shirts and various memorabilia, 

and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  He also 

collected the autographs of many players, and gave many of his items 

to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0157 West Bromwich Albion 2011/2012, Match Worn Away Electric Shirt - 

Keith Andrews, Number 8 (manufactured by Adidas, Size L, Short 

Sleeve, Premier League flashes), autographed by the player. part of the 

Dave Matthews collection.  Dave worked for West Bromwich Albion 

as kit man for over fifty years, from 1961 until his death in 2013.  

During this period he collected many players shirts and various 

memorabilia, and swapped shirts wih opposing players and kit men.  

He also collected the autographs of many players, and gave many of 

his items to friends and family..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0158 1965 West Ham Utd, a replica shirt from the European Cup Winners 

Cup Final, signed by Martin Peters & Geoff Hurst, with certificate of 

autheniticty.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0159 1975 FA Cup Final, West Ham Utd, an official autographed replica 

shirt, signed by Billy Bonds, with certificate of authenticity.  Estimate 

£80/£100 
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The following lots 160-172 are a collection of match worn shirts.  They are 

authenticated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft, the Curator of the National 

Football Shirt Collection. 

LOT 0160 2006/07 Arsenal, a match worn, away, Champions League, Yellow 

Shirt, as worn by Hoyte, Number 31 on reverse.  The shirt has been 

authenicated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft of the National Shirt Collection.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0161 2006/08 Arsenal, a match worn, home red shirt, as worn by Traore, 

Number 30 on reverse, the shirt has been authenicated by Mr Simon 

Shakeshaft, of the National Football Shirt Collection.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 0162 2007/08 Arsenal, a match worn, rare 3rd shirt, dark red/blue, as worn 

by Jourov, Number 20 on reverse.  The shirt has been authenicated by 

Mr Simon Shakeshaft of the National Shirt Collection.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0163 2007/08 Arsenal, a match worn, rare 3rd shirt, white, as worn by 

number 22, Clichy, the shirt has been authenicated by Mr Simon 

Shakeshaft of the National Football Shirt Collection.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0164 2008/09 Arsenal, a match worn, away, champions league Yellow shirt, 

as worn by No 2, Diaby, the shirt has been authenicated by Mr Simon 

Shakeshaft of the National Shirt Collection.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0165 2009/10 Arsenal, a match worn, away, blue, Champions League shirt, 

as worn by Number 9, Edvardo, the shirt has been authenicated by Mr 

Simon Shakeshaft of the National Shirt Collection.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0166 2010/11 Arsenal, a match worn, rare away 3rd shirt, yellow, dark red 

trim, as worn by Number 5 Vermaelan, the shirt has been authenicated 

by Mr Simon Shakeshaft of the National Shirt Collection.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0167 2014/15 Arsenal, a match worn, away, yellow shirt, as worn by 

Number 7, Rosicky, the shirt has been authenicated by Mr Simon 

Shakeshaft of the National Shirt Collection.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0168 2014/15 Arsenal, a match worn, home, red shirt as worn by No 21, 

Chambers.  The shirt has been authenticated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft 

of the National Shirt Collection.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0169 2014/15 Arsenal, a match worn, rare 3rd shirt, blue, Champions 

League, as worn by Number 34, Coquelin, the shirt has been 

authenicated by Mr Simon Shakeshaft of the National Shirt collection.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0170 2015/16 Arseanl, a match worn, red home, Champions League shirt, as 

worn by Number 34 Coquelin.  The shirt has been authenicated by Mr 

Simon Shakeshaft of the National Shirt Collection.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0171 2015/16 Arsenal, a match worn, away, yellow shirt, as worn by 

Number 3, Gibbs, the shirt has been authenicated by Mr Simon 

Shakeshaft of the National Shirt Collection.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0172 2015/16 Arsenal, a match worn, purple/black away shirt as worn by 

Number 7 Rosicky, the shirt has been authenicated by Mr Simon 

Shakeshaft of the National Shirt Collection.  Estimate £100/£120 

FOOTBALL PROGRAMMES SINGLES  
LOT 0173 1927/28 Aberdeen v Celtic, a very rare programme from the game 

played on 22/10/1927 (folded, wof, tc).  Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 0174 1930/31 Aberdeen v Celtic, a programme for the game played on 

24/01/1931, creased, folded, sl tears, rust marks.  Estimate £400/£600 

LOT 0175 1931/32 Aberdeen v Celtic, a programme for the game played on 

22/08/1931, creased, folded, slight damage to front page.  Estimate 

£380/£420 

LOT 0176 1934/35 Aberdeen v Celtic, a programme from the game played on 

09/03/1935, restored front cover, rust marks.  Estimate £360/£400 

LOT 0177 1938/39 Aberdeen v Celtic, a programme from the game played on 

24/12/1938, sl fold.  Estimate £340/£360 

LOT 0178 1956/57 Aberdeen v Everton, a programme from the Friendly game 

played on 24/09/1956, number on front, pin hole, creased.  Estimate 

£70/£90 

LOT 0179 1951/52 Aberdeen v Fulham, a very rare programme from the Friendly 

game played on 24/09/1951.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0180 1954/55 Aberdeen v Huddersfield, a programme from the Friendly 

game played on 27/09/1954.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0181 1953/54 Aberdeen v Stoke City, a programme from the Frank Watson 

Memorial game played on 28/09/1953.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0182 1923/1924 Ajax of Amsterdam v Leeds Utd, an Ajax Club Niewus 

Programme, dated 15/05/1924, which covers Ajax v Leeds (with Ajax 

team line ups) and a report of the Dutch Select v Ajax game played 

previously, folded.  Estimate £1000/£1200 

LOT 0183 1932/33 Aldershot v Gillingham, a programme from the game played 

on 10/09/1932, ex bound volume, front cover detached.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0184 1970/71 Aris Salonika v Chelsea, a programme from the Cup Winners 

Cup game played on 16/09/1970.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0185 1943/44 Army v RAF, a programme for the game played at the Eugene 

Stadium, on 26/12/43, sl creased, team changes, worn.  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 0186 1920/21 Arsenal v Everton, a programme for the game played on 

27/12/1920, 4 pages, torn with tape repairs.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0187 1968/69 Arsenal, a pair of programmes from the tour of Malta, 

18/05/1969 Floriana, 20/05/1969 Hibernians.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0188 1906/1907 Aston Villa Reserves v Everton Reserves, a programme 

from the game played on 20/10/1906, ex bound volume.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 0189 1936/37 Barnsley v Sheffield Utd, a programme for the game played 

on 23/01/1937, team changes.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0190 1940/41 Belfast Celtic v Cork Utd, Red Cross Charity Game, a 

programme game at Dalymount Park on 04/05/1941, ex bound volume.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0191 1949/50 Bentley Colliery v Doncaster A, a programme from the 

Yorkshire League game played on 25/03/1950.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0192 1938/39 Birmingham v Leeds Utd, a very rare programme from the 

game played on 29/04/1939, also includes the Reserve game played 2 

days later, in good condition, professionally repaired.  Estimate 

£600/£800 

LOT 0193 1933/34 Birmingham v Sheffield Utd, a programme from the FA Cup 

tie played on 13/01/1934, slight rusty staples.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0194 1945/46 Blackburn v Manchester United, a programme from the game 

played on 16/03/1946.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0195 1938/39 Blackpool v Birmingham City, a programme for the game 

played on 17/12/1938, formerly the property of Jimmy Ashworth.  

Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0196 1938/1939 Blackpool v Liverpool, a programme from the game played 

on 01/04/1939, formerly the property of Jimmy Ashworth.  Estimate 

£200/£300 

LOT 0197 1938/1939 Blackpool v Wolverhampton Wanderers, a programme 

from the game played on 31/12/1938, formerly the property of Jimmy 

Ashworth.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0198 1940/41 Bohemians v Befast Celtic, a programme from the Charlie 

Harris Benefit match played on 09/09/1940, ex bound volume.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0199 1940/41 Bohemians v St James Gate, a programme from the Leinster 

Senior Cup Final on 26/12/1940, ex bound volume.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0200 1935/1936 Bolton v Blackburn Rovers, a programme from the game 

played on 02/11/1935.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 0201 1935/1936 Bolton v Brentford, a programme from the game played on 

31/08/1935, a joint issue, includes Bolton v Sheffield Wed game 

played on 02/09/1935, slightly marked on face.  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 0202 1936/37 Bolton v Birmingham, a programme from the game played on 

06/03/1937.  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 0203 1937/1938 Bolton v Blackpool, a programme from the game played on 

12/11/1938.  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 0204 1937/1938 Bolton v Blackpool, a programme from the game played on 

30/08/1937, a joint issue, includes Bolton v Brentford game played 2 

days earlier.  Estimate £250/£270 

LOT 0205 1936/1937 Bolton v Derby County, a programme from the game 

played on 10/10/1936.  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 0206 1938/1939 Bolton v Derby Co, a programme from the game played on 

25/03/1939.  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 0207 1933/1934 Bolton v Nottingham Forest, a programme from the game 

played on 30/03/1934, a triple issue includes Bolton v Bradford City 

game played on 31/03/1934, and Bolton v Stoke played on 01/04/1934.  

Estimate £250/£270 

LOT 0208 1938/39 Bolton v Portsmouth, a programme from the game played on 

31/12/1938, a joint issue includes Bolton v Stoke City, game played on 

02/01/1939.  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 0209 1937/1938 Bolton v Sunderland, a programme from the game played 

on 19/02/1938.  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 0210 1946/1947, Bolton Wanderers v Stockport County, FA Cup 3rd Round, 

a programme for the fixture played on 11/01/1947 (foxing, folding).  

Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0211 1938/1939 Bolton v Wolverhampton Wanderers, a programme from 

the game played on 22/04/1939.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0212 1888/1889 Bootle v Bolton Wanderers, a four page card programme 

from the game played on 25/03/1889.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 0213 1942/1943 Bradford City v Newcastle Utd, a programme from the 

game played on 31/10/1942.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0214 1944/45 Bradford City v Newcastle Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 14/4/1945.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0215 1964/65 Bradford City, Ambers v Whites, a very rare single sheet 

programme from the public practice match played on 14/08/1964.  

Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0216 1942/1943 Bradford Park Avenue v Newcastle Utd, a programme from 

the game played on 05/9/1942.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0217 1944/1945 Bradford Park Avenue v Newcastle Utd, a programme from 

the game played on 16/9/1944.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0218 1940/1941 Brentford v Fulham, a programme from the game played on 

10/5/1941, folded.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0219 1929/30 Brentford v Gillingham, a programme from the game played 

on 09/11/1929.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0220 1925/26 Brentford v Newport County, a programme from the game 

played on 13/03/1926, folded.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 0221 1926/27 Burnley v Manchester Utd, a programme for the game played 

on 05/02/1927, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£340/£360 

LOT 0222 1923/24 Burnley Reserves v Manchester Utd Reserves, a programme 

from the game played on 03/11/1923, ex bound volume, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0223 1926/27 Burnley v Tottenham, a programme from the game played on 

20/11/1926, ex bound volume, in good condition.  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 0224 1926/27 Burnley A v Blackburn Rovers A, a programme for the game 

played on 01/01/1927, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0225 1926/27 Burnley A v Leyland Motors, a programme for the game 

played on 19/02/1927, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0226 1926/27 Burnley v Arsenal, a programme for the game played on 

09/10/1926, ex bound volume in very good condition.  Estimate 

£240/£260 

LOT 0227 1926/27 Burnley v Aston Villa, a programme from the game played on 

22/01/1927, ex bound volume, in good condition.  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 0228 1923/24 Burnley v Aston Villa, a programme from the game played on 

06/10/1923, ex bound volume, in excellent condition.  Estimate 

£260/£280 
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LOT 0229 1923/24 Burnley v Birmingham, a programme for the game played on 

09/02/1924, ex bound volume, in excellent condition.  Estimate 

£260/£280 

LOT 0230 1926/27 Burnley v Birmingham, a programme from the game played 

on 02/04/1927, ex bound volume in very good condition.  Estimate 

£240/£260 

LOT 0231 1923/24 Burnley v Blackburn, a programme for the game played on 

10/11/1923, ex bound volume in excellent condition.  Estimate 

£260/£280 

LOT 0232 1926/27 Burnley v Blackburn, a programme from the game played on 

05/03/1927, ex bound volume, in good condition.  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 0233 1926/27 Burnley v Bolton, a programme from the game played on 

11/09/1926, ex bound volume in very good condition.  Estimate 

£240/£260 

LOT 0234 1926/27 Burnley v Bury, a programme for the game played on 

06/11/1926, ex bound volume, in good condition.  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 0235 1923/24 Burnley v Cardiff City, a programme from the game played 

on 19/04/1924, ex bound volume, in excellent condition.  Estimate 

£260/£280 

LOT 0236 1926/27 Burnley v Cardiff, a programme from the game played on 

29/08/1926, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£240/£260 

LOT 0237 1923/24 Burnley v Chelsea, a programme for the game played on 

15/12/1923, ex bound volume in excellent condition.  Estimate 

£360/£380 

LOT 0238 1926/27 Burnley v Derby Co, a programme from the game played on 

25/09/1926, ex bound volume in very good condition.  Estimate 

£240/£260 

LOT 0239 1926/27 Burnley v Everton, a programme for the game played on 

18/12/1926, ex bound volume in good condition.  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 0240 1923/24 Burnley v Fulham, a programme for the FA Cup tie played on 

02/02/1924, ex bound volume in excellent condition.  Estimate 

£260/£280 

LOT 0241 1926/27 Burnley v Grimsby Town, a programme from the FA Cup tie 

played on 08/01/1927, ex bound volume in very good condition, also 

attached is a 4 page programme, Burnley Reserves v Wolverhampton 

Wanderers Res, played on 15/01/1927.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 0242 1923/24 Burnley v Huddersfield, a programme for the FA Cup tie 

played on 23/02/1924, ex bound volume, in excellent condition.  

Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0243 1923/24 Burnley v Huddersfield, a programme from the game played 

on 18/04/1924, ex bound volume, in excellent condition.  Estimate 

£260/£280 

LOT 0244 1926/27 Burnley v Huddersfield, a programme from the game played 

on 23/10/1926, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£240/£260 

LOT 0245 1923/24 Burnley v Liverpool, a programme from the game played on 

22/09/1923, ex bound volume, in excellent condition.  Estimate 

£260/£280 

LOT 0246 Burnley v Leicester City, a programme for the game played on 

30/04/1927, ex bound volume in very good condition.  Estimate 

£240/£260 

LOT 0247 1926/27 Burnley v Leeds Utd, a programme from the game played on 

15/04/1927, ex bound volume in very good condition.  Estimate 

£240/£260 

LOT 0248 1926/27 Burnley v Liverpool, a programme for the game played on 

25/12/1926, ex bound volume, in good condition.  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 0249 1923/24 Burnley v Middlesbrough, a programme for the game played 

on 25/12/1923, ex bound volume, in excellent condition.  Estimate 

£260/£280 

LOT 0250 1923/24 Burnley v Notts Co, a programme for the game played on 

01/09/1923, ex bound volume, split spine, could be easily repaired.  

Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0251 1923/24 Burnley v Newcastle Utd, a programme for the game played 

on 01/12/1923, ex bound volume in excellent condition.  Estimate 

£260/£280 

LOT 0252 1923/24 Burnley v Nottingham Forest, a programme for the game 

played on 08/09/1923, ex bound volume, in excellent condition.  

Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0253 1923/24 Burnley v Preston N E, a programme for the game played on 

29/12/1923, ex bound volume, excellent condition.  Estimate 

£260/£280 

LOT 0254 1923/24 Burnley Reserves v Aston Villa Reserves, a programme from 

the game played on 13/10/1923, ex bound volume, in excellent 

condition.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0255 1926/27 Burnley Reserves v Aston Villa Reserves, a programme for 

the game played on 04/09/1926, ex bound volume, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0256 1923/24 Burnley Reserves v Bradford City Res, a programme from the 

game played on 21/04/1924, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0257 1926/27 Burnley Reserves v Bradford City Reserves, a programme 

from the game played on 26/02/1927, ex bound volume, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0258 1923/24 Burnley Res v Birmingham Res, a programme from the game 

played on 22/03/1924, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0259 1926/27 Burnley Reserves v Birmingham Reserves, a programme for 

the game played on 23/04/1927, ex bound volume in very good 

condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0260 1923/24 Burnley Res v Blackpool Res, a programme from the game 

played on 19/01/1924, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0261 1923/24 Burnley Reserves v Blackburn Res, a programme for the game 

played on 25/08/1923, ex bound volume, in excellent condition.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0262 1926/27 Burnley Reserves v Blackpool Reserves, a programme for the 

game played on 12/03/1927, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0263 1923/24 Burnley Res v Bolton Res, a programme from the game 

played on 16/02/1924, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0264 1926/27 Burnley Res v Bolton Reserves, a programme from the game 

played on 29/01/1927, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0265 1923/24 Burnley Reserves v Bury Reserves, a programme for the game 

played on 24/11/1923, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0266 1926/27 Burnley Reserves v Bury Reserves, a programme from the 

game played on 11/12/1926, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0267 1926/27 Burnley Reserves v Derby Res, a programme for the game 

played on 12/02/1927, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0268 1926/27 Burnley Reserves v Everton Reserves, a programme from the 

game played on 30/10/1926, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0269 1926/27 Burnley Reserves v Huddersfield Reserves, a programme 

from the game played on 16/10/1926, ex bound volume, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0270 1923/24 Burnley Reserves v Liverpool Reserves, a programme from 

the game played on 08/12/1923, ex bound volume, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0271 1926/27 Burnley Reserves v Liverpool Reserves, a programme from 

the game played on 27/12/1926, ex bound volume, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0272 1923/24 Burnley Reserves v Leeds Utd Reserves, a programme for the 

game played on 15/09/1923, ex bound volume, in excellent condition.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0273 1923/24 Burnley Res v Man City Res, a programme from the game 

played on 01/03/1924, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0274 1926/27 Burnley Reserves v Manchester City Res, a programme for 

the game played on 27/11/1926, ex bound volume, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0275 1926/27 Burnley Reserves v Manchester Utd Reserves, a programme 

from the game played on 18/09/1926, ex bound volume, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0276 1923/24 Burnley Reserves v Oldham Reserves, a programme from the 

game played on 22/12/1923, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0277 1926/27 Burnley Reserves v Oldham Reserves, a programme for the 

game played on 26/03/1927, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0278 1923/24 Burnley Reserves v Preston Reserves, a programme from the 

played on 05/01/1924, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0279 1923/24 Burnley Reserves v Stoke Res, a programme from the game 

played on 12/04/1924, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0280 1926/27 Burnley Reserves v Stoke Reserves, a programme for the 

game played on 09/04/1927, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0281 1923/24 Burnley Reserves v Sheffield Utd Reserves, a programme for 

the game played on 20/10/1923, ex bound volume, in excellent 

condition.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0282 1923/24 Burnley Reserves v Sheffield Wednesday Reserves, a 

programme from the game played on 03/05/1924, ex bound volume, in 

very good condition.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0283 1926/27 Burnley Reserves v Sheffield Utd Reserves, a programme 

from the game played on 02/10/1926, ex bound volume, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0284 1926/27 Burnley Reserves v Sheffield Wednesday Reserves, a 

programme for the game played on 13/11/1926, ex bound volume, in 

very good condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0285 1923/24 Burnley Res v WBA Reserves, a programme from the game 

played on 05/04/1924, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0286 1926/27 Burnley Reserves v West Bromwich Albion Reserves, a 

programme for the game played on 07/05/1927, ex bound volume, in 

excellent condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0287 1923/24 Burnley Reserves v Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves, a 

programme from the game played on 29/09/1923, ex bound volume, in 

excellent condition.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0288 1923/24 Burnley v Sheffield Utd, a programme from the game played 

on 27/10/1923, ex bound volume.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0289 1923/24 Burnley v South Shields, a programme for the FA Cup game 

played on 12/01/1924, ex bound volume, in excellent condition.  

Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0290 1923/24 Burnley v Sunderland, a programme from the game played on 

15/03/1924, ex bound volume, in excellent condition.  Estimate 

£260/£280 

LOT 0291 1926/27 Burnley v Sheffield Wednesday, a programme from the game 

played on 04/12/1926, ex bound volume, in good condition.  Estimate 

£240/£260 

LOT 0292 1923/24 Burnley v Tottenham Hotspur, a programme from the game 

played on 26/04/1924, ex bound volume, in excellent condition.  

Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0293 1923/24 Burnley v West Bromwich Albion, a programme for the 

games played on 26/01/1924, ex bound volume, in excellent condition.  

Estimate £260/£280 
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LOT 0294 1926/27 Burnley v West Bromwich Albion, a programme for the game 

played on 19/03/1927, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 0295 1923/24 Burnley v West Ham Utd, a programme for the game played 

on 17/11/1923, ex bound volume in excellent condition.  Estimate 

£260/£280 

LOT 0296 1926/27 Burnley v West Ham Utd, a programme from the game played 

on 16/04/1927, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£340/£360 

LOT 0297 1926/1927 Cambridge Unviversity v Football Association XI, a 

programme/card for the game played on 2/12/1926, t/c, slight tears.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0298 1934/35 Cardiff v Aberdeen, a programme from the Friendly game 

played on 29/04/1935, folded, good professional repair to the corners.  

Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 0299 1928/1929 Cardiff v Birmingham, a programme from the game played 

on 01/12/1928.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 0300 1938/1938 Cardiff v Brighton, a programme from the game played on 

18/09/1937.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0301 1932/33 Celtic v Aberdeen, a programme from the game played on 

13/08/1932, torn, split spine.  Estimate £200/£240 

LOT 0302 1930/31 Celtic v Airdrie, a programme from the game played on 

18/04/1931, folded, slight motted cover.  Estimate £230/£250 

LOT 0303 1931/32 Celtic v Airdrie, a programme from the game played on 

12/12/1931, sl fold.  Estimate £230/£250 

LOT 0304 1935/36 Celtic v Airdrie, a programme from the game played on 

19/10/1935.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0305 1931/32 Celtic v Ayr Utd, a programme from the game played on 

24/10/1931.  Estimate £230/£250 

LOT 0306 1935/36 Celtic v Ayr Utd, a programme from the game played on 

18/04/1936.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0307 1931/32 Celtic v Dundee, a programme from the game played on 

27/02/1932, split spine, fold, worn back cover.  Estimate £230/£250 

LOT 0308 1932/33 Celtic v Dundee, a programme from the game played on 

10/12/1932.  Estimate £300/£340 

LOT 0309 1930/31 Celtic v East Fife, a programme from the game played on 

10/01/1931, slight tear on front cover.  Estimate £230/£250 

LOT 0310 1931/32 Celtic v Falkirk, a programme from the game played on 

16/01/1932, folded, split spine, marked inside.  Estimate £280/£300 

LOT 0311 1934/35 Celtic v Hamilton, a programme from the game played on 

11/01/1935.  Estimate £300/£340 

LOT 0312 1935/36 Celtic v Hamilton, a programme from the game played on 

17/08/1935.  Estimate £230/£250 

LOT 0313 1935/36 Celtic v Hibernian, a programmes from the game played on 

28/03/1936.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0314 1932/33 Celtic v Kilmarnock, a programme from the game played on 

24/09/1932, both covers loose, crsd.  Estimate £230/£250 

LOT 0315 1936/37 Celtic v Kilmarnock, a programme from the game played on 

05/09/1936, fold, back page worn and tears.  Estimate £230/£250 

LOT 0316 1931/32 Celtic v Leith Athletic, a programme from the game played on 

19/12/1931, crsd, sl tear, marked at the top of the page.  Estimate 

£280/£320 

LOT 0317 1937/38 Celtic v Morton, a programme from the game played on 

21/08/1937.  Estimate £230/£250 

LOT 0318 1931/32 Celtic v Morton, a programme from the game played on 

02/04/1932, torn, fodled, detached front cover, no back cover.  

Estimate £230/£250 

LOT 0319 1932/33 Celtic v Morton, a programme from the game played on 

27/08/1932.  Estimate £230/£250 

LOT 0320 1932/33 Celtic v Motherwell, a programme from the game played on 

22/10/1932.  Estimate £230/£250 

LOT 0321 1932/33 Celtic v Motherwell, a programme from the game played on 

22/10/1932, split spine.  Estimate £200/£240 

LOT 0322 1933/34 Celtic v Queens Park, a programme from the game played on 

30/09/1933.  Estimate £300/£340 

LOT 0323 1932/33 Celtic v St Johnstone, a programme from the game played on 

08/10/1932.  Estimate £230/£250 

LOT 0324 1934/35 Celtic v St Johnstone, a programme from the game played on 

25/08/1934, fold, slight split spine.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0325 1935/36 Celtic v St Johnstone, a programme from the game played on 

08/02/1936.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0326 1936/37 Celtic v St Johnstone, a programme from the game played on 

08/08/1936, slight fold.  Estimate £230/£250 

LOT 0327 1938/39 Charlton v Arsenal, a programme from the game played on 

27/12/1938.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0328 1938/39 Charlton v Aston Villa, a programme from the game played 

on 08/04/1939.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0329 1938/39 Charlton v Birmingham, a programme from the game played 

on 01/10/1938, folded.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0330 1937/38 Charlton v Blackpool, a programme from the game played on 

18/04/1938.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0331 1937/38 Charlton v Bolton, a programme from the game played on 

23/10/1937.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0332 1937/38 Charlton v Brentford, a programme from the game played on 

26/02/1938.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0333 1938/39 Charlton v Brentford, a programme from the game played on 

29/10/1938.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0334 1938/39 Charlton v Chelsea, a programme from the game played on 

07/04/1939.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 0335 1937/38 Charlton v Derby Co, a programme from the game played on 

06/11/1937.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0336 1938/39 Charlton v Derby County, a programme from the game played 

on 12/11/1938.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0337 1937/38 Charlton v Everton, a programme from the game played on 

04/12/1937.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0338 1938/39 Charlton v Everton, a programme from the game played on 

22/04/1939.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0339 1937/38 Charlton v Huddersfield, a programme from the game played 

on 12/03/1938.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0340 1938/39 Charlton v Leicester City, a programme from the game played 

on 17/09/1938.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0341 1937/38 Charlton v Liverpool, a programme from the game played on 

15/01/1938.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0342 1937/38 Charlton v Manchester City, a programme from the game 

played on 23/04/1938, sl rust marks.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0343 1938/39 Charlton v Manchester Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 11/02/1939.  Estimate £250/£270 

LOT 0344 1938/39 Charlton v Partick Thistle, a programme from the game 

played on 25/03/1939.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 0345 1938/39 Charlton v Stoke City, a programme from the game played on 

29/08/1938.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0346 1937/38 Charlton v Sunderland, a programme from the game played on 

09/04/1938.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0347 Chelsea, a pair of away football programmes, 1965/66 Munich 1860 v 

Chelsea, a programme from the ICFC game played on 15/03/1966, 

plus the Australia Soccer Federation Official Souvenir Programme, for 

the tour of Chelsea in 1966, with 7 Chelsea autographs on the front 

cover.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0348 1930/31 Chelsea v Manchester Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 06/09/1930.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0349 1913/1914 Chelsea v Oldham Athletic, a programme from the game 

played on 03/01/1914, in good condition, not ex bound volume, slight 

rust marks.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0350 1924/1925 Chelsea v South Africa, a programme from the Friendly 

game played on 17/9/1924 (ex bound volume, s/s).  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0351 1944/45 Chesterfield v Leeds Utd, a programme from the game played 

on 21/05/1945, folded.  Estimate £60/£70 

LOT 0352 1937/38 Chesterfield Reserves v Huddersfield Res, a programme for 

the game played on 23/02/1938 (a full issue, in good condition, with 

vertical fold), together with a 1925/26 Huddersfield v Leicester City, 

programme with facsmile covers.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0353 Chesterfield v Sheffield Wednesday, a pair of football programmes 

11/12/43 (sl frayed edge) 31/12/49.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0354 1937/1938 Chesterfield v Swansea Town, a programme from the game 

played on 05/02/1938.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0355 1923/24 Chorley v Barnoldswick Town, a programme for the game 

played at Burnley on 08/03/1924, ex bound volume, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0356 1934/1935 Clapton Orient v Crystal Palace, a programme from the 

game played on 20/10/1934, detached covers.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0357 1934/35 Clapton Orient v Gillingham, a programme from the game 

played on 19/04/1935, no covers.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0358 1927/1928 Clapton Orient v Manchester City, a programme from the 

game played on 19/11/1927, very slight MOF.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 0359 1934/1935 Clapton Orient v Rapid Vienna, a programme from the 

game played on 28/8/1934, folded.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0360 1949/50 Colchester Utd v Dartford, a programme from the game 

played on 08/04/1950, Colchester became the Southern League 

Champions, in very good condition.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0361 1945/46 Combined Services CMF v Combined Services BAOR, a rare 

programme from the game played at the Arena, Milan on 13/12/1945.  

Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0362 1897/1898 Corinthians v Liverpool, a rare programme from the game 

played at The Queens Club on 05/03/1898.  Estimate £800/£1000 

LOT 0363 1945/1946, Crewe Alexandra v Stockport County, a rare programme 

for the fixture played on 08/04/1944, single sheet (team changes)..  

Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0364 1945/1946, Crewe Alexandra v Stockport County, a rare programme 

for the League III North Cup West Region tie, played on 02/03/1946, 

single sheet programme..  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0365 1933/34 Crystal Palace v Bristol City, a programme from the game 

played on 03/03/1934, team changes, date on front.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0366 1936/37 Crystal Palace v Cardiff, a programme from the game played 

on 19/09/1936, rusty staples, team changes, centre pages loose.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0367 1934/35 Crystal Palace v Coventry City, a programme from the game 

played on 13/10/1934, rusty staples, date on front, centre pages loose.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0368 1931/32 Crystal Palace v Gillingham, a programme from the game 

played on 27/02/1932.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0369 1938/39 Crystal Palace v Newport County, a programme from the 

game played on 11/02/1939, date on front, team changes.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0370 1928/1929 Crystal Palace v Torquay Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 29/09/1928, folded.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0371 1929/1930 Crystal Palace v Walsall, a programme from the game 

played on 26/12/1929.  In good condition, very small piece 

professional repaired on front cover, neat team changes.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 0372 1936/37 Crystal Palace v Walsall, a programme from the game played 

on 05/09/1936, rusty staples, date on front, team changes, centre pages 

loose.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0373 1943/1944 Darlington v Newcastle Utd, a programme from the League 

Cup game played on 18/03/1944.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0374 1943/1944 Darlington v Newcastle Utd, a programme from the League 

Cup game played on 26/02/1944.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0375 1943/1944 Darlington v Newcastle Utd, a programme from the Tyne 

Tees & Wear Cup Final, played on 29/4/1944.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0376 1944/1945 Darlington v Newcastle Utd, a programme from the League 

Cup game played on 24/02/1945.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0377 1932/33 Dartford Res v Sheppey, a programme from the game played 

on 06/05/1933, professional reparis, very small piece missing on back 

page.  Estimate £50/£70 
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LOT 0378 1933/34 Derby Co v Arsenal, a programme from the game played on 

02/04/1934, folded.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0379 1939/1940 Derby Co v Leicester City, a programme from the Friendly 

game played for the Jubilee Benevolent Fund on 19/08/1939, the start 

of the war aborted season.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0380 1933/34 Derby Co v Portsmouth, a programme from the game played 

on 10/03/1934, fold.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0381 1933/34 Derby County v Sunderland, a programme from the game 

played on 17/03/1934, fld, worn.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0382 1937/38 Doncaster Reserves v Nottingham Forest Reserves, a 

programme from the game played on 09/10/1937.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0383 1937/38 Doncaster v York City, a programme from the game played 

on 02/05/1938, SOF, TC.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0384 1940/41 Drumcondra v Dundalk, a programme from the Dublin City 

Cup Final at Dalymount Park on 11/09/1940, ex bound volume.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0385 1944 Egyptian FA (Cairo) v The Wanderers (UK Touring Team), a 

rare programme from the game played at the El Alamein Club on 

2/1/1944.  The programme includes a Baseball Exhibition Game, 

Steamroller v Quartermaster (2 American Teams from the Hucksted 

Camp).  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0386 1938/39 Everton v Birmingham, a programme from the game played 

on 18/03/1939, pencil marks.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0387 1942/1943 Everton v Bury, a programme from the game played on 

24/10/1942.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0388 1936/37 Everton v Chelsea, a programme from the game played on 

03/04/1937, rusty staples.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0389 1955/56 Everton v Chelsea, an autographed programme for the game 

played in, the Chelsea team photograph is signed by the Chelsea 

players.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0390 1936/37 Everton v Derby County, a programme from the game played 

on 25/12/1936.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0391 1937/38 Everton v Leicester, a programme from the game played on 

17/12/1937, slight rust marks.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0392 1938/39 Everton v Manchester Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 19/11/38.  Estimate £220/£240 

LOT 0393 1942/1943 Everton v Manchester Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 29/08/1942.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0394 1931/32 Everton v Portsmouth, a programme from the game played on 

07/05/1932.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0395 1926/1927 Exeter City v Bolton Wanderers, a very rare programme 

from the Bob Pollard Benefit Match, played on 30/03/1927, repairs to 

spine inside.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 0396 1926/1927 Fulham v Middlesbrough, a programme from the game 

played on 09/04/1927.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0397 1929/30 Fulham v Plymouth Argyle, a programme from the game 

played on 12/04/1930.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0398 1920/21 Fulham v Sheffield Wednesday, a programme for the game 

played on 27/11/1920, crsd, sl tears.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0399 1938 Germany v Aston Villa, a football programme from the game 

played in Bern on 15/05/1938, in excellent condition.  Estimate 

£150/£170 

LOT 0400 1939/40 Reds v Blues, a very rare programme from the trial match 

played at Gillingham on 12/08/1939.  This was the war-aborted season, 

4 pages, crsd, torn.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0401 1930/1931 Gillingham v Bristol Rovers, a programme from the game 

played on 3/9/1930, nof, tc.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0402 1935/36 Gillingham v Bristol Rovers, a programme from the game 

played on 01/05/1936, repaired punched holes.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0403 1936/37 Gillingham v Cardiff City, a programme from the game 

played on 19/12/1936, rusty staples, repairs, punched holes.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 0404 1930/1931 Gillingham v Exeter City, a programme from the game 

played on 3/4/1931, nof, tc.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0405 1932/1933 Gillingham v Exeter, a programme from the game played 

on 22/10/1932, NOF, TC.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0406 1930/31 Gillingham v Newport Co, a programme from the game 

played on 10/09/1930, NOF, TC.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0407 1933/34 Gillingham v Newport County, a programme from the game 

played on 14/10/1933 (NOF, TC).  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 0408 1936/37 Gillingham v Newport County, a programme from the game 

played on 23/01/1927 (NOF, TC).  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 0409 1934/35 Gillingham v Queens Park Rangers, a programme from the 

game played on 20/10/1934, five punched holes.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0410 1932/1933 Gillingham v Swindon, a programme from the game played 

on 22/04/1933, NOF, TC.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0411 1930/31 Gillingham v Thames, a rare programme from the game 

played on 25/12/1930, TC, NOF, this was the first of only 2 years in 

League Football for Thames.  Estimate £800/£1000 

LOT 0412 1936/1937 Gillingham v Torquay Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 20/03/1937, NOF, TC.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0413 1930/1931 Gillingham v Watford, a programme from the game played 

on 01/11/1939, nof, tc.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0414 1939/40 Golders Green v Hertford Town, a rare programme from the 

game played on 10/02/1940, the war-aborted season.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0415 1946/47 Grimsby v Chelsea, a rare programme from the game on 

21/09/46, in good condition.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0416 1945/46 Grimsby v Manchester Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 19/01/1946.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0417 1930/31 Grimsby Town v Sheffield Utd, a rare programme from the 

Friendly game played at Spalding on 28/04/31, in good condition.  

Estimate £220/£240 

LOT 0418 1931/32 Henley Town v Berkhamstead Town Reserves, a programme 

from the game played on 23/01/1932, adehsive marks to spine on back 

page.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0419 1938/39 Hereford Utd v Everton, a very rare programme from the 

Friendly game played on 06/05/1939, sl fold, sl tear on fold, paper still 

attached to rear.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 0420 1948/49 Hibernian v Aberdeen, a programme from the game played on 

15/01/1949.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0421 1921/1922 Huddersfield v Cardiff City, a programme from the game 

played on 24/12/1921.  Estimate £220/£240 

LOT 0422 1922/1923 Huddersfield v Cardiff City, a programme from the game 

played on 18/11/1922.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0423 1928/1929 Huddersfield v Cardiff, a programme from the game played 

on 30/03/1929.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0424 1944/45 Huddersfield v Leeds Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 02/12/19244, crsd, sl marked.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0425 1939/1940 Huddersfield v Newcastle Utd, a very rare programme from 

the game played on 11/10/1939, this was the war aborted season.  

Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0426 1944/45 Huddersfield v Newcastle Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 23/12/1944, nof, tc.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0427 1910/11 Hull City v Barnsley, a programme from the game played on 

05/11/1910, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£400/£600 

LOT 0428 1910/11 Hull City v Birmingham, a programme from the game played 

on 26/12/1910, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£400/£600 

LOT 0429 1910/11 Hull City v Blackpool, a purchase from the game played on 

15/04/1911, ex bound volume in very good condition.  Estimate 

£400/£600 

LOT 0430 1910/11 Hull City v Bolton, a programme from the game played on 

07/11/1911, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£400/£600 

LOT 0431 1910/11 Hull City v Bristol Rovers, a programme from the FA Cup 

game played on 19/01/1911, ex bound volume in very good condition.  

Estimate £400/£600 

LOT 0432 1910/11 Hull City v Bradford, a programme from the game played on 

24/10/1910, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£400/£600 

LOT 0433 1910/11 Hull City v Burnley, a programme from the game played on 

27/10/1910, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£400/£600 

LOT 0434 1910/11 Hull City v Chelsea, a programme for the game played on 

01/04/1911, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£800/£1000 

LOT 0435 1910/11 Hull City v Clapton Orient, a programme from the game 

played on 03/12/1910, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £400/£600 

LOT 0436 1910/11 Hull City v Glossop, a programme from the game played on 

17/12/1910, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£400/£600 

LOT 0437 1910/11 Hull City v Derby Co, a programme for the game plaeyd on 

04/03/1911, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£400/£600 

LOT 0438 1910/11 Hull City v Fulham, a programme from the game played on 

21/01/1911, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£400/£600 

LOT 0439 1910/11 Hull City v Gainsborough Trinity, a programme from the 

game played on 08/10/1910, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £400/£600 

LOT 0440 1910/11 Hull City v Huddersfield, a programme from the game played 

on 17/04/1911, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£400/£600 

LOT 0441 1910/11 Hull City v Leeds City, a programme for the game played on 

18/02/1911, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£800/£1000 

LOT 0442 1910/11 Hull City v Leicester Fosse, a programme for the game played 

on 18/03/1911, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£400/£600 

LOT 0443 1910/11 Hull City v Lincoln City, a programme for the game played on 

29/04/1911, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£400/£600 

LOT 0444 1910/11 Hull City v Lincoln City, a programme from the Hospital Cup 

Final (played between 30/04/1911 and 03/05/1911), ex bound volume, 

in very good condition.  Estimate £400/£600 

LOT 0445 1946/47 Hull City v Lincoln City, a programme from the first game 

played at Boothferry Park on 31/08/1946.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0446 1910/11 Hull City v Newcastle Utd, a programme from the Friendly 

game played on 11/10/1910, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £400/£600 

LOT 0447 1944/1945 Hull City v Newcastle Utd, a very rare programme from the 

game played at York City on 11/11/1944, tc.  The game was played at 

Yotk because Hull Rugby team were played at home on the same day.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0448 1918/1919 Hull City v Nottingham Forest, a programme from the 

game played on 15/03/1919, sl tr, team changes.  Estimate £330/£350 

LOT 0449 1910/11 Hull City v Oldham Athletic, a programme from the FA Cup 

tie played on 04/02/1911, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £400/£600 

LOT 0450 1926/27 Hull City v Reading, a programme from the game played on 

20/09/1926.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 0451 1910/11 Hull City v Sheffield Wednesday, a programme from the 

game played on 27/04/1911, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £400/£600 

LOT 0452 1910/11 Hull City v Stockport County, a programme from the game 

played on 22/10/1910, ex bound volume in very good condition.  

Estimate £400/£600 

LOT 0453 1910/11 Hull City v West Bromwich Albion, a programme from the 

game played on 03/09/1910, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £400/£600 



11 
 

LOT 0454 1910/11 Hull City v Wolverhampton Wanderers, a programme for the 

game played on 19/11/1910, ex bound volume in very good condition.  

Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 0455 1959/60 Hyde Utd Youth v Bolton Youth, a programme from the FA 

Youth Cup game played on 03/10/1959.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0456 1963/64 Inter Milan v Everton, a rare programme from the European 

Cup tie played on 25/09/1963.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0457 1927/289 Inter-Varsties v Amateur Football Associan, a programme 

for the game played at Tottenham on 15/02/1928, ex bound volume, 

single sheet.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0458 1938/39 Ipswich Town v Aston Villa, a programme from the FA Cup 

game played on 11/01/1939, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0459 1938/39 Ipswich Town v Clapton Orient, a programme from the game 

played on 22/04/1939, slight tear to front page.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0460 1937/38 Ipswich Town v Folkestone, a programme from the Southern 

League game played on 22/08/1939 (4 Pages, slight fold, overall good 

condition).  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0461 1937/38 Ipswich Town v Plymouth Reserves, a programme from the 

Southern League game played on 18/04/1938, rusty staples, neat t/c.  

Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0462 1938/39 Ipswich Town v Port Vale, a programme from the game 

played on 12/11/1938, slight creased.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0463 1938/39 Ipswich Town v QPR, a programme from the game played on 

10/04/1939.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0464 1938/39 A Lanarkshire Football Programme, featuring 2 games played 

on 11/03/1939, Hamilton v Aberdeen and Motherwell v Partick 

Thistle.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0465 1945/46 Leeds Utd v Charlton Athletic, a programme from the game 

played on 04/09/1946.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0466 1930/1931 Leeds v Chelsea, a programme from the game played on 

22/11/1930, formerley the property of Ernest Hart (Leeds Utd).  

Estimate £800/£1000 

LOT 0467 1954/55 Leeds Utd v Hearts, a programme from the Friendly game 

played on 03/11/1954, marked, frayed edges.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0468 1932/33 Leicester v Aston Villa, a programme from the game played 

on 09/02/1933, in very good condition.  Estimate £220/£240 

LOT 0469 1959/60 Lincoln v Grimsby, a single sheet programme for the Friendly 

game played on 30/01/1960.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0470 1936/37 Lincoln v Rotherham Utd, a programme from the game played 

on 25/12/1936, slight fold, in good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0471 1958/59 Liverpool v Blackburn, a programme for the Lancashire Cup 

game played on 05/11/1958, single sheet, team changes.  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 0472 1944/1945 Liverpool v Manchester City, a programme from the game 

played on 09/09/1944, single sheet, creased & marked.  Estimate 

£40/£20 

LOT 0473 1937/38 Liverpool v Preston, a programme from the game played on 

02/02/1938 in very good condition.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 0474 1935/36 Liverpool v Wolverhampton, a programme from the game 

played on 21/03/1936, in very good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0475 1944/45 At Luton, Oden Chaldrem Club v Palace GB Junior Club, a 

programme from the game played on 07/04/1945, together with 

1944/45 Watford v Luton played on 31/03/45.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0476 1924/25 Manchester City v Aston Villa, a programme from the game 

played on 13/04/1925, in very good condition, also the reserve games 

against Aston Villa Reserves, and Oldham Reserves (Triple issue).  

Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0477 1934/35 Manchester City v Aston Villa, a programme from the game 

played on 09/03/1935, in very good condition.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0478 1917/18 Manchester City v Blackburn Rovers, a programme from the 

Lancashire section match played on 22/12/1917, ex bound volume, in 

good condition.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 0479 1917/18 Manchester City v Bolton, a programme from the Lancashire 

League section match played on 23/02/1918, ex bound volume, in 

good condition.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 0480 1917/18 Manchester City v Burnley, a programme from the Lancashire 

section match played on 15/12/1917, ex bound volume, in good 

condition.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 0481 1917/18 Manchester City v Bury, a programme for the Lancashire 

Section match, played on 13/10/1917, ex bound volume, in good 

condition.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 0482 1917/1918 Manchester City v Everton, a programme from the 

Lancashire League section match played on 18/01/1918, ex bound 

volume, in good condition.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 0483 1917/18 Manchester City v Leeds City, a programme from the 

Subsidiary competition game played on 27/04/1918, ex bound volume, 

in good condition.  Estimate £800/£1000 

LOT 0484 1934/35 Manchester City v Leeds Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 26/12/1934, also covers the Reserve game against Derby 

County Res played on 22/12/1934, professionally repaired.  Estimate 

£260/£280 

LOT 0485 1917/18 Manchester City v Liverpool, a programme from the 

Lancashire Section match, played on 17/11/1917, ex bound volume, in 

good condition.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 0486 1943/1944, Manchester City v Manchester United, a programme for 

the fixture played 10/04/1944.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0487 1943/1944, Manchester City v Manchester United, a programme for 

the League War Cup qualifying competition fixture played 29/01/1944 

(folded).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0488 1944/45 Manchester City v Manchester Utd, a programme from the 

War Cup game played on 10/02/1945.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0489 1917/18 Manchester City v Manchester Utd, a programme from the 

Lancashire section match, played on 19/09/1917, ex bound volume in 

good condition.  Estimate £800/£1000 

LOT 0490 1917/18 Manchester City v Oldham Athletic, a programme from the 

Lancashire Section match played on 15/09/1917, ex bound volume, in 

good condition.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 0491 1917/18 Manchester City v Port Vale, a programme for the Subsdiary 

competition game played on 06/04/1918, ex bound volume, in good 

condition.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 0492 1917/1918 Manchester City v Port Vale, a programme from the 

Lancashire League section match played on 02/02/1918, ex bound 

volume in good condition.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 0493 1917/18 Manchester City v Preston, a programme for the Lancashire 

League section match played on 09/03/1918, ex bound volume, in 

good condition.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 0494 1917/18 Manchester City v Rochdale, a programme from the 

Lancashire section match played on 05/12/1917, ex bound volume, in 

good condition.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 0495 1938/39 Manchester City v Sheffield Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 22/10/1938, folded, tc.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0496 1917/18 Manchester City v Southport Central, a programme from the 

Lancashire section match played on 01/12/1917, ex bound volume, in 

good condition.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 0497 1917/18 Manchester City v Stockport County, a programme from the 

Lancashire Section match played on 01/09/1917, ex bound volume in 

good condition.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 0498 1942/1943, Manchester City v Stockport County, a rare programme 

from the War Time fixture played on 09/01/1943, single sheet (folded, 

slight nicks)..  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0499 1917/18 Manchester City v Stoke, a programme for the Lancashire 

Section match, played on 03/11/1917, ex bound volume, in good 

condition.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 0500 1917/18 Manchester City v Stoke, a programme for the Subsidiary 

competition game played on 20/04/1918, ex bound volume, in good 

condition.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 0501 1960/61 Manchester Utd, Reds v Whites, practice match, a programme 

from the last ever trial match played on 13/8/1960, very slight tear at 

the top corner of the programme.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0502 1938/39 Manchester Utd v Birmingham, a programme from the game 

played on 03/09/1938, folded, slt rusty staples.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0503 1943/44 Manchester Utd v Birmingham, a rare programme from the 

cup tie played on 25/03/1944, folded, team changes.  Estimate 

£130/£150 

LOT 0504 1932/33 Manchester Utd v Bolton, a programme from the game played 

on 10/091/932, punched holes, have been professionally repaired, print 

loss on back page and other repairs.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 0505 1938/39 Manchester Utd v Bolton, a programme from the game played 

on 31/08/1938, the centre pages are heavily worn.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0506 1969/1970, Manchester United v Burnley, a rare Issue of the official 

programme dated 17/09/1970 with the fixture List reading as follows 

"Mar 6 - Tottenham Hotspur (Postponed), Mar 17 - Burnley", the more 

common issue has no date listed for the Burnley fixture! (common 

issue enclosed with lot for reference)..  Estimate £10/£20 

LOT 0507 1946/1947, Manchester United v Chelsea, a programme from the 

fixture played 18/09/1946 (minor rusting of staples)..  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0508 1944/45 Manchester Utd v Crewe, a programme from the game played 

on 09/12/1944, folded.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0509 1938/1939 Manchester Utd v Grimsby, a programme from the game 

played on 14/01/1939, fold, very slight tear.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 0510 1938/39 Manchester Utd v Grimsby, a programme from the game 

played on 14/01/1939, rust marks.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0511 1944/45 Manchester Utd v Huddersfield, a programme from the game 

played on 06/01/1945, sl tear, team changes.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0512 1943/44 Manchester Utd v Manchester City, a programme from the 

game played on 22/01/1944, team changes, newspaper cuttings laid 

down.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0513 1938/39 Manchester Utd v Middlesbrough, a programme from the 

game played on 24/12/1938.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0514 1923/1924 Manchester Utd v Plymouth Argyle, a programme from the 

FA Cup tie played on 12/01/1924, folded, slight marked.  Estimate 

£400/£500 

LOT 0515 1931/1932 Manchester Utd v Plymouth Argyle, a programme from the 

game played on 12/03/1932.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 0516 1932/1933 Manchester Utd v Plymouth Argyle, a programme from the 

game played on 02/01/1933, very slight rusty staples.  Estimate 

£300/£400 

LOT 0517 1938/39 Manchester Utd v Preston, a programme for the game played 

on 04/02/1939, sl tears.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0518 1945/46 Manchester Utd v Sheffield Wednesday, a programme from 

the game played on 20/04/1944, S/S, sl fold & sl marked.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 0519 1957/58 Manchester Utd v Sheffield Wednesday, a programme from 

the FA Cup tie, played on 19/02/1958, team line up blank, in very good 

condition, but token missing, plus the league game against Nottingham 

Forest on 22/02/1958, plus the Daily Express and Daily Herald 

newspapers dated 07/02/1958, and an in memoriam small poster.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0520 1970/71 Marsa FC (Malta) v Wolverhampton Wanderers, a programme 

from the Friendly game played in Gzira on 24/02/1971.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0521 1945/46 Mickey Fentons XI v John Oakes XI, a programme from the 

game played at Middlesbrough on 08/05/1946.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0522 1942/1943 Middlesbrough v Newcastle Utd, a programme from the 

Football League Cup game played on 2/1/1943.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0523 1942/1943 Middlesbrough v Newcastle Utd, a programme from the 

game played on 28/11/1942, small punched holes.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0524 1944/1945 Middlesbrough v Newcastle Utd, a programme from the 

game played on 14/10/1944.  Estimate £50/£70 
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LOT 0525 1921/1922 Middlesbrough v Sunderland, a programme from the game 

played on 25/02/1922, ex bound volume.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0526 1965/66 1860 Munchen v Chelsea, a programme from the ICFC game 

played on 15/03/1966, SOF.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0527 1900/1901 Newcastle Utd A v Hebburn Argyle, a programme from the 

game played on 20/10/1900.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0528 1898/1899 Newcastle Utd A v Prudhoe, a rare programme from the 

game played on 10/12/1898.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0529 1938/39 Newcastle Utd v Gateshead, a programme from the Football 

League Jubilee game played on 20/08/1938.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0530 1939/40 Newcastle Utd v Gateshead, a very rare programme from the 

Friendly game played for the Jubilee Benevolent Fund on 19/08/1939, 

the start of the war aborted season, marked cover, slight split spine.  

Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0531 1926/1927 Newcastle Utd v Manchester Utd, a programme from the 

game played on 11/09/1926.  Estimate £400/£600 

LOT 0532 1935/1936 Newcastle Utd v Sheffield Utd, a programme from the 

game played on 28/03/1936, fld.  Estimate £180/£200 

LOT 0533 1945/46 Newport County v Brentford, a programme from the game 

played on 01/09/1945, S/S, creased.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0534 1945/1946 Newport Co v Chelsea, a very rare programme from the 

game played on 08/09/1945, creased.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 0535 1936/1937 Newport County v Clapton Orient, a programme from the 

game played on 05/12/1936.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0536 1936/1937 Northampton v Cardiff, a programme from the game played 

on 20/03/1937.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0537 1929/1930 Northampton v Southend, a programme from the game 

played on 03/05/1930.  Estimate £180/£200 

LOT 0538 1942/43 Northampton Town v Walsall, a programme from the game 

played on 20/03/1943.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0539 1945/46 Northern Command v Western Command, a programme from 

the game played at Leeds Utd on 31/10/1945 (with single sheet leaflet, 

which also shows the team line ups).  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0540 1945 Northern Ireland v England, a programme for the game played at 

Windsor Park on 14/09/1945, folded, marked, sl tr.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0541 1934/1935 Norwich City v Arsenal, a programme from the Norfolk & 

Norwick Hospital Cup game played on 06/05/1935, in good condition.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0542 1982/1983 Norwich City v Brighton & Hove Albion & Norwich City 

Youth v Tottenham Hotspur Youth [South East Counties Senior 

League], Three differing programmes printed/produced/collated for the 

fixtures played on 14/05/1983, Includes Two copies of the rare 'White 

headed' Issue!.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0543 1933/34 Norwich v Bristol Rovers, a programme from the game played 

on 05/05/1924 (with souvenir outer cover, Promotion Special).  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0544 1950/51 Norwich City v Servette, a programme from the Festival Of 

Britain, played on 12/05/1951, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 0545 1971/1972 Norwich City v Swindon Town, Two differing programmes 

produced for the fixture played on 22/04/1972, one programme is 

stamped 'complimentary' & is commonly known as the rarer version 

given away to guests, VIP's, Executives etc..  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0546 1956/1957 Oxford University v Arsenal, a programme from the 

Friendly game played on 01/11/1956.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0547 1960 Pacific Coast All Stars v Manchester Utd, an autographed 

programme for the game played at The Balboa Stadium, San Fransico 

on 05/06/1960, signed by Viollet, Gregg, Heycock and Herod.  

Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 0548 1970/71 Pecsi Dozsa v Newcastle Utd, a very rare programme from the 

ICFC game played on 04/11/1970.  Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 0549 1920/1921 Plymouth v Newport County, a programme from the game 

played on 11/09/1920.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 0550 1931/32 Plymouth v Port Vale, a programme from the game played on 

29/08/1931, slight motted cover.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0551 1937/1938 Plymouth Argyle v Swansea Town, a programme from the 

game played on 18/09/1937.  Estimate £180/£200 

LOT 0552 1931/32 Preston v Barnsley, a programme from the game played on 

09/04/1932, ex bound volume in very good condition.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0553 1931/32 Preston v Bolton, a programme from the FA Cup tie played on 

09/01/1932, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0554 1931/32 Preston v Bradford, a programme from the game played on 

03/10/1931, ex bound volume in very good condition.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0555 1931/32 Preston v Bradford City, a programme from the game played 

on 19/12/1931, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0556 1931/32 Preston v Bristol City, a programme for the game played on 

07/11/1931, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0557 1931/32 Preston v Burnley, a programme from the game played on 

26/12/1931, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0558 1931/32 Preston v Charlton, a programme for the game played on 

19/09/1931, ex bound volume in very good condition.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0559 1937/1938 Preston v Chelsea, a programme from the game played on 

18/04/1938, slight split spine.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0560 1931/32 Preston v Chesterfield, a programme from the game played on 

25/03/1932, ex bound volume in very good condition.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0561 1931/32 Preston v Leeds Utd, a programme from the game played on 

26/03/1932, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0562 1931/32 Preston v Millwall, a programme from the game played on 

12/03/1932, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0563 1939/1940 Preston v Newcastle Utd, a rare programme from the game 

played on 14/10/1939, the war aborted season.  Estimate £180/£200 

LOT 0564 1931/32 Preston v Nottm Forest, a programme for the game played on 

07/09/1931, ex bound volume, in good condition.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0565 1931/32 Preston v Notts County, a programme the game played on 

05/12/1931, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0566 1931/32 Preston v Oldham Athletic, a programme for the game played 

on 02/01/1932, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0567 1931/32 Preston v Plymouth, a programme from the game played on 

23/04/1932, ex bound volume in very good condition.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0568 1931/32 Preston v Port Vale, a programme for the game played on 

24/10/1931, ex bound volume in very good condition.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0569 1931/32 Preston Reserves v Aston Villa Reserves, a programme for the 

game played on 30/01/1932, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0570 1931/32 Preston Reserves v Birmingham Reserves, a programme for 

the game played on 19/03/1932, ex bound volume, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0571 1931/32 Preston Reserves v Blackburn Rovers Reserves, a programme 

from the game played on 12/12/1931, ex bound volume, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0572 1931/32 Preston Reserves v Bolton Reserves, a programme for the 

game p;ayed on 25/12/1931, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0573 1934/1935 Preston Reserves v Bolton Reserves, a programme from the 

game played on 29/12/1934, rusty staples, detached back cover.  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0574 1931/32 Preston Reserves v Bury Reserves, a programme for the game 

played on 16/04/1932, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0575 1931/32 Preston Reserves v Derby County Reserves, a programme 

from the game played on 28/11/1931, ex bound volume, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0576 1931/32 Preston Reserves v Everton Reserves, a programme for the 

game played on 05/03/1932, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0577 1931/32 Preston Reserves v Huddersfield Reserves, a programme for 

the game played on 16/01/1932, ex bound volume, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0578 1931/32 Preston Reserves v Leeds Utd Res, a programme from the 

game played on 14/11/1931, Ex bound volum, in very good oondition.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0579 1931/32 Preston Reserves v Liverpool Reserves, a programme for the 

game played on 13/02/1932, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0580 1931/32 Preston Reserves v Man City Reserves, a programme from the 

game played on 31/10/1931, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0581 1931/32 Preston Reserves v Manchester Utd Reserves, a programme 

from the game played on 26/09/1931, ex bound volume, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0582 1931/32 Preston Reserves v Oldham Reserves, a programme from the 

game played on 17/10/1931, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0583 1931/32 Preston Reserves v Sheffield Utd Reserves, a programme for 

the game played on 30/04/1932, ex bound volume, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0584 1931/32 Preston Reserves v Stockport County Reserves, a programme 

from the game played on 10/10/1931, ex bound volume, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0585 1931/32 Preston Reserves v Stoke Reserves, a programme from the 

game played on 29/08/1931, ex bound volume, in good condition.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0586 1931/32 Preston Reserves v WBA Reserves, a programme for the 

game played on 02/04/1932, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0587 1931/32 Preston Reserves v Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves, a 

programme from the game played on 12/09/1931, ex bound volume in 

good condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0588 1931/32 Preston v Southampton, a programme from the game played 

on 05/09/1931, ex bound volume in very good condition.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0589 1931/32 Preston v Swansea Town, a programme for the game played 

on 21/11/1931, ex bound volume in very good condition.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0590 1931/32 Preston v Tottenham Hotspur, a programme for the game 

played on 07/05/1932, ex bound volume, in good condition.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0591 1960/1961, Preston North End v Tottenham Hotspur, a programme for 

the game played on 10/12/1960, this was during Tottenham's 'double 

season', An excellent example of a very collectable programme..  

Estimate £60/£70 

LOT 0592 1931/32 Preston v Wolverhampton Wanderers, a programme from the 

FA Cup tie played on 23/01/1932, ex bound volume, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0593 1931/32 Preston v Wolverhampton Wanderers, a programme from the 

game played on 06/02/1932, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  

Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0594 1931/32 Queens Park Rangers v Leeds Utd, a programme from the FA 

Cup tie played on 09/01/1932.  Estimate £260/£280 
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LOT 0595 1946/47 Rotherham Utd Res v Doncaster Res, a programme from the 

game played on 21/12/1946.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0596 1971/72 Servette v Liverpool, a programme from the European Cup 

Winners game played on 15/09/1971.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0597 1900/01 Sheffield v Glasgow (Inter City Match), a programme from 

the game played at Sheff Utd on 29/10/1900, ex bound volume (split 

spine, could be easily repaired) the Glasgow team included players 

from Celtic (4), Rangers (5), Third Lanark (1), Queens Park (1).  

Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0598 1904/05 Sheffield v Glasgow (Inter-City Match) a programme from the 

game played at Sheffield Utd, on 24/10/1904 (The Glasgow Team has 

players from, Rangers (4), Celtic (2), Clyde (1), Partrick Thistle (1), 

Third Lanark (2), Queens Park (1)), Ex bound volume.  Estimate 

£200/£300 

LOT 0599 1900/01 Sheffield Boys v Manchester Boys, a programme from the 

game played at Sheffiedl Utd on 06/04/1901, ex bound volume.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0600 1904/05 Sheffield Utd v Arsenal (Woolwich), a programme from the 

game played on 28/12/1904, ex bound volume.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0601 1900/01 Sheffield Utd v Aston Villa, a programme from the game 

played on 24/11/1908, ex bound volume, damage to spine (could be 

easily repaired).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0602 1900/01 Sheffield Utd v Aston Villa, a programme from the Harry 

Thickett Benefit Match played on 14/01/1901, ex bound volume.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0603 1904/05 Sheffield Utd v Aston Villa, a programme from the game 

played on 19/11/1904, ex bound volume.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0604 1904/05 Sheffield Utd v Birmingham (Small Heath), a programme 

from the game played on 17/09/1904, ex bound volume.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0605 1900/01 Sheffield Utd v Blackburn Rovers, a programme for the game 

played on 15/09/1900 ex bound volume, front and back covers 

detached from spine (could be easily restored).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0606 1904/05 Sheffield Utd v Blackburn Rovers, a programme from the 

game played on 25/03/1905, ex bound volume.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0607 1923/24 Sheffield Utd v Blackburn Rovers, programme from the game 

played on 23/02/1924, folded.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0608 1900/01 Sheffield Utd v Bolton, a programme from the game played 

on 27/10/1900, ex bound volume.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0609 1900/01 Sheffield Utd v Bury, a programme for the game played on 

01/09/1900, ex bound volume front & back covers detached from spine 

(could be easily restored).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0610 1904/05 Sheffield Utd v Bury, a programme from the game played on 

11/03/1905, ex bound volume.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0611 1924/25 Sheffield Utd v Cardiff City, a programme from the game 

played on 08/09/1924, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0612 1904/05 Sheffield Utd v Corinthians, a programme from Bennetts 

Benefit game played on 29/12/1904, ex bound volume.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0613 1937/1938 Sheffield Utd v Coventry, a programme from the game 

played on 25/12/1937, tc.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0614 1900/01 Sheffield Utd v Derby County, a programme from the game 

played on 11/03/1901, ex bound volume, front & back covers detached 

(could easily by repaired).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0615 1904/05 Sheffield Utd v Derby County, a programme from the game 

played on 03/09/1904, ex bound volume, front and back covers are 

detached (could be easily repaired).  Estimate £90/£100 

LOT 0616 1900/01 Sheffield Utd v Everton, a programme from the FA Cup game 

played on 23/02/1901, ex bound volume.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0617 1900/01 Sheffield Utd v Everton, a programme from the game played 

on 25/12/1900, ex bound volume (all printed in grey).  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0618 1900/01 Sheffield Utd v Everton, a programme from the game played 

on 25/12/1900, ex bound volume, back page missing, front cover 

detached (partly printed in orange).  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0619 1904/05 Sheffield Utd v Everton, a programme from the game played 

on 07/01/1905, ex bound volume.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0620 1946/47 Sheffield Utd v Leeds Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 04/10/1947.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0621 1900/01 Sheffield Utd v Liverpool, a programme from the game 

played on 22/04/1901, ex bound vilume, front and back covers have 

been detached (could earily be repaired).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0622 1900/01 Sheffield Utd v Manchester City, a programme for the game 

played on 26/12/1900, ex bound volume.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0623 1904/05 Sheffield Utd v Manchester City, a programme from the game 

played on 21/01/1905, ex bound volume.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0624 1904/05 Sheffield Utd v Middlesbrough, a programme from the game 

played on 25/02/1905, ex bound volume.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0625 1900/01 Sheff Utd v Newcastle Utd, a programme for the game played 

on 08/12/1900, ex bound volume, damage to spine (could easily be 

repaired).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0626 1904/05 Sheffield Utd v Newcastle Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 11/02/1905, ex bound volume.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0627 1943/1944 Sheffield Utd v Newcastle Utd, a programme from the 

game played on 1/4/1944, tc.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0628 1900/01 Sheffield Utd v Nottingham Forest, a programme for the game 

played on 05/01/1901, ex bound volume.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0629 1904/05 Sheffield Utd v Nottm Forest, a programme for the game 

played on 03/12/1904, ex bound volume.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0630 1900/01 Sheffield Utd v Notts County, a programme from the game 

played on 09/03/1901, with very rare, 4 page insert, ex bound volume.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0631 1904/05 Sheffield Utd v Notts County, a programme from the game 

played on 01/10/1904, ex bound volume.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0632 1938/1938 Sheffield Utd v Plymouth Argyle, a programme from the 

game played on 12/3/1938.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0633 1900/01 Sheffield Utd v Preston, a programme from the game played 

on 10/11/1900, ex bound volume.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0634 1904/05 Sheffield Utd v Preston N E, a programme from the game 

played on 22/10/1904, ex bound volume.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0635 1900/01 Sheffield Utd Reserves v Derby Co Reserves, a programme 

from the game played on 20/10/1900, ex bound volume, split spine, 

could be easily reparied.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0636 1900/01 Sheffield Utd Reserves v Doncaster Rovers (1st Team), 

Midland League fixture, a programme from the game played on 

01/01/2001, ex bound volume, completely split spine (could be easily 

repaired).  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0637 1904/05 Sheffield Utd Reserves v Doncaster Rovers (1st Team), a 

programme from the game played on 15/10/1904, ex bound volume.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0638 1900/01 Sheffield Utd Reserves v Lincoln City Reserves, a programme 

from the Midladn League game played on 02/03/1901, ex bound 

volume, plus a reserve game against Barnsley in the Sheffield Cup, ex 

bound volume, completely split spine.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0639 1900/01 Sheffield Utd Reserves v Northampton (1st Team), Midland 

League fixture, a programme from the game played on 06/10/1900, ex 

bound volume.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0640 1900/01 Sheffield Utd Reserves v Rest Of The League (Midland 

League), a programme from the game played on 05/04/1901, ex bound 

volume, front and back covers have been detached (could easily be 

repaired).  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0641 1904/05 Sheffield Utd Reserves v Rotherham Town (1st Team), a 

programme from the game played on 10/12/1904, ex bound volume.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0642 1904/05 Sheffield Utd Reserves v Sheffield Club, a programme from 

the Wharncliffe Charity Cup game played on 04/03/1905, ex bound 

volume.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0643 1900/01 Sheffield Utd Res v Sheffield Wednesday Reserves, a pair of 

programme dated 29/12/1900 (Wharne Cliff Cup) and 16/03/1901 

(Sheffield Association League), both programmes are ex bound 

volume, split spine, could be earily repaired.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0644 1904/05 Sheffield Utd Res v Stockport County (1st Team), a 

programme from the game played on 18/03/1905, ex bound volume.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0645 1904/05 Sheffield Utd Reserves, a collection of 3 home programmes, 

12/11/1904 Nottm Forest Res, 24/12/1904 Chesterfield Reserves, 

27/12/1904 Middlesbrough Res.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0646 Sheffield Utd Reserves, a collection of 2 football programmes, ex 

bound volume, 1905/06 Rawmarsh Albion, 1911/12 Chesterfield (1st 

team, Midland League).  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0647 Sheffield Utd Reserves, a collection of 4 home programmes, ex bound 

volume, 1924/24 Attercliffe, Stoke Reserves, 1925/26 Birmingham 

Res (s/s), 1937/38 Everton Res (s/s).  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0648 1900/01 Sheffield Utd v Sheffield Wednesday, a programme for the 

game played on 15/12/1900, ex bound volume.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0649 1937/38 Sheffield Utd v Sheffield Wednesday, a programme from the 

game played on 26/2/1938, no staples, tc.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0650 1904/05 Sheffield Utd v Sheffield Wednesday, a programme from the 

game played on 08/04/1905, ex bound volume (front and back covers 

detached (could be easily repaired)).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0651 1900/01 Sheffield Utd v St Bernards, a programme from the Friendly 

game played on 08/04/1901, ex bound volume, front and back covers 

have been detached (could be easily repaired).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0652 1900/01 Sheffield Utd v Stoke, a programme for the game played on 

19/01/1901, ex bound volume.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0653 1904/05 Sheffield Utd v Stoke, a programme from the game played on 

12/12/1904, ex bound volume.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0654 1900/01 Sheffield Utd v Sunderland, a programme from the game 

played on 13/10/1900, ex bound volume, front & back covers are 

detached from spine (could be easily restored).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0655 1904/05 Sheffield Utd v Sunderland, a programme from the game 

played on 17/12/1904, ex bound volume.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0656 1900/01 Sheffield Utd v West Bromwich Albion, a programme from 

the game played on 29/09/1900, ex bound volume.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0657 1924/25 Sheffield Utd v West Bromwich Albion, a programme from 

the game played on 22/11/1924, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0658 1900/01 Sheffield Utd v Wolverhampton Wanderers, a programme 

from the game played on 25/03/1901, ex bound volume, front & back 

covers detached (could easily be repaired).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0659 1904/05 Sheffield Utd v Wolverhampton Wanderers, a programme 

from the game played on 05/11/1904, ex bound volume.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0660 1930/31 Sheffield Wednesday Reserves v Manchester Utd Reserves, a 

programme from the game played on 24/01/1931, ex bound volume.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0661 1911/1912 Slavia Prague v Aberdeen, a magazine/newspaper style 

programme from the game played on 10/10/1911, also features match 

reports for the game played against Ipswich Town, sellotaped spine, 

slight fold, glossy paper.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0662 1926/1927 Southampton v Newcastle Utd, a programme from the FA 

Cup game played on 19/02/1927.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0663 1936/37 Southern Transvaal v Aberdeen, a programme from the game 

played on 29/05/1937, in good condition.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0664 1937/1938 Southport v Accrington Stanley, a programme from the 

game played on 02/10/1937, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£280/£320 

LOT 0665 1937/38 Stockport County v Sheffield Utd, a programme from the 

game played on 05/02/1938, slight rusty staples, tc.  Estimate 

£200/£300 

LOT 0666 1915/1916 Stoke v Blackpool, a very rare programme/card from the 

Lancashire war time game played on 08/01/1916.  Estimate 

£800/£1000 
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LOT 0667 1944/1945 Sunderland v Leeds Utd, a very rare programme from the 

game played on 16/09/1944, s/s, folded, slight tear.  Estimate 

£600/£800 

LOT 0668 1926/1927 Swindon v Gillingham, a programme from the game played 

on 20/11/1926.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0669 1927/28 Tottenham v Arsenal, a programme for the game played on 

07/04/1928, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0670 1927/28 Tottenham v Aston Villa, a programme for the game played 

on 24/03/1928, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0671 1927/28 Blues v Whites, a programme from the trial match played at 

Tottenham on 20/08/1927, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0672 1927/28 Tottenham v Birmingham, a programme from the game 

played on 27/08/1927, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0673 1927/28 Tottenham v Blackburn, a programme from the game played 

on 15/10/1927, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0674 1927/28 Tottenham v Bolton, a programme from the game played on 

06/02/1928, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0675 1927/28 Tottenham v Bolton, a programme from the game played on 

27/12/1927, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0676 1932/33 Tottenham v Bradford City, a programme from the game 

played on 08/04/1933.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0677 1927/28 Tottenham v Burnley, a programme from the game played on 

03/12/1927, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0678 1927/28 Tottenham v Bury, a programme for the game played on 

21/04/1928, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0679 1927/28 Tottenham v Cardiff City, a programme for the game playe 

don 05/03/1928, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0680 1927/28 Tottenham v Clapton Orient, a programme from the 

Friendly/Charity game played on 07/11/1927, ex bound volume.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0681 1927/28 Tottenham v Dartford, a programme from the Friendly game 

played on 18/02/1928, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0682 1927/28 Tottenham v Derby County, a programme for the game played 

on 10/03/1928, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0683 1927/28 Tottenham v Everton, a programme from the game played on 

01/10/1927, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0684 1927/28 Tottenham v Huddersfield, a programme for the game played 

on 10/09/1927, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0685 1931/32 Tottenham v Leeds Utd, a programme from the game played 

on 23/04/1932.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0686 1927/28 Tottenham v Leicester City, a programme from the game 

played on 22/09/1927, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0687 1927/28 Tottenham v Liverpool, a programme from the game played 

on 17/12/1927, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0688 1927/28 Tottenham v Manchester Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 04/02/1928, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0689 1927/28 Tottenham v Middlesbrough, a programme from the game 

played on 12/09/1927, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0690 1927/28 Tottenham v Newcastle Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 07/01/1928, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0691 1927/28 Tottenham v Oldham, a programme for the FA Cup tie played 

on 28/01/928, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0692 1927/28 Tottenham v Oxford University, a programme from the 

Friendly game played on 10/11/1927, ex bound volume.  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 0693 1927/28 Tottenham v Portsmouth, a programme for the game played 

on 19/03/1928, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0694 1927/28 Tottenham v Sheffield Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 19/11/1927, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0695 1927/28 Tottenham v Sheffield Wednesday, a programme for the game 

played on 06/04/1928, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0696 1927/28 Tottenham v Sunderland, a programme from the game played 

on 22/10/1927, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0697 1946/47 Tottenham v Swansea, a rare programme from the game 

played on 27/01/47, folded, punch holes, number '309' is written neatly 

on the front, no writing inside.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0698 1927/28 Tottenham v West Ham, a programme from the 

Friendly/Charity game played on 05/12/1927, ex bound volume.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0699 1927/28 Tottenham v West Ham, a programme from the game played 

on 05/11/1927, ex bound volume.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0700 1933/1934 Tottenham Hotspur, a pair of football programmes, Derby 

County (25/11/1933), Aston Villa (02/09/1933).  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0701 1960/1961 Tottenham, a collection of 28 home double season 

programmes in various condition (21 League, 3 FA Cup, plus the 

Friendly against Dynamo Tblisi).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0702 1937 Transvaal (South Africa) v Aberdeen, a programme for the game 

played on 12/06/1937, folded, sl tear on fold.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0703 1937 Vancouver All-Stars v Charlton Athletic, a very rare programme 

from the Friendly game played in Canada on 12/06/1937.  Estimate 

£140/£160 

LOT 0704 1899/1900 Walsall v Gainsborough Trinity, a card/programme for the 

game played at Hillam Street on 24/03/1900.  Estimate £400/£500 

LOT 0705 1952/1953 Walthamstow Avenue v Manchester Utd, a programme 

from the FA Cup Replay tie played at Arsenal v 05/02/1953, crsd, torn, 

t/c.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0706 1928/29 Watford v Merthyr Town, a programme from the FA Cup tie 

played on 08/12/1928.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0707 1930/1931 West Bromwich Albion v Aston Villa, a programme from 

the Lord Mayor of Birmingham Charity Cup Final, played on 

09/05/1931.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 0708 1888/1889 West Bromwich Albion v Burnley, a very rare programme 

from the game played at Stoney Lane on 29/09/1888.  This was the 

first season of Football League football (single sheet, frayed edge), this 

was the club's 1st home game of the season, West Bromwich winning 

by 4-3 in front of 2100 people.  Estimate £400/£600 

LOT 0709 1937/1938 West Bromwich Albion v Preston, a programme from the 

game played on 18/09/1937.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0710 1938/39 West Bromwich Albion v Sheffield Utd, a programme from 

the game played on 10/09/1938, folded, marked, sl tear.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 0711 1937/1938 West Bromwich Albion v Stoke City, a programme from 

the game played on 30/08/1937.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0712 1924/1925 West Ham Utd v Arsenal, a programme from the FA Cup 

Replay played at Chelsea on 26/01/1925, ex bound volume.  Estimate 

£200/£300 

LOT 0713 1930/31 West Ham Utd v Leeds Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 15/11/1930, white, ex-binder, VIP issue, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 0714 1914/1915 West Ham Utd v Queens Park Rangers, a rare programme 

from the game played on 10/10/194, rusty staples, team changes.  

Estimate £400/£600 

LOT 0715 1926/27 Western Province v Aberdeen, a programme from the 

Friendly game played on 26/05/1937.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0716 1947/48 Wisbech Town v Chelsea, a programme for the Friendly game 

played on 17/01/48 (WOF).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0717 1948/49 Wisbech Town v Chelsea, a programme for the Friendly game 

played on 15/01/1949.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0718 1947/48 Wisbech Town v Chesterfield, a programme for the North 

Cambridgeshire Hospital Cup game played on 03/05/1948.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 0719 1928/29 Workington, Probables v Possibles, a programme from the 

Friendly game played at on 20/08/1928, team changes.  Estimate 

£500/£600 

LOT 0720 1928/29 Workington, Reds v Blues, a programme from the Friendly 

game played on 18/08/1928, team changes.  Estimate £500/£600 

LOT 0721 1938/39 Yeovil & Petters Utd v Sheffield Wednesday, a programme 

from the FA Cup tie played on 12/01/1939, crsd, sl tears.  Estimate 

£220/£240 

LOT 0722 1941/1942 York City v Newcastle Utd, a programme from a game 

played on 04/10/1941.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0723 1943/1944 York City v Newcastle Utd, a programme from the game 

played on 25/9/1943, tc.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0724 1934/35 Yorkshire Boys v London Boys, a single sheet programme 

from the game played at Bradford City on 02/01/1935 (showing signs 

of being previously in a scrapbook, on reverse), together with a menu 

from the dinner held at Osbourne Hotel Bradford, after the game, the 

team line ups also showing on the menu.  Estimate £40/£60 

DAY 2 - WEDNESDAY 

CIGARETTE & TRADE CARDS  
LOT 0725 A collection of trade and cigarette cards, to include, Chix Number 1 

and Number 2, two full sets loosely inserted in albums, in good 

condition, plus 3 sets of cigarette cards stuck in albums (Players, 

Cricketers, Hints Of Association Football, Wills, Association 

Footballers), and 'CBT' Kane Products, set of 1956 Cricketers, loosely 

inserted in generic album.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0726 A collection of trade cards and other memorabilia to include 66/72 

from the very rare Anglo-America set of noted football clubs, bubble 

gum wrappers (non league clubs), issued in the early 1960's, plus a 

selection of 94 cards issued by the Hornet/Victor, with the plastic 

wallets, issued in the 1960's (4 different sets), in very good condition.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0727 A large collection of cigarette & trade cards from the 1920's onwards, 

housed in cigarette card padded albums, Sport and other subjects 

noted, both complete sets, part sets and odds, the subjects include, 

Football, Rugby, Cricket, Trains, Fishing, Snooker, Horse Racing, etc, 

various manufacturers including, Carreras, Ogdens, Players, Wills, 

Cohen Weenan, Turf, BDV, Ardath, Pinnace, etc, very high retails 

value.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0728 Chix Bubble Gum, No 1 Series, Famous Footballers, a set of 48 trade 

cards, loosely inserted in the official album, 6 of the cards are 

autographed, Nat Lofthouse, Bill Eckersley, Len Shackelton, Tom 

Finney, Sam Bartram, and Bert Trautmann.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0729 Cigarette Cards, a collection of 100 Turf Cigarette Cards, from the 2 

sets of Football (all neatly cut from the cigarette packet).  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 0730 Trade & Cigarette Cards, a collection of 379 various cards, all 

photographic style, team groups and single players from the 1920's 

onwards, to include Pals, Chums, Boys Magazine, Islanders, Sinclair, 

Gem Library, Wills, The Champion, Adventure, Magnet, etc, in good 

condition, high retail value.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0731 Trade & Cigarette Cards, a collection of various sets/odds, for football 

cards through the years, the full sets include, Association Footballers 

by Churchman, Association Cup Winners by John Player, Assocatn 

Footballers by Wills, Star Footballers of 1963 by Tiger, Famous 

Footballers by R&J Hill, the odds include Carreras, Barrett, etc.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0732 Trade Cards, a collection of 102 Topical Times Cards, from various 

sets, colour & black/white, in good condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0733 Trade Cards, a collection of 322/330 Topps Chewing Gum cards from 

1976/77, mostly in good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0734 Trade Cards, a collection of 34 Typhoo Tea, Premium Cards, full 

colour, both portrait and player in action, in good condition, with 

facsimile signatures.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0735 Trade Cards, a collection of 390/396 Topps Chewing gum cards, for 

1977/78, mostly in good condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0736 Trade Cards, a collection of 584 cards from various A & BC series, in 

good condition, includes, Rub Coin, Make A Photo, Star Players, 

Footrball Quiz (Green Back), Football Facts (Green Backs), Yellow 

Backs.  Estimate £500/£700 
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LOT 0737 Trade Cards, a complete set (60/60), a Action Portraits of Famous 

Footballers, published by Sigma Sports Silhouettes in 1979.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 0738 Trade Cards, a fine collection of 337 Pinnace Cards, by Godfrey 

Phillips.  Estimate £280/£320 

MISCELLANEOUS  
LOT 0739 Football, Sporting, Film, Music, Miltary, Glamour etc.  A selection of 

cartoon caricatures, drawings and paintings, on paper, card & 

draftsmans/tracing paper, some completed, others incomplete, sizes 

vary, hundreds of pieces Including England & West Ham players, Cliff 

Richards, The Walrus from Alice In Wonderland etc. some possibly 

used/printed in Newpapers/Magazines etc.  Produced by an unknwon 

artist..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0740 Poster, an original poster from Welshpool's narrow gauge railway 

'Travel by BR to Welshpool'.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0741 Postcards, a collection of over 100 postcards from the early 1900's 

onwards, thematics include trains, Brighton, London, various town & 

cities, seaside views etc, viewing strongly recommended, in good 

condition.  Estimate £40/£60 

ATHLETICS  
LOT 0742 Athletics, a collection of various programmes to include the Allied 

Forces Track And Field Championships held at the Olympic Stadium, 

Berlin on 7/8th September 1946.  Plus two German booklets from 

1936, and 12 issues of the 'Belgravian'.  The official Gazzette of the 

Belgrave Harriers from the 1950's.  Estimate £30/£40 

BOXING  
LOT 0743 1924 Wembley, Boxing, a very rare programme from the first ever 

Boxing event held at Wembley Stadium, Tom Gibbons (USA) v Jack 

Bloomfield (England), a great international heavyweight contest held 

on 09/08/1924.  The attendance for this event was so disappointedly 

poor that Gibbons refused to go in the ring until 'he had seen the colour 

of the cash', hence this programme is a rarity.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0744 1973 Boxing, Muhammad Ali v Ken Norton, a programme from the 

bout staged at the Sports Arena, San Diego on 31/03/1973, in excellent 

condition.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0745 Boxing, a collection of 10 Boxing programmes, featuring Brian Curvis 

(3), Howard Winstone (7), the there are also 6 tickets (Brian Curvis 

(3), Howard Winstone (3)), autographs include Saddler, saldivar and 

Winstone, amongst the venues are Ninan Park, Porthcawl, and Empire 

Pool Wembley, in addition is a booklet 'the Howard Winstone Story'.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0746 Boxing, a collection of 11 Boxing programmes, all featuring Frank 

Bruno, there are also 6 fight tickets, 1983 Mullendenwa, 1985 Eklund, 

1986 Tillis, 1991 Emman, 1992 Coetzer, 1992 Ribalta, the 

programmes also include 1987 fight against Joe Bugner at Tottenham 

Hotspur.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0747 Boxing, a collection of 26 Boxing programmes, from minor fights 

from throughout the country, including Shoreditch, Yorkhall, Earls 

Court, Nottingham, NEC, etc, Boxers include Jo Bugner, Gary Mason, 

Robert McCracken, Nigel Benn, Etc, in addition are 5 fight tickets.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0748 Boxing, a collection of 3 rare books, Gene Tunney 'The Enigma of the 

Ring', Terry McGovern 'Terrible Terry, The Brooklyn Terror', Georges 

Carpentier 'My Methods on Boxing as a fine art'.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0749 Boxing, an autographed programme from the Welterweight 

Championship of Great Britain, held at Coney Beach Arena, Porthcawl 

on 28/07/1964, between Brian Curvis and Johnny Cooke, the 

programme is signed on the cover by Harry Carpenter.  Estimate 

£30/£40 

LOT 0750 Boxing, Muhammad Ali, a signed, white board mounted display, 

showing his autograph.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0751 Boxing, Sonny Liston, a signed, white board mounted display, showing 

his very rare autograph.  Estimate £300/£400 

CRICKET  
LOT 0752 1948 Cricket Autographs, a single sheet, fully signed by the Australian 

Cricket Team on their tour of Great Britain, includes Bradman & 

Lindwall, the Sidney Barnes signature is handstamped and faded.  

Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0753 Cricket, a collection of 29 autographed photographs, in very good 

condition, the signatures include, McGrath, Willey, Walsh, Hadlee, 

Thomson, Waugh, Robinson, Richards & Wardle, a nice lot!.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0754 Cricket, a pair of Coalport Bone China Plates in original boxes, 1982 

Centenary of the Ashes (1882 to 1982) Limited Edition of 5000, 1976 

Middlesex, County Cricket Champions (Limited Edition of 1500).  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0755 Cricket, a pair of multi-signed books, with over 50 signatures including 

Warne, Ponting, Harvey, Bedser, Greig, Graveney, Bailey, Boycott, 

Dexter, Hicks, and Bannister.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0756 Cricket, Autograph Book from 1930 until 1962, including team groups, 

a personal letter from Leo Harrison (Hampshire Batsman and 

Wicketkeeper), Evans, Illigsworth, Shepherd, Milburn, Benaud, etc, 

plus a selection of scorecards and magazines.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0757 Cricket, Ian Botham, a collection of autographed material, to include, 

Botham, My Autobiography, 500/1, 1981 The Mircale of Headingley, 

1988 England XI v Rest Of The World, signed Dinner Menu, 1981 

Botham's Ashes, Presentation Set, including a signed first day cover.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0758 Cricket, Sir Don Bradman, an autographed framed display, showing a 

picture of Don, underneath this, is a good example of his signature.  

Estimate £50/£70 

 

 

DARTS 
Darts, Eric Bristow, the following lots (759 to 783) were the property of Eric 

Bristow, and are being sold by a boyhood friend.  Eric was born in 

1957, started playing Darts in 1968, joined the British Darts 

Organisation (BDO) in 1976, until becoming a found member of the 

Professional Darts Corporation (PDC) in 1993.  Known as the 'Crafty 

Cockney', a name aquired by him whilst playing for a pub side of the 

same name in Santa Monica, America.  He was named as number 1 of 

the World, a record six times, and was a World Champion and World 

Masters Champion five times.  He died in April, 2018, whilst attending 

a Premier League Darts event in Liverpool, aged 60.  Estimate £/£ 

LOT 0759 Darts, a large trophy awarded to Eric Bristow, an engraved, Winner 

Tennents Lager Darts Challenge.  Eric Bristow v Jocky Wilson, 23rd 

January 1987, Carlisle.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0760 Darts, Eric Bristow, a blue players shirt with check trim, as worn by 

Eric.  The name Eric is embroidered above the shirt pocket, 

manufactured by Angel Town of California.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0761 Darts, Eric Bristow, a collection of 3 players shirts, as worn by Eric, all 

red.  The front is embroidered 'Harrows Darts Technology', and his 

signature, on reverse the Crafty Cockney motif.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0762 Darts, Eric Bristow, a grey/back players shirt, embroidered 'Eric' above 

the shirt pocket, manufactured by King Louie of the USA.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 0763 Darts, Eric Bristow, a Northern Ireland original match worn shirt, 

white/green trim.  'NIDO' on the front, Northern Ireland on reverse.  It 

is thought that Eric must have swapped the shirt with a player for the 

Irish team, in the home International series.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0764 Darts, Eric Bristow, a original match worn players shirt, as worn by 

Eric, with English Rose on front, Crafty Cockney motif on reverse 

(both faded), red/white trim.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0765 Darts, Eric Bristow, a original players shirt, as worn by Eric in 1987 on 

the lucky lights challenge of champions 1987, lucky strike cigarettes.  

The reverse is embroidered on reverse 'Eric', with full details of the 

tournament.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0766 Darts, Eric Bristow, a pair of players shirts, as worn by Eric, Crafty 

Cockney on reverse, manufactured by Screen Stars in the USA.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0767 Darts, Eric Bristow, a pale blue sweater/pullover with Crafty Cockney 

badge on the front, as worn by Eric.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0768 Darts, Eric Bristow, a players shirt red/blue, Londons Pride 

embroidered above the shirt pocket, on reverse British Darts 

Organistation (BDO), American Tour 1978.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0769 Darts, Eric Bristow, a players shirt, as worn by Eric, Crafty Cockney 

motif on reverse, plus 'Santa Monica' California on reverse, 

manufactured by Christian Dior Monsieur.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0770 Darts, Eric Bristow, a satin style, a red players shirt/tracksuit top, as 

worn by Eric, Harrows Darts Technology on front, the reserve a superb 

high quality embroidered motif of the Crafty Cockney, manufactured 

by Dowling & Co of California.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0771 Darts, Eric Bristow, a superb silk/satin 'Bomber' style jacket with 

Lowen Sport motif on the sleeve and reserve, together with the name 

of Eric Bristow, also embroidered on it.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0772 Darts, Eric Bristow, a yellow/green/red players shirt, as worn by Eric, 

manufactured by Hilton of the USA, full name embroidered on reverse.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0773 Darts, Eric Bristow, an original match worn England Players Shirt, 

worn by Eric, white red/trim, shirt pocket embroidered 'BDO' England 

on reverse, a large red rose and 'England'.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0774 Darts, Eric Bristow, an original match worn England players shirt, 

worn by Eric, white/red trim, shirt pocket embroidered 'BDO' England, 

on reverse a large red rose and 'England'.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0775 Darts, Eric Bristow, an original match worn players shirt as belonging 

to Eric, white, red trim, London embroided on the front pocket, on 

reverse Greater London Darts Organisation.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0776 Darts, Eric Bristow, an original match worn players shirt, as worn by 

Eric, red/white trim, on reverse, Whitbread, Merseyside, County, Darts 

Organisation.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0777 Darts, Eric Bristow, an original match worn players shirt, as worn by 

Eric, with english rose on front, crafty cockney motif to reverse, 

white/red trim.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0778 Darts, Eric Bristow, an original match worn players shirt, with 2 sew 

on patches/badges attached, the 1978 Winbmau Lomer World Masters 

Finalist and the, 1977 World Masters, players badge, Wembley, on 

reverse The Crafty Cockney motif including 'Santa Monica California', 

manufactured by Izko in the USA.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0779 Darts, Eric Bristow, an original match worn shirt, as worn by Eric, 

Red, from the Avtar, World Darts Federation, World Cup, held in 

Nelson, New Zealand on 2/3 October 1981, with players badge on the 

front pocket, on reverse is printed National Dart Federation 'NDFC' 

Canada.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0780 Darts, Eric Bristow, an original match worn, silk yellow jacket as worn 

by Eric, on reverse the Darts Federation of Australia (DFA), with their 

crest on the front.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0781 Darts, Eric Bristow, an original match worn, v neck player shirt, BDO 

England on the front shirt pocket, a red rose and England on reverse, as 

worn by Eric.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0782 Darts, Eric Bristow, an original players match worn blue cotton, shirt, 

as worn by Eric.  The front has 2 cloth badges, BDO England, and 

Scotland v England, Youngers Tartan, Perth 1978 badge on reverse is a 

large British Darts Organisation 'BDO', Eric Bristow sewn on patch.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0783 Darts, Eric Bristow, original match worn players shirt, for the North 

American Open 1987, held in Las Vagas at the Sahara Hotel in 1987.  

Estimate £80/£100 
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GOLF 
LOT 0784 Golf, 1964, the Curtis Cup, the Ladies Golf match, British Isles v USA, 

a programme from the event at the Royal Porthcawl Golf Club on the 

11th/12th September 1964.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0785 Golf, a collection of 4 programmes from the Ryder Cup, matches 

against the USA, 1965 Royal Birkdale, 1985 Belfrey, 1999 Boston, 

2010 Newport.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0786 Golf, a collection of over 80 autographed pictures of many famous 

Golfers, on separate magazine pages, the signatures include, Faldo, 

Langer, Lyle, Norman, Player, Torrance, Watson, and Wousnam.  

Estimate £60/£80 

HORSE RACING 
LOT 0787 Horse Racing, A collection of 15 pre war cardboard Racing Badges, 

including now defunct tracks, Bogside 1932 x2, Bogside 1933 x2, 

Sandown 1933, Cheltenham 1934, Bogside 1935 x 2, Sandown 1945, 

Bogside 1936, Sandown 1936 x2, Sandown 1937 x2, Alershot 1938.  

Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 0788 Horse Racing, a collection of 27 Racecards to include 1922 Lingfield, 

1935 Kempton (Royal Jubilee, Special Meeting), 1936 Nottingham, 

plus a selection of modern day, big race specials, including Grand 

National (1969, 2008, 2013), The Oaks (1978, 1986, 1987), plus the 

Guineas, St Ledger, Champions Hurdle and Juddmonte.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0789 Horse Racing, a collection of 28 post war cardboard Racing Badges, 

Perth 1951, Lingfield 1954, Taunton 1955 x2, Wincanton 1956, 

Goodwood 1957 x3, Lingfield 1957, Goodwood 1958 x2, Goodwood 

1959 x2, Cheltenham 1961 x2, Lingfield 1961, Newmarket 1962, 

Plumpton 1962, Lewes 1963, Plumpton 1963, Newbury 1965 x2, 

Goodwood 1956, Goodwood 1967, Goodwood 1968, Newcastle 1969, 

Chester 1971, Folkestone 1973.  In addition a further selection of 11 

admission badges for miscellaneous events (Henley Regatta 1952 & 

1954, RAF Display at Hendon 1930, OS & BH Steeple Chaes, 1936, 

1937, The Aldershot Show 1937 x2, West Kent Hunt 1934, Meerut 

(India) 1935).  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0790 Horse Racing, a collection of items to include 6 racecards, including 

the 1927 Epsom Derby on 01/06/1927, and Cheltenham Gold Cup of 

1981, 1983 (Official plus timeform cards), a magazine on Arkle the 

Wonderhorse, and a signed copy of Tony McCoy, the autobiography.  

The 1983 Gold cup card is signed by Martin Dickinson the trainer of 

first five horses..  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0791 Horse Racing, Champions Story, a book by Bob Champion and 

Jonathon Powell.  The book is signed by Bob, to Alexandra, who was 

the daughter of the winning owner of Aldanti, sold together with a 

signed photograph of Bob and his horse.  Estimate £30/£40 

MOTOR RACING  
LOT 0792 Motor Racing, Formula One, Grand Prix, a collection of various items 

to include an official 1998 F1 Grand Prix guide autographed by 

Michael Schumacher.  Nine large hardback publications including F1 

92, Mansells Year, and a selection of photographs, featuring Nigel 

Mansell, Ayrton Senna, Alain Prost, Nelson Picquet, and others (to 

include promotional cards and press photographs).  Estimate £60/£80 

OLYMPIC GAMES  
LOT 0793 1912 Olympic Games, Stockholm, a collection of 2 daily programmes, 

Day 16, Aquatics, Days 18/19 Equestrian.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0794 1912 Olympic Games, Stockholm, a collection of 3 daily programmes, 

Day 11 Shotput, Day 14 High Jump, Day 22 Olympic Boy Scouts.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0795 1932 Olympic Games, in Los Angeles, a collection of 3 Daily 

programmes in various condition, 30/07/1932 x2 (one with split spine), 

19/08/1932 Closing Ceremony.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0796 1936 Olympic Games, Berlin, a magazine entitled 'Olympic Games', 

the official organ of the XI Olympic Games, in Berlin, Issue Number 

11, 36 Pages, a preview distributed by the German Railroads 

Information Office, In English.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0797 1948 Olympic Games, London, a collection of memorabilia from the 

event, 2 Athletics programmes dated 30/07/1948 & 04/08/1949 (results 

filled in), a ticket from the Cycling for 09/08/1948, plus the New York 

Times, the sports section of Daily newspaper covering the game (16), 

plus interesting correspondence and newspaper cuttings, a very 

interesting amount of information on the London games.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 0798 1956 Olympic Games, Melbourne, a collection of 8 entry tickets for 

various events held at the Melbourne Cricket Club, in original 

envelope, Nov 23, 24, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30th December 1st.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0799 1972 Olympic Games, Munich, a pair of different, large posters from 

the games.  Estimate £90/£100 

LOT 0800 Hockey/Olympics, a replica of the type of Hockey stick used by the 

legendary Indian Hockey team who won the Finals of the 1936 Berlin 

Olympic Games, beating Germany's national squad 10-0, with a label 

showing facsimile signatures of nine members of the team affixed to 

the base end of the non flat side of the stick, including that of the 

player then regarded as the Grand Wizard of the game Dayan Chard, 

the captain of the Indian team.  This stunning victory, and the four gold 

medals of Jessie Owens released a devastating blow to Adolf Hitler's 

delussional belief of the superior proness of the aryan race.  

Inspirational replica item commemorating a momentous sporting 

event.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0801 Olympic, Winter Games, 1932, Lake Placid, a collection of 10 scarce 

original press photographs, including Ice Hockey, Bobsleigh, The 

Opening Ceremony etc.  Estimate £50/£70 

 

 

RUGBY LEAGUE  
LOT 0802 1957 Rugby League, Australia, a pair of home programmes, 

17/06/1957 Great Britain, 29/06/1957 The Rest, both games played at 

the Sydney Cricket Ground, from the World Cup.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0803 1962 Rugby League, Australia RFL tour pennant given to R Turner of 

Wakefield.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0804 Rugby League, 1950 Australia v Great Britain, a programme from the 

first test at Sydney Cricket Ground on 12/06/1950, together with a 

New Zealand tour in England brochure from 1926/1927.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 0805 1931/32 Rugby League, Barrow v Swinton, a programme from the 

Opening of Craven Park on 29/08/1931, repairs to front cover.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0806 1962 Rugby League, Bloemfontein Aquilae (South Africa) v 

Wakefield Trinity, a programme from the game played on 07/07/1962.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0807 1950 Rugby League, a British Rugby League, Australasian Tour of 

1950, a cloth blazer badge as worn by the players.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0808 Rugby League, 1929 Football League Challenge Final, Dewsbury v 

Wigan, a programme for the game played at Wembley on 04/05/1929, 

damage to spine, but also includes a Daily Express Song Sheet in good 

condition, this was the first Final to be played at Wembley.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 0809 1937 Rugby League, The Rugby League Challenge Cup Final, 

Keighley v Widnes, a programme for the game played at Wembley on 

08/05/1937, tc, slight tear, rusty staples.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0810 1938 Rugby League, The Rugby League Challenge Cup Final, Barrow 

v Salford, a programme from the game played at Wembley on 

07/05/1938, folded, score on face.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0811 Rugby League Challenge Cup Finals, a collection of 4 programmes, 

1939 Salford v Halifax (together with song sheet), 1951, 1954 Pirate 

By Victor, 1955.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 0812 1912/1913 Rugby League, Huddersfield v Dewsbury, a programme 

from the game played on 19/04/1914, writing inside, ex bound volume.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0813 1910/11 Rugby League, Huddersfield v Warrington, a programme 

from the game played on 24/04/1910, ex bound volume, facsimile 

cover.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0814 1932 Rugby League, Wide Bay (Australia) v England, a programme 

from the game played on 20/06/1932.  Estimate £80/£100 

RUGBY UNION  
LOT 0815 Rugby Union, a collection of 3 multi-signed Rugby footballs, 1) a mid 

1990's England v Wales Rugby ball, 2) 1995 Wales Rugby World Cup 

squad Rugby ball, 3) 1996 Wales v Barbarians Rugby ball, signed by 

both teams.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0816 Rugby Union, a collection of 6 multi-signed 'Twickenham' postcards, 

the team groups, are 22/04/90 Rest Of Europe, 16/03/91 England, 

8/10/91 England, 14/11/92 South Africa, 06/03/93 England, 05/02/94 

England, nicely displayed items.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0817 Rugby Union, an autograph book, from circa 1948 onwards, the album 

pages signed by various teams including, Weston, Bridgend, 

Glamorgan, Touslouse, Lavelanet, Pontypridd, Aberavon, Cheltenham, 

Cardiff, Exeter, Newport, etc.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0818 Rugby Union, Wales, an autographed football, with 21 signatures of 

the Welsh squad, from the 1980's, the autographs include Jonathan 

Davies, Kevin Phillips, Mark Jones, Jeremy Pugh etc, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0819 Rugby Union, a collection of 75 Bristol Football Club programmes, 

from the 1960's and 1970's.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0820 1929/30 Rugby Union, England v France, a programme from the game 

played at Twickenham on 22/02/1930 (WOF).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0821 1929/30 Rugby Union, England v Scotland, a programme from the 

game played at Twickenham on 15/03/1930.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0822 1925 The Rugby News (Union) Weekly Magazine, dated 17/01/1925, 

Volume 1 Number 6, covers the England v Wales game.  Estimate 

£20/£30 

LOT 0823 Rugby Union, a selection of dinner menu's, invitatons, and signed 

cards for the Welsh Rugby tour, the autographs include, 1959 Wales v 

New Zealand, 1990 Wales v France, 1991 Wales v England.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0824 1992 Rugby Union, The New Zealand All-Blacks, an autographed 

large card, as given to the sponsers at the Official Launch with over 25 

signatures of the touring team, including, Fox, Little, Fitzpatrick, Hart 

& Carter.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0825 Rugby Union, 1905/1906 Plymouth RFC (laterly Plymouth Albion), a 

green velvet cap, with tassle, in very good conition, as awarded to the 

Seinior players at the club.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0826 Rugby Union, a collection of 13 programmes in various condition of 

touring teams playing in Wales, including, 1951/52 Aberavon & Neath 

v South Africa, Cardiff v South Africa, Swansea v South Africa, 

1953/54 Newport v New Zealand, Swansea v New Zealand, Llanelly v 

New Zealand.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0827 Rugby Union, a collection of 15 programmes in various conditon to 

include, 1936 Wales v Ireland, 1969 Newport v South Africa, 1973 

Monmouthshire v Japan.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0828 1993 Rugby Union 'Sevens' World Cup, a collection of 7 fully signed 

cards from the teams participating in the competition held at 

Murrayfield, England, New Zealand, Wales, South Africa, Australia, 

Fiji & Scotland.  In addition is a guide to the tournament with the 

original sponsers 'Worthington Best Bitter'.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0829 1935 Rugby Union, Wales v Scotland, a programme from the game 

played at Cardiff Arms Park on 02/02/1935, professionally restored.  

Estimate £80/£100 
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LOT 0830 1991 Rugby Union World Cup, a fine collection of 9 fully signed cards 

from the teams participating in the competition, Australia, England, 

Canada, USA, Italy, Argentina, Wales, New Zealand, and Japan.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0831 1995 Rugby Union World Cup, a selection of menu's from various 

events from South Africa, including the Welcome Luncheon, and 

Closing Dinner, including invitation to Mr John Elliott and Mr Dowi 

Morriss.  Estimate £60/£80 

SNOOKER 
LOT 0832 1981 Snooker, The Embassy World Professional Snooker 

Championship, an autographed programme from the event at Sheffield 

during April 1981, autographed by Cliff Thorburn (to Rebecca) and 

Kirk Stevens.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0833 Snooker, a full set of signed Snooker balls, including 9 World 

Champions from the Crucible, including Selby, Murhy, Hendry, Davis 

& Parrott.  Estimate £200/£300 

SPEEDWAY 
LOT 0834 Speedway, a collection of 39 Speedway programmes including World 

Championship Finals, 1954 (Wembley), 1968 (Gotheburg), 1969 

(Wembley), 1970 (Wroclaw), 1971 (Goteburg), 1972 (Wembley), plus 

4 programmes from Poole Speedweay match away in East Europe, in 

1969, in addition are 2 Poland v Great Britain games in 1971.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0835 Speedway, a collection of 6 programmes and guides, including for two 

meets at Crystal Palace on 22/04/1933, and 05/07/1930, plus a 

Wembley v New Cross programme dated 08/07/1937.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

SPORTING MEMORABILIA  
LOT 0836 1924 Wembley, a programme from the torchlight tattoo event held by 

the various sections of the arms services.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0837 A collection of various Sporting Memorabilia, to include, Cigarette 

Cards and albums, noted are John Player & Son, WD & HO Wills, 

Football, Cricket & Tennis cards, stuck on albums, and 2 sticker 

albums.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0838 Football & Other Non-Sporting Magazines, A selection of Charles 

Buchan Magazines (70+) from the 1950's/1960's & Two Annuals 

1956/1957 & 1957/1958, Plus Non-Sporting Magazines from 1900 to 

1970's, To Include, 1900 Black & White Budget (Bound Volume), 

News Chemistry In Commerce (17 ), Headlines (approx. 85), 

Hutinsons Pictorial Encyclopaedia (9), Tell My Why (40), Plus odds to 

Include Picture Post, Good Needlework, Practical Mechanics, Britain 

Beautiful Etc. As well as over 50 modern catalogues from Auctions 

such as Knights, Sotheby's, Stacey's, Eubank's, Stanley Gibbons Etc. 

Teamwear brochures to Include Joma, Macron & Pro-Direct, Over 250 

Items.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0839 Press Photographs, a collection of 60 photographs, from various 

Sports, Motor Racing, Wrestling, Golf, Speedway etc.  Estimate 

£20/£30 

LOT 0840 Thousands of Football & other sporting items, contained within three 

large trays, to Include, over 150 programmes from 1950's to modern 

Including non-league & big match. Hundreds of teamsheets, colour 

teamsheets, printed team line-ups, media reports, betting slips specific 

to games, colour glossy media folders, most are relating to Champions 

& Europa League games.  Autographs, single and mutiple signed 

items, trade & cigarette cards including Pro Set collection within 

collectors folder & stickers (unsued and some un-opened). Annuals 

including Charles Buchans from the 1960's, magazines, newspaper 

specials & clippings, tickets and other Football related collectables.  In 

addition is over 500 newspaper pages & clippings from the 1950's all 

relating to Cricket (scores/reports from the games).  Boxing content 

includes a scrapbook from the 1930's-1950's & a collection of 

reproduction photographs and images from over 60 boxers from the 

early 1900's to the 1950's.  A mass selection of items with huge 

retail/resale value!.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0841 Various Sports, a collection of hundreds of different programmes and 

brochures from the 1950's onwards, a representation of Rugby, Tennis, 

Cricket, Superbowl Finals, Hocket, Ice Hockey, Boxing, Athletic, 

Horse Racing, an Speedway etc, are included, inspection will reward!.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0842 World Sport Magazine, a fine collection of 16 bound volumes, from 

1948 to 1964 inclusive, a fantastic library of the magazine, in almost 

mint condition.  Estimate £140/£160 

AUTOGRAPHS 
LOT 0843 1957 Aston Villa, an autographed team picture, with the FA Cup, 

framed & glazed, with all 13 signatures, however seven signatures are 

faded.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0844 1933/1934 Birmingham FC, an autographed album page with 13 

signatures.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0845 Birmingham City, a good selection of autographs, including Warhurst, 

Brown & Boyd, all upon original pencil caricature drawings, plus Jeff 

Hall, Gil Merrick, Jack Stewart, and a photograph of the team from the 

mid 1970's.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0846 Birmingham City, Three Official Footballs, Two are heavily 

signed/autographed by the team, circa 1990's.  Estimate £10/£20 

LOT 0847 1935 Blackburn Rovers, an autographed album page with 12 

signatures.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0848 Blyth Spartans, a collection of 3 items, including 1977/78 Blyth 

Spartans v Wrexham, a signed programme from the FA Cup Replay 

played at Newcastle Utd on 27/02/1978, the programme is autographed 

by 16 Blyth Spartans players, in addition are 1950/51 Blyth Spartans v 

Eppleton CW and 1966/67 Bishop Auckland v Blyth Spartans at 

Sunderland.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0849 1935/36 Bolton Wanderers, an autographed album page with 14 

signatures.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0850 Brian Clough Autograph, a 1968/1969 Bristol City v Derby County 

programme for the fixture played on 14/09/1968, hand signed by Brian 

Clough on team line-up pages, very good/clean example of his 

signature.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0851 Brian Clough, 1961/1962 Sunderland hand signed album page, 

autographed by Brian Clough (excellent example), George Herd, 

Amby Fogarty, Cecil Irwin plus another, approx 4"x 4.5" pink album 

page.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0852 1937/1938 Brighton, an autographed album page with 12 sgnatures.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0853 Burnley 2000/2001, A collection of 20 Autographed Colour 

Photographs, Most are 10"x 8" or larger, Each image depicts match 

action then is Hand Signed by the player(s) pictured, Some have 

multiple signatures, additional unsigned images.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0854 Burnley 2008/2009, A collection of 20 Autographed Colour 

Photographs, Most are 10"x 8" or larger, Each image depicts match 

action then is Hand Signed by the player(s) pictured, Some have 

multiple signatures, additional unsigned images.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0855 1954/55 Weymouth v Columbia Wein, an autographed programme 

from the game played on 02/02/1955, the programme is fully signed by 

the Columbia Wien team.  In addition is similarly signed menu for the 

dinner hedl at the Pier Bandstand Café on the same date.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 0856 1951 England, an autographed album page from the team that played 

Austria on 28/11/1951, the page has 6 signatures, including Merrick, 

Bailey, Milton, Broadis, Lofthouse and a superb example of Alf 

Ramsey.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0857 1963 England v Rest Of The World, an autographed programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 23/10/1963.  The five signatures are 

Puskas, Eusebio, Law, Smith & Greaves.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0858 1977 Argentina, an official/autographed programme from the game 

played in Buenos Aires on 12/06/1977, fully signed by the whole of the 

England team, manager and trainers, 20 signatures in all, together with 

a teamsheet from the game.  In recent years there has been doubt to the 

authenicity of many copies, so with original programme is a replica 

copy for comparison purposes.  Estimate £340/£360 

LOT 0859 1968/69 European/South America Cup Final, Manchester Utd v 

Estudantes, an autographed programme for the game played on 

16/10/1968, there are 12 signatures, including Law, Best & Charlton.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0860 1950 FA Charity Shield, England World Cup XI v FA Canadian 

Touring Team, a programme, autographed by Tom Finney, from the 

game played at Chelsea on 20/09/1950.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0861 1948 FA Cup Final, Blackpool v Manchester Utd, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 24/04/1948, sl tear, sl worn & rusty 

staples.  The programme is autographed by Crompton & Anderson.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0862 1963 Manchester United Autographs, FA Cup Final Leicester City v 

Manchester United, at Wembley, hand signed programme, to the front 

cover by Matt Busby, Denis Law, Johnny Giles, Pat Crerand, Jimmy 

Murphy & Wilf Mcguiness.  Estimate £50/£60 

LOT 0863 1968 FA Cup Final, West Bromwich Albion, 'When We Won The 

Cup', the story of Albions Wembley glory trail, hand signed inside 

cover and on insert by approx 26 former players to Include Tony 

Brown, Ray Wilson, Bobby Hope, Ian Collard, Graham Lovett, Clive 

Clarke, Campbell Crawford Etc. hard back with dust jacket..  Estimate 

£40/£50 

LOT 0864 2003 FA Cup Final, Arsenal v Southampton, an autographed bound 

copy of the programme for the game played at Cardiff on 17/05/2003.  

It is signed by 34 members of the Arsenal first team squad.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 0865 1976 FL Cup Final, Manchester Utd v Southampton, an autographed 

Dawn first day cover, with 13 signatures including Bobby Stokes, and 

Peter Osgood.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0866 1925 France v England, an autographed menu from the Dinner held at 

the Palais D'Orsay on 19/05/1925, with 27 original signatures (the 

inside of the menu is signed by the French team, the reverse signed by 

15 members of the English team, including the trainer, Lawrie 

Edwards).  Estimate £750/£900 

LOT 0867 1962 Ipswich Town Division I Champions, a 7"x 5" team group 

picture, hand signed by Baxter, Carberry, Bailey, Compton, Elsworthy, 

Stephenson, Moran, Crawford, Nelson, Phillips & Leadbetter, 11 

autographs in total.  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0868 1949/50 A Collection of 2 football programmes, both signed by Dave 

Walsh on the front cover, Ireland v Sweden at Dalymount Park on 

13/11/1949, England v Ireland at Everton on 25/09/1949.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0869 1952 an autographed postcard, a picture of the Bernabeu Stadium, the 

reverse has 12 signatures, of the Ireland team that played Spain on 

01/06/1952, sent to the vendor by Dave Walsh the Irish Centre 

Forward.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0870 Leeds Utd, a autographed menu fron the celebration banquet held at 

the Queens Hotel, Leeds on 19/07/69, to celebrate the winning of the 

Football League, 1st Division Championship, with 22 signatures, 

including Charlton, Clarke, Reaney & Hunter.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0871 1979/80 Liverpool v Anderlect, a game autographed commemorative 

cover, in aid of the Ray Clemence Testimonial game played at Anfield 

on 14/05/1980.  The item has 21 signatures from both teams, superb 

item, in addition are a press photograph and a mtach programme.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0872 Liverpool, a selection of autographs from the 1949/50 FA Cup Runners 

Up team, to include album pages & team group picture, plus individual 

signatures including Spicer, Sidlow, Liddell, Stubbins & Payne, a nice 

lot.  Estimate £70/£90 
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LOT 0873 Liverpool, 'Shankly', the autobiography of Bill Shankly, the book is 

signed 7 times, the front cover, the flysheet, and on 5 of the glossy 

photographs, in addition is a signed personal letter, and a signed 

picture of Bill with the FA Cup, a nice item.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 0874 1972/73 Bristol Rovers v Manchester Utd, a signed programme of the 

Football League Cup game played on 03/10/1972.  The centre page 

Manchester Utd team photograph is autographed by 17 players 

including Law, Best and Charlton, formerly the property of Bobby 

Campbell.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0875 1998/99 Manchester Utd, Phil Neville, a pair of signed Diadora 

football boots as worn by Phil at the end of the clubs treble winning 

season (size 12, both boots signed) with letter of authenticity signed by 

Phil.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0876 c1906, Manchester Utd, an autographed album page with 5 signatures, 

Ernest Magnall (Manager), Billy Meredith, Harry Moger, George Wall 

and Sandy Turnbull (Sandy was suspended for match fixing in 1915 

but re-instated in 1919, he died in action at the Battle of Arras).  

Estimate £400/£600 

LOT 0877 Manchester Utd, a collection of 6 autographed photographs, Best x2, 

Stiles, Scanlon, Tony Dunne and Law.  Estimate £80/£120 

LOT 0878 1928/1929 Middlesbrough, an exercise book page, with 11 signatures 

laid down, the team were the Division Two Champions that season.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0879 1962/63 Northampton Town, an autographed team group magazine 

picture for the 3rd Division Champions, the signatures include Reid, 

Leck, Bradley, Branston, Smith, Hails, Foley, etc.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 0880 Norwich City, Four official autograph albums/books, containing over 

100 individual autographs from the 1990's to modern, players 

signatures to Include Spencer Prior, Darren Eadie, Mike Walker, Craig 

Fleming etc..  Estimate £15/£20 

LOT 0881 Pele, The Autobiography, a signed copy of his hardback book, 

published in 2006, in very good condition.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0882 1902 Portsmouth, an autographed postcard of T. Wilkie, produced by 

C W Faulkner & Co.  He has signed underneath his portrait (Wilkie 

also played for Hearts & Liverpool).  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0883 1931/1932 Sheffield Wednesday, an autographed album page with 13 

signatures.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0884 Southampton, a collection of autographs including 2 x circa 1971 

signed team group magazine pictures (goal magazine), plus 2 

autograph books, noted signatures, include Bobby Stokes, Mark 

Dennis, Kevin Keegan, Peter Osgood, etc, in addition are 16 original 

press photographs, from the 1980's.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0885 Stanley Matthews and Tom Finney, a pair of signed autographed 

edition large cards, a programme from both players testimonial games, 

plus Stanley Matthews Soccer Manual and 1950/51 Preston 

Championship and Promotion Season, in addition are some souvenir 

stamps and a signed newspaper cutting of Stanley Matthews.  Estimate 

£30/£40 

LOT 0886 Sweden, Umbro Cup 1995, A programme, ticket and autograph sheet 

(19 auto's) from the team who faced England at Leeds United, In 

addition are Two hand signed promotional team group picture 

postcards, picturing the Bronz/3rd place squad for World Cup 1994, 

signed by approx 17 & 3..  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0887 1930's-1970's Football Autographs over 100, a large selection of 

clippings, album pages & Images, mainly unidentified & some multi 

signed items, it appears these have been grouped for that reason by the 

vendor, looking through the players/clubs featured include: Willie 

Phillips of Hearts, Belgium Forces Amateur players, Copenhagen 

Combination players from tour games v Huddersfield, Sheffield 

Wednesday & Brentford, Brian Robson, Maurice Norman & Cliff 

Jones, teams featured Include Third Lanark, Manchester United, 

Greencok Morton, Fulham Etc..  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0888 1940's-1960's Football Autographs, a large selection of approx 350 

individual autographs aquired in person by a former collecter, 

signatures to Include Bobby Robson, Jack Charlton, Mike England, 

John Charles, Don Megson etc. Half are laid down in scrap book and 

the other half loose, a great selection largely uninspected..  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 0889 A collection of 15 autographs press photographs, including Lazio team 

group, Greaves, Lee, Perryman, Clemence, Mackay etc, plus 2 signed 

2000 Wembley, commemorative cover signed by David Beckham.  

Estimate £80/£120 

LOT 0890 A collection of autographed items collected by Mr John Bernard 

Rhimes, a schoolboy who represented many local sides including Hull 

City Police, the 3 programmes are fully signed by both teams, 1948/49 

Boys Clubs v Army Cadet at Guildford, 1948/49 Wales Boys v 

England Boys at Wrexham, 1949 ATC v Boys Clubs Final at 

Wembley.  In addition to the 3 autographed programmes are a 

selection of intineraries & dinner menu's and further selection material, 

a nice lot.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0891 Autographs, a collection of 110 signed colour postcard size glossy 

colour photographs from Football (32) and Rugby Union (78), from the 

UK and the World, including many ex-players, British Lions etc.  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0892 Autographs, a collection of 6 signatures on 3 magazine pictures, 

Matthews, Finney & Lofthouse (on team photographs), Wright, Puskas 

(2 pictures), George Best (Manchester Utd, A4 colour), a nice lot!.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0893 Autographs, a collection of team group signatures on pictures and 

album pages, including, 1937/38 Preston, 1947/48 Bradford PA (on 

reverse Bristol City), 1949/50 Southampton, 1951/52 Leeds Utd 

Reserves, 1965/66 Albion Rovers, 19655/66 Arbroath, 1969/70 Hull 

City, 1978/79 Arsenal.  Estimate £50/£70 

 

 

 

LOT 0894 Autographs, a wide variation including football from the 1950's 

(Reading, Aldershot, Swansea), Entertainment (Charlie Chester, Ken 

Dodds, Kirk Douglas), Pop Music (Cilla Black, Paul Young), Golf (6 

multi-signed BMW, PGA Championship programmes from 

Wentworth).  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0895 c1947 A fine collection of 8 facsimile autographed sheets as supplied 

by the clubs, early post-war issues, Arsenal, Liverpool x2, 

Birmingham, Aston Villa, Huddersfield, Wolves, WBA.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 0896 Team & Group Autographs, a selection of album pages, magazine 

pictures, A4 headed sheets & plain card, from the 1960's to modern, 

Includes Four Derby County 1960's signed team group pictures each 

heavily signed, Bury, Luton Town, Southampton, Plymouth Argyle, 

Durham County & Newcastle Rugby Union album pages all from circa 

1960's, 1982 England B signed envelope, 1997/1998 Southampton 

Signed A4 Card, plus other unidentfied peices, Inspection will reward! 

Over 25 pieces containing approx 300 signatures.  Estimate £80/£100 

MEMORABILIA COLLECTIONS  
Aston Villa, Jim Paul, the following lots (897 to 912), were the property of Jim 

and his family.  Jim Paul was the Aston Villa kitman from 1976 until 

his retirement in 2003 when he was succeeded by his son, ex Walsall 

player, Ian Paul.  Jim, together with his wife, Sylvia also took charge 

of the hostel for Aston Villa apprentices and trialists. 

LOT 0897 1977 Football League Cup Final, Aston Villa v Everton, a collection of 

various items relating to the game, 2 x Aston Villa Players and Official 

Itineraries, 3 x Dinner Menu's & Invitation, 2 tickets & 2 tissue place 

mats from the Dinner at the Hotel Metropole.  In addition are 2 

greeting telegrams relating to the game and 2 invitations to the Civic 

Reception given to Aston Villa, by the Lord Mayor of Birmingham, an 

a boxed pair of gold cufflinks given by the Council (with Birmingham 

coat of arms) produced by Firmin & Sons, all the property of Mr Jim 

Paul, the Aston Villa kitman.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0898 1981 Aston Villa, League Champions, The Story of The Club's Finest 

Season, an LP Record, by Quality Recordings Ltd, the reserve of the 

room sleeve is fully signed by the victorious squad, with 20 

autographs, as collected by Mr Jim Paul, the Aston Villa kitman.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0899 1982 Toyota Cup Final, Aston Villa v Penarol, a medal, as awarded to 

Gordon Cowans, of Aston Villa.  A runner up from the game played in 

Tokyo on 12/12/1982.  The medal was given to Jim Paul, the Aston 

Villa kitman because Jim's son was seriously ill at the time.  In superb 

condition with purple ribbon, in original velvet padded box.  Estimate 

£700/£900 

LOT 0900 1982 Toyota Cup Final, Aston Villa v Penarol, a set of 2 cufflinks and 

tie pin, in original box, as given to Jim Paul the Aston Villa kitman 

(this was given to players/officials) together with a match programme 

from the game played on 12/12/1982.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0901 2010 FA League (Carling) Cup Final, Aston Villa v Manchester Utd, a 

finalist (Runners Up) Silver Medal, Hall-marked in original red padded 

box, as given to the Aston Villa kitman, Ian Paul (non personally 

engraved).  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 0902 2010 FA League (Carling) Cup Final, Aston Villa v Manchester Utd, 

an official matchball from the final game played at Wembley on 

28/02/2010 (Mitre Football, match details printed on the ball), as 

collected by the Aston Villa kitman, Ian Paul.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0903 2014 Everton, an official Premiership, match worn football shirt as 

worn by Number 15 (Distin), this was given to Mr Ian Paul, the Aston 

Villa kitman.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0904 2014 FC Dallas, an official MLS match worn shirt as worn by Number 

14 (John) in the friendly game played on 24/07/2014, as given to Ian 

Paul, the Aston Villa kitman.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0905 2015 New Year Cosmos, a superb, top quality tracksuit top, as given to 

Mr Ian Paul, he the Aston Villa kitman (name embroidered on reverse).  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0906 Aston Villa, a collection of 6 Testimonial gifts, as given to the Aston 

Vilal kitman, Mr Tim Paul, 1988/89 Allan Evans, a metal topped cork-

stopper, 1992/93 Stan Cullis, a glass tankard, 1992/93 Gordon Cowans, 

a leather wallet, 1994/95 Steve Ogrizovic, a carriage clock, with glass 

sphere cover, 1994/95 Paul McGrath, a desk storage cut glass holder 

stand with pen, 1997/98 Chris Price, a pen-set.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0907 Aston Villa, a collection of items, as given to the Jim Paul the Aston 

Villa kitman, 1991 The Marlbro Cup, the 1st Runner Cup, medla on 

ribbon, 1993 Aston Villa/Everton, an official 25 year, Air Mauritus 

plaque in original box, complete with Mr Jim Paul's personal hotel 

documents, 1994 South Africa, a United Bank, International Soccer 

Festival medal on red ribbon, 1997 The Honda, Player Of The Game, a 

large trophy from the San Jose Clash v Aston Villa game, played at 

The Spartan Stadium, California on 13/05/1997, an FA Cup Ball, with 

Aston Villa signatures (very badly bled).  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0908 Aston Villa, a collection of various items to include the book 'The 

Weir and The Wonderful' by Terry Weir, 4 press photographs, various 

programmes & tickets, and a booklet given to prospective apprentices 

'be prepared' an introduction to a career in professional football.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0909 Aston Villa, a superb collection of home Premiership, team sheets, 6 

books covering 3 season (1999/2000 to 2001/2002) on the bottom copy 

of the form that is completed prior to kick off and given to the Referee, 

as signed by the manager, John Gregory, as complied by the kit man, 

Jim Paul.  Estimate £80/£100 
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LOT 0910 Aston Villa, a unique visitors book, kept from the hostel for the 

apprentices/trialists, from 1976 to 1988, showing a unique history of 

the club, famous boys who signed the book include, Graham Sharp, 

Tony Rees, Robert Hopkins, Mark Blake, Mark Kendall, Kevin Poole, 

Nigel Spink, John Gregory, Tony Mowbray, and Paul Birch.  Latterly 

the book was used, as a book of rememberance on the death of Jim 

Paul in 2006.  Those offering their condolences includes, John Deehan, 

Dion Dublin, Shaun Teale and Doug Ellis, in addition is a quantity of 

best wishes including from Brain McClair (many pages loose).  

Estimate £400/£600 

LOT 0911 c2010 France, an original match worn players football shirt, number 18 

on reverse, unknown player, as given to the family of Mr Ian Paul, the 

Aston Villa kitman.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0912 The Football League Centenary (1888 to 1988), The Mercentile Credit 

Tournament, an official medal (in padded box), a tankard and 2 first 

day covers as given to Jim Paul the Aston Villa kitman.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

Duncan Edwards, Manchester Utd & England, the following programmes (913 to 

919), are various England international football programmes, 

featuring Duncan Edwards. 

LOT 0913 1952 England Schools v Wales Schools, a programme for the game 

played at Birmingham on 03/05/1952 (rusty staples, paper still attached 

to back page), Duncan Edwards captained the England team in this 

game.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0914 1951 Scotland Schools v England Schools, a programme from the 

played at Aberdeen on 26/04/1952, sl fold (Duncan Edwards captained 

the England team in this game).  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 0915 1951 Wales Schools v England Schools, a programme for the game 

played at Newport on 26/03/1951, very slight tear, (Duncan Edwards 

Played in this game).  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0916 1956 West Germany v England, a programme for the game, featuring 

Duncan Edwards, played in Berlin on 26/05/1956, including a ticket 

for the game, and an original German press photograph.  Estimate 

£50/£60 

LOT 0917 A collection of 10 England home & away, football programmes in 

various condition, all featuring Duncan Edwards, Homes (4) 1956 

Denmark (at Wolves), 1957 Scotland, Republic Of Ireland, Nothern 

Ireland, Aways (6) 1956 Finland, Northern Ireland, Scotland, Sweden, 

1957 Republic of Ireland, Wales.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0918 A collection of 3 England B International football programmes, in 

various condition, all featuring Duncan Edwards, 1954 West Germany 

B v England B at Gelsenkirchen on 24/03/1954, 1955 England B v 

West Germany B at Sheffield Wednesday 23/03/55, 1956 England B v 

Switzerland B at Southampton 21/03/1953.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0919 A collection of 3 England Schoolboys games all featuring Duncan 

Edwards, 1951 Scotland (At Chesterfield), 1951 Wales (at Wembley), 

1952 Scotland (At Wembley, with ticket).  Estimate £60/£80 

Paul Trevillion, the following lots (920 to 936), are the property of the reknown 

artist.  Paul was born in 1934, his illustrious career, started in the 

1950's whilst still at school.  He has met, and drawn some of sports 

biggest names, including, Bobby Moore, Pele, Jack Nicklaus, Tiger 

Woods, and Sugar Ray Robinson.  As a youngster he met and drew 

Winston Churchill (this item is signed by Winston).  Paul has had a 

colourful life, supporting Norman Wisdom and Bob Monkhouse on 

the stand-up comedy circuit.  In 1972 he was hired by Don Revie to 

boost Leeds Utd's image.  He was the artist behind Roy Race, of Roy 

of the Rovers in the Tiger Magazine, and also his famous football 

cartoon 'you are the ref'. 

LOT 0920 1957 Huddersfield Town, a letter Bill Shankly sent to Eric Butler, the 

editor of the Sports Express Magazine.  The signed letter, sent when he 

was the manager of Huddersfield Town, mentions the goalkeeper 

Kenyon, who went on to play for Norwich.  A few years later he went 

on to manage Liverpool, but Paul Trevillion states that Bill never 

stopped talking about Denis Law, as always Shanks endless talk was 

believed, and trade card of Dennis Law appeared (C.Buchan, plain 

back), at this time he wasn't a household name and it was mis-spelt 

Dennis (2 n's) Law.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0921 1966 World Cup, an autographed menu from the England Football 

Supporters Association, World Cup Victory Dinner and tribute to Alf 

Ramsey esq, held at the Washington Hotel, London, on 29/10/1966.  

The back page of the menu has 9 autographs, including, Stanley Rous, 

Alf Ramsey, Bobby Charlton and Kenneth Wolstenholme.  In addition 

are two tickets for the event, the items are the property of Paul 

Trevillion..  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0922 1972 Leeds Utd, Paul Trevillion was asked by Don Revie in 1972 to 

improve the club's image, one of his many ideas was the famous sock 

tags.  This lot includes 3 original promotional flysheets for the record 

'Leeds, Leeds, Leeds' in mint condition, in addition is a 1972 FA Cup 

Final programme, a match ticket and black-white picture signed by the 

goalscorer, Allan Clarke.  This is the property of Paul Trevllion.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0923 An original piece of artwork by Paul Trevillion, You Are the Ref, 

featuring Troy Deeney of Watford FC, original pen & ink artwork 

which first appeared in Observer and Guardian online in December 

2015, and will feature in the forth coming 'You are the Ref' book, 

published by Octopus Books in 2018, with certificate of authencity 

signed by Paul.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0924 An original piece of Roy Of The Rovers artwork by the legendary 

artist Paul Trevillion, whose comic art realism ensured that Roy Race, 

a man who never lived, lived forever.  This item is the preliminary 

colour layout of the feature which appeared on the front cover of the 

Tiger comic on 10/08/1963.  This is from the collection of Paul 

Trevillion and is signed by the artist, together with a certificate of 

authencity.  Estimate £240/£280 

 

 

LOT 0925 An original piece of Roy Of The Rovers artwork, by the legendary 

artist Paul Trevillion, whose comic book art realism ensure that Roy 

Race, a man who never lived, lived forever.  This item is the Roy of 

the Rovers model sheet No 3, which was agreed by the Tiger editor, 

and became the face of Roy Race, during the time the Paul Trevillion 

worked on the Tiger comic in the early 1960's.  Estimate £240/£280 

LOT 0926 Boxing, a collection of 10 original press photographs of Joe Louis, the 

heavyweight champion of the world, all from the 1940's in excellent 

condition, formerly the property of Paul Trevillion.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0927 Film Memorabilia, a framed, autographed photograph, signed 'Love 

Barbara Windsor xx' (wearing all white lingerie) the property of Paul 

Trevillion.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0928 Film Memorabilia, a large poster from Mackenna's gold with Gregory 

Peck, Omar Sharif and Terry Savalas, produced in 1969, the property 

of Paul Trevillion.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0929 Film Memorabilia, an autographed photograph of Gracie Fields, 

mounted in cardboard surround, the property of Paul Trevillion.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0930 Golf, a collection of 12 original press photographs including Tom 

Watson, Gary Player, Tony Jacklin, Ted Ray, Henry Cotton, and 

Bobby Locke, formerly the property of Paul Trevillion.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0931 Golf, a signed white card by Arnold Palmer, together with 3 rare 1964 

booklets, by Arnold Palmer (Hitting The Irons, Trouble Shots, and 

Chpping And Putting), Formerly the property of Paul Trevillion.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0932 Horse Racing, a collection of 10 original press photographs from the 

early 1960's, formerley the property of Paul Trevillion.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 0933 Manchester Utd, a menu from the Centenary Year Celebration Dinner 

and Dance of Manchester United Football Club, held at the Hotel 

Piccadilly Manchester on 14/08/1978, together with an original 1993 

calendar, the property of Paul Trevillion.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0934 Pele, a pair of autographs, formerly the property of Paul Trevillion.  A 

colour picture and a black/white, New York Cosmos promotional 

picture.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0935 Press Photographs, Stanley Matthews, a collection of 6 original 

photographs, including 2 pictures from the 1953 FA Cup Final, 

including the Queen presenting Stanley with his medal, formerly the 

property of Paul Trevillion.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0936 Real Madrid, Cristiano Ronaldo, a large autographed colour picture, as 

obtained by Paul Trevillion.  Estimate £50/£70 

Sheffield Wednesday, the following lots, 937 to 948, are a fine collection of 

cigarette, trade and postcards, belonging to a Sheffield Wednesday 

collector who prided himself on aquiring items in outstanding 

condition. 

LOT 0937 1905/06 Postcard, Woolwich Arsenal v Sheffield Wednesday, an 

action photograph from the game played on 18/11/1905, at Plumstead, 

'Awaiting A Corner Kick', in excellent condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0938 1906/07 Postcard, FA Cup Semi-Final, Woolwich Arsenal v Sheffield 

Wednesday, at St Andrews, Birmingham, an action photograph from 

the game played on 23/04/1907 (published by Boots 'Real Photographs 

Series').  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 0939 1908 Sheffield Wednesday, a collection of 15 Taddy Cigarette Cards, 

from the Prominent Footballers, Grapnel & Imperial Backs, in 

excellent condition, the players are, Bartlett, Bolland, Bradshaw, 

Brittleton, Burton, Chapman, Foxall, Layton, Lloyd, Lyall, Rollinson, 

Simpson, Slavin, Stewart & Wilson.  Estimate £400/£500 

LOT 0940 1908/09 Postcard, Portsmouth v Sheffield Wednesday, an action 

photograph of the FA Cup tie played on 06/02/1909, 'Fine Defense' (by 

McDonald Curstone, Scribb No 14) in excellent condition.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 0941 1910 Sheffield Wednesday, a collection of 15 Copes (Solace) Noted 

Footballers, Cigarette Cards in excellent condition (Numbers 91 to 105 

inclusive).  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 0942 1914 Sheffield Wednesday, a collection of 7 Taddy Cigarette Cards, 

from the Prominent Footballers, London, mixture backs, in excellent 

condition.  The players are Brelsford, Burkinshaw, Gelennon, McLean, 

Robertson, Wilson and Worrall.  Estimate £400/£500 

LOT 0943 Sheffield Wednesday, 1934/1935, a collection of 10 portrait cards, 

published by Yates and Henderson, probably a programme insert, the 

players are, Brown, Starling, Hooper, Burgess, Catlin, Nibloe, Law, 

Sharp, Rimmer and Burrows.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 0944 Sheffield Wednesday, 1938/1939 a collection of 7 portrait cards, 

presented free with the Telegraph and Star Newspaper, the players are, 

Catlin x2, Robinson, Hanford, Ashley, Napier and Goodfellow.  

Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 0945 Sheffield Wednesday, a collection of 5 black/white cabinet potrait 

cards in excellent condition, produced in the 1890's/1900's (Four by W 

T Furniss & Son, one by E Taylor).  The player are, Henry Davis, 

Robert Ferrier, Harry Ruddlesdin, John Malloch, and Harry Chapman.  

Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0946 Sheffield Wednesday, a collection of 5 team group postcards in 

excellent condition, 1902/1903 (League Champions), 1903/1904, 

1904/1905, 1906/1907 (Reserve Team), 1906/1907.  Estimate 

£160/£180 

LOT 0947 Sheffield Wednesday, a collection of 5 team group postcards, in 

excellent condition, 1907 (English Cup Winners), 1909/1910, 1911 

Tour Of Sweden (printed in Sweden), circa 1913, 1914/1915.  Estimate 

£160/£180 

LOT 0948 Sheffield Wednesday, a collection of 5 team group postcards, in 

excellent condition, 1920/21, 1921/22, circa 1925, circa 1926, 

1927/1928.  Estimate £160/£180 
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TICKETS  
LOT 0949 1925/26 Aston Villa v Arsenal, an unused ticket from the FA Cup tie 

played on 20/03/1926.  The ticket has both parts still attached.  

Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0950 1921/22 Aston Villa v Derby County, a ticket from the game played on 

07/10/1922, the ticket has been personally prepared by George B 

Ramsey (Club Secretary) was a stewards refreshments ticket, and has 

the official Aston Villa FC Crest/Seal stamped on it.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0951 1913/14 Aston Villa v West Bromwich Albion, a complete unused 

ticket, from the FA Cup tie played on 21/02/1914, both parts of the 

ticket are still attached.  Estimate £300/£340 

LOT 0952 1912/1913 Aston Villa v West Ham Utd, a rare ticket from the FA Cup 

tie on 01/02/1913, the ticket personally prepared by Mr George B 

Ramsey (Club Secretary) was for the FA Officials, players etc, to 

admission to Paddock, Witton Lane, and has the official Aston Villa 

FA, Crest/Seal Stamped on it.  Estimate £300/£340 

LOT 0953 1926 Belgium v England, a very rare match ticket from the game 

played in Antwerp on 08/05/1926, good condition, apart from small 

minor edge tears, there was no programme issued for this game.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0954 1956/57 Bournemouth v Manchester Utd, a ticket from the FA Cup 

game played on 02/03/1957, admit to North enclosure, in good 

condition.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0955 Bournemouth, a collection of over 190, mainly home tickets from the 

1980's & 1990's, in good condition, with duplication, including 

1989/90 Bournemouth v Chelsea (Zenith Data) x3.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0956 1934 Czechoslovakia v England, a rare match ticket from the game 

played in Prague on 16/05/1934.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0957 1902 England v Scotland, a ticket from the game played at Aston Villa 

on 03/05/1902, staff ticket for messenger.  Estimate £200/£240 

LOT 0958 1924 FA Cup Final, Newcastle Utd v Aston Villa, a very rare, unused 

ticket for the game played at Wembley on 26/04/1924.  This ticket was 

a dressing room pass and is complete with all three parts still intact, 

very good condition.  Estimate £1000/£1200 

LOT 0959 1926 FA Cup Final, Bolton v Manchester City, a match ticket from the 

game played at Wembley, on 24/04/1926.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0960 1974 FA Cup Final Replay, Newcastle v Liverpool a very rare ticket 

for the game that never took place.  This (obviously) unused Steward's 

ticket for the potential Replay scheduled for 8th May 1974 is in 

excellent condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 0961 1914/1915 FA Cup Semi-Final, Chelsea v Everton, a ticket from the 

game played at Aston Villa on 27/03/1915, the ticket was for stewards 

admission and is in very good condition.  Estimate £1200/£1400 

LOT 0962 1929/30 FA Cup Semi-Final Replay, Arsenal v Hull City, an unused 

ticket from the game played at Aston Villa on 26/03/1930, the directors 

box ticket still has both parts attached.  Estimate £500/£600 

LOT 0963 1934/35 FA Cup Semi-Final, Sheffield Wednesday v Burnley, an 

unused ticket from the game played at Aston Villa on 16/03/1925.  The 

ticket issued to the press has both parts still intact.  Estimate £500/£600 

LOT 0964 1938/1939 Ticket, Feyenoord v Wolverhampton Wanderers, a very 

rare ticket from the game played on 21/05/1939.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 0965 1955 France v England, a match ticket from the game played in Paris 

on 15/05/1955.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0966 1938 Ticket, Holland v Scotland, a very rare ticket from the game 

played at the Olympic Stadium, Amsterdam, on 21/5/1938.  Estimate 

£140/£160 

LOT 0967 1939 Italy v England, a rare match ticket, from the game played at the 

San Siro, Milan, on 13/05/1939.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0968 Nottingham Forest, a collection of 3 match tickets, relating to the club, 

1922/23 Admit bearer to tea room, 1933/34 Notts Forest Reserves v 

Notts Co Reserves (Boustead Benefit), c1993 Notts Co Reserves v 

Notts Forest Reserves (McLean Benefit).  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0969 circa 1940's Sporting Clube Olbanense, of Portugal, Three booklets of 

tickets, largely unused over 200 individual tickets in total, Two are 

general 'entry' tickets & the other is 'enclosure' seating tickets, 

Olbanense were founded in 1912, generally a lower league club, 

however during the Ten year period of 1941-1951 they consecutively 

played in the top division, finishing 4th in the 1945/1946 season..  

Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 0970 A collection of 100 football, big match tickets from the 1960's to early 

1980's, a good lot, to include, 1963 England v Rest Of The World, 

1982 Tottenham v Man City, 1971 Hull v Stoke (FA Cup).  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 0971 A collection of 17 football match tickets including, FA Cup Final 

(1956, 1988, 1994, 1998, 2000), 1937 Scotland v England, England 

home tickets including, 1951 Austria, Argentina, 1952 Wales, 1956 

Brazil.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0972 A collection of football programmes (20), and tickets (16), from the 

1950's onwards, a nice selection including foreign issues, and good 

Bristol Rovers content in the 1970's.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0973 A collection of over 200 football tickets, including a packet of Aston 

Villa coporate tickets from the 1990's, the rest are a varied lot 

including Cup Finals, Internationals, big match, plus overseas fixtures, 

etc, well worth a look.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 0974 A collection of over 50 football match tickets, mainly Manchester City 

aways include, 1973/74 York (FLC), 1976/77 West Ham, 1976/77 

Leicester, 1974/75 Derby, 1978/78 Chesterfield (FLC), 1978/78 

Bolton, 1983/84 Carlisle.  Also included are 2 x 1966 World Cup 

tickets at Wembley (15/07/66 & 11/07/66), 1955 & 1957 FA Amateur 

Cup Finals, plus a couple of 1957 Ice Hockey tickets.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 0975 A collection of over 50 match tickets from various sports, many VIP 

issues, competition winners etc, including Cricket, 2007 at the 

Kennington Oval, Barbados, 1973 Gilette Cup Final at Lords, 2006 

British Grand Prix at Silverstone, 2001 Golf, Ryder Cup at The 

Belfrey, 2005 Horse Racing Grand National.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0976 1939 Yugoslavia v England, a rare ticket from the game played in 

Belgrade on 18/05/1939, folded, minor age marks, no programme was 

issued for this game.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0977 1958 Yugoslavia v England, a very rare match ticket from the game 

played in Belgrade on 11/05/1958.  Estimate £60/£80 

WORLD CUP 
LOT 0978 1930 World Cup (Monochrome Version), Poster, from the tournament 

held in Uruguay, a very rare poster, only a few thought to still be in 

existence.  The poster is in excellent condition for its age, with no 

losses to paper, tears or creases (52cm x 28cm).  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 0979 1950 World Cup, Brazil, a programme from the Opening Game, Brazil 

v Mexico, the game played on 24/06/1950, in very good condition.  

Estimate £400/£600 

LOT 0980 1950 World Cup, Brazil, a souvenir magazines 'Gazeta Esportiva 

Illisterda', 194 Pages, large format, published the day following the 

World Cup Final, match reports, photographs, crowd scenes, player 

information, good condition.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0981 1950 World Cup, Brazil, England v Chile, the very rare programme 

from the game played on 25/06/1950, in good condition overall, this 

issue was originally obtained by the English Referee, Mr Arthur Ellis.  

This was England's first ever game in the World Cup Final 

Tournament.  Estimate £1800/£2000 

LOT 0982 1950 World Cup, Brazil, The Official 48 Page Tournament Brochure 

as produced by the Standard Oli Company of Brazil.  Estimate 

£380/£420 

LOT 0983 1950 World Cup, Brazil, The Official Black Commemorative postcard 

with tournament scorers on reverse, in excellent condition.  Estimate 

£120/£150 

LOT 0984 1954 World Cup in Switzerland, a pair of World Cup reports, The 

Official 'Fussball Weltmeisterschaft' report, produced by the Swiss 

organising committee and the Official DFB (German FA) 'Fussball 

'We;tmeisterscaft 1954' report.  Both reports with original dust covers 

in very good condition.  Estimate £120/£160 

LOT 0985 1954 World Cup, 3rd/4th Place, Austria v Uruguay, a programme from 

the game played in Zurich on 3/7/1954.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0986 1954 World Cup, 3rd/4th Place, In Switerland, Austria v Uruguay, a 

programme for the game played on 03/07/1954.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0987 1954 World Cup, Semi-Final, In Switzerland, Uruguay v Hungary, a 

programme from the game played on 30/06/1954.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0988 1954 World Cup, Semi-Final, Uruguay v Hungary, a programme from 

the game played in Lausanne on 30/06/1954.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 0989 1954 World Cup, Switeerland, Germany v Turkey, a programme from 

the game played on 17/06/1954.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0990 1954 World Cup, Switerland, a unused first day cover/card from the 

tournament.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 0991 1954 World Cup, Switerland, Austria v Scotland, a programme from 

the game played on 16/06/1954, team changes.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0992 1954 World Cup, Switerland, Czechoslovakia v Uruguay, a 

programme from the game played on 16/06/1954.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0993 1954 World Cup, Switzerland, Austria v Czechoslovakia, a programme 

from the game played on 19/06/1954.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0994 1954 World Cup, Switzerland, Hungary v Germany, a programme 

from the game played on 20/06/1954.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0995 1954 World Cup, Switzerland, Hungary v Korea, a programme from 

the game played on 17/06/1954.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 0996 1954 World Cup, Uruguay v Austria, a programme from the 3rd/4th 

Place game played at Zurich on 03/07/1954, team changes.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 0997 1958 World Cup, Brazil v Austria, a programme from the game played 

in Uddevalla on 08/06/1958.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 0998 1958 World Cup, Sweden, England v Austria, a programme from the 

game played on 15/06/1958.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 0999 1962 World Cup, a collection of 10 tickets, from the game played at 

The National Stadium (Santiago), Chile, contained within the official 

ticket booklet (for the Chacabuco Stand), 30/05/1962 Chile v 

Switzerland, 31/05/1962 West Germany v Italy, 02/06/1962 Chile v 

Italy, 03/06/1962 West Germany v Switerland, 06/06/1962 West 

Germany v Chile, 07/06/1962 Italy v Switzerland, 10/06/1962 West 

Germany v Yugoslavia, 13/06/1962 Chile v Brazil (Semi-Final), 

16/06/1962 Chile v Brazil (3rd/4th Place), 17/06/1962 Brazil v 

Czechoslovakia (The Final).  Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 1000 1966 World Cup Final, England v West Germany, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 30/07/1966, good condition, with 

slight rusty staples, plus a tournament brochure, in additon are the 

Sunday Express and News of the World newspapers for the day after 

the game.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1001 1966 World Cup Final, England v West Germany, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 30/07/1966, the players selected are 

indicated with a small cross next to the pen-picture.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1002 1966 World Cup Final, England v West Germany, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 30/07/1966, the team line ups are 

blank.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1003 1966 World Cup Final, England v West Germany, a programme from 

the game played on 30/07/1966, original issue, in very good condition.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1004 1966 World Cup Final, England v West Germany, a ticket from the 

game played at Wembley on 30/07/1966, folded.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1005 1966 World Cup, a collection of 12 various newspapers, issued on 

30th/31st July and the 1st of August, titles include, Daily Express, 

Sunday Mirror, Daily Telegraph, The Soviet Weekly.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 1006 1966 World Cup, a collection of 3 hardbacked books, The Football 

Association, World Cup Report, produced by Heinemarnn, with dust 

jacket, plus the Boys Book of the World Cup, by Kenneth 

Wlstenholme, the Official Publication, World Cup 1966, England by 

Purnell.  Estimate £80/£100 
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LOT 1007 1966 World Cup, a collection of 3 rare 30th Anniversary first day 

covers, one signature on each card, Stiles, Banks, and Wilson.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1008 1966 World Cup, a collection of 5 tickets for games played at 

Wembley, 11/07/1966 England v Uruguay, 15/07/1966 Uruguay v 

France (at White City), 16/07/1966 Mexico v England, 23/07/1966 

England v Argentina, 28/07/1966 Russia v Portugal (3rd/4th Place).  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1009 1966 World Cup, a collection of 8 tickets from games played at 

Wembley plus the ticket wallet, 30/07/1966 England v West Germany 

(The Final), 28/07/1966 Russia v Portugal (3rd/4th Place), 26/07/1966 

England v Portugal (Semi-Final), 23/07/1966 England v Argentina, 

20/07/1966 England v France, 16/07/1966 Mexico v England, 

15/07/1966 Uruguay v France (at White City), 11/07/1966 England v 

Uruguay.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 1010 1966 World Cup, a collection of programmes and memorabilia, from 

the tournament held in England in July 1966.  An unused photograph 

album, in mint condition, a selection of first day covers, and 8mm film 

from the Final, stamps and autographs.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1011 1966 World Cup, a pair of rare 30th Anniversary first day covers, one 

signed by Gordon Banks, the other by Nobby Stiles.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1012 1966 World Cup, a pair of rare 30th Anniversary first day covers, one 

signed by Hunt & Banks, the other by Ray Wilson.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1013 1966 World Cup, a pair of rare 30th Anniversary first day covers, one 

signed by Hunt, Cohen & Wilson, the other by Gordon Banks.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1014 1966 World Cup, a rare 30th Anniversary first day cover, signed by 

Hurst & Ball.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1015 1966 World Cup, an original World Cup Wiilie signed postcard by 

George Cohen, unused, mint condition, issued by Cameo Stamps Ltd.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1016 1966 World Cup, an original World Cup Willie signed by postcard by 

Gordon Banks, unused, mint condition, issued by Cameo Stamps Ltd.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1017 1966 World Cup, an original World Cup Willie signed postcard by 

Alan Ball, unused, mint condition, issued by Cameo Stamps Ltd.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1018 1966 World Cup, an original World Cup Willie signed postcard by 

Geoff Hurst, unused, mint condition, issued by Cameo Stamps Ltd.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1019 1966 World Cup, an original World Cup Willie signed postcard by 

Roger Hunt, unsued mint condition, issued by Cameo Stamps Ltd.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1020 1966 World Cup, an original, World Cup Willie signed postcard by 

Martin Peters, unused mint condition, issued by Cameo Stamps Ltd.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1021 1970 World Cup Mexico, the very rare green tournament brochure, 

242 pages, fayed at spine, contents good.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1022 1970 World Cup, Mexico, the yellow cover, 128 page edition, souvenir 

tournament brochure, sold with the red cover issue.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 1023 1974 World Cup, Germany, Brazil v Zaire, a programme from the 

game played on 22/06/1974..  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1024 2002 World Cup, a replica Brazil, World Cup Winners shirt, with 3 

autographs.  The shirt is signed by Roberto Carlos, Cafu and Juninho, 

in black marker pen.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1025 A collection of football programmes from World Cup and European 

Championships, tournament brochures, memorabilia etc from 1966 

onwards.  Estimate £40/£60 

FOOTBALL MEMORABILIA  
LOT 1026 Arsenal FC, a superb victory badge pin collection, limited edition set, 

including the very rare card set in large presentation box, produced by 

Danbury in 2010.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1027 Arsenal, a collection of 10 official club handbooks, depicting the club 

history and fixtures, from 1930/31 to 1939/40, the 1930/31 is noted as 

the first official issue, although it is known that earlier issues exist.  

Estimate £320/£340 

LOT 1028 Arsenal, a collection of memorabilia and programmes, to include 32 

original black/white, press photographs, from the 1980's, plus 25 

Gunflash magazines from 1961/62, and a selection of Arsenal home 

football programmes.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1029 Aston Villa, a good selection of football memorabilia to include book 

'Aston Villa' by Peter Morris and various autographs, include 1953/54 

complete team with Harry Parkes & Danny Blanchflower, 1981 

Champions, plus the signatures of Frank Barson & Eric Houghton.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1030 Aston Villa, Villa Park, an original water colour by John Melville 

(102-1986) a respected british surrealist artist (not the Aston Villa 

Stadium painted in 1956, but appears to of a similar vintage).  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 1031 Badges, a collection of over 120, various badges, all formerly 

belonging to Lawrie McMenemy, includes, Southampton, England, 

Special Olympics, Northern Ireland.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1032 Badges, a collection of over 80 England shield style football badges, 

three lions, England crest, red/white enamel, all formerly belonging to 

Lawrie McMenemy.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1033 Enamel Badges, a collection of 46 stick pin badges, from the 1950's & 

1960's, plus a plastic pin badge of Denis Violett (a receipt from the 

Hull Antiques Centre, states that the badges were the property of Denis 

Violet, but there is no provenace of this).  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1034 Football Badges, a collection of approx 200 Dutch football badges, 

from the 1960's & 1970's, stick pin, including the small photographic 

player portrait style from various Holland clubs.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1035 1949 Barcelona FC, the rare 124 page booklet depicting the History of 

the Club from 1899 to 1949 (150 Year Anniversary), by Andres A 

Artis and Pedro Clapera (includes the small Erratas supplement).  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1036 1981 Berwick Rangers, a History of the Club, 1881 to 1981 by Tony 

Langmack, a rare 124 page hardbacked book printed by the Tweeddale 

Press.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1037 1905 Birmingham (Small Heath), a postcard, formerly the property of 

Jack Glover.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1038 1906 Birmingham, a postcard formerly the property of Jack Glover.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1039 1910/1911 A fixture card issued by A Biddulph, covers Birmingham, 

Aston Villa and West Bromwich Albion's fixtures.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1040 Birmingham City, a selection of items relating to Mr Jim H Bye 

including official letter and selection card from the clubs in 1941, a 

selection letter from the Birmingham & Districts Works Amateur FA, a 

thank you letter regarding the 1941 Mayor Of Worcester Cup, and a 

1946 phorograph of his team in Lucknow, India.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1041 A collection of 100 letters/correspondence, mainly to/from Blackpool 

Football Club, from the 1930's onwards, a nice selection.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 1042 1961 Association Football by Caxton Publishing, four hardback 

volumes, written by A H Fabian & Geoffrey Green.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1043 1997/1998 Chelsea in European football, the official pennant presented 

by Chelsea FC, to their oppoents Tromso IL, prior to the game played 

on 06/11/1997.  Estimate £80/£120 

LOT 1044 1999/2000 Chelsea in European Football, the official pennant 

presented by Skonto Riga FC, to their opponents Chelsea FC prior to 

the game played on 28/08/1999.  Estimate £80/£120 

LOT 1045 A collection of football and other memorabilia, to include the 1998 and 

1999 Chelsea Futera, Fans Selection Collector Cards in albums, 

autographs include 5 autograph books and loose pages, also first day 

covers, big match football programmes, and a 1960's Cardiff City 

Rosette.  Other sports include a Rugby Union video boxed set signed 

by Lawrence Dallagio, a 1985 signed England v Australia programme 

from Edgbaston, and a 1989 Sports Writer of the Year programme, 

from the Kubles Conference Centre.  In addition is a 1953 Times 

supplement covering the conquest of Everest.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1046 Chelsea, a collection of various items formerly the property of Bobby 

Champbell and his family including Chelsea Pitch Owners Annual 

Lunch programmes, 3 menu's from the games in 2010 against Stoke, 

Wigan and Sunderland, 3 Sporting Club Menues signed by Tommy 

Docherty, Sir Stanley Matthews and John Conteh, in addition are 4 

signed white notes signed by Bobby Campbells friend, Roy Bentley.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1047 Chelsea, a collection of various memorabilia, to include 10 season 

ticket books from the 1980's, trade cards, 10 official Chelsea 

programme binders, in addition are a collection of Sunday Cricket 

Memorabilia.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1048 Chelsea, Peter Osgood, a 4 page card issued for the Peter Osgood 

Statue unveiling at Stamford Bridge on 01/10/2010.  The order of 

events programme is autographed to Esther Campbell (Bobby's Wife) 

by Frank Lampard, in addition to this is a order of service programme 

for the funeral of Bobby Campbell on 03/05/2009.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1049 Derby County, 1960's vintage 'Renamel' car badge, clean chrome outer 

finish with Derby colours & footballer to centre, 'Renamel' marking to 

bottom, unused still in original box! Measures 11 cm x 9.5 cm approx.  

Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 1050 Earle Town (Liverpool), a bound volume of 'The Goal Post', the 

official organ on the club.  Covering the period from 1922/23 to 

1925/26, the season split is 1922/23 (8) includes Volumne 1, No 1, 

1923/24 (8), 1924/25 (8), 1925/26 (8).  Estimate £250/£270 

LOT 1051 2005 European Cup/Champions League Final, an original poster from 

the Liverpool v AC Milan game played in Istanbul on 25/05/2005.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1052 2008 European Cup/Champions League Final, an original poster from 

the Chelsea v Manchester Utd game played in Moscow on 21/05/2008.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1053 1912 The English Football Association, Official Players Itienerary for 

the Scotland v England game played at Hampden Park on 03/12/1912, 

in excellent conidtion, the English players names inside.  Estimate 

£200/£300 

LOT 1054 1912 Wales v England, an Itinerary/Programme of arrangements, for 

the game played at Wrexham on 11/03/1912.  The Football Association 

Issue, England Team is listed.  Estimate £280/£300 

LOT 1055 1923 England v Belgium, an official Football Association Players 

Itinerary for the game played at Arsenal on 19/03/1923, both teams 

players listed inside.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1056 1924 England v Belgium, an official Football Association Players 

Itinerary for the game played at West Bromwich on 08/12/1924, the 

England team line up is listed inside.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1057 1928 The Football Association, Official Players Itinerary issued for the 

games in France and Belgium on the 17th/19th May 1928.  Team line-

up on back page, in very good condition.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1058 1933 The Football Association, Official Players, revised itinerary for 

the games in Italy and Switzerland on 13th and 20th May 1933, players 

names on reverse, in good condition.  Estimate £250/£280 

LOT 1059 1948, The Football Association, official report booklet of the 

spring/summer continental tour, providing detailed reports on the 

games in Turin against Italy, and the game in Bellinzona against 

Switzerland B.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1060 1949 The Football Association, Official Report booklet on the 

spring/summer continental tour, providing detailed reports on the 

games in Sweden, Norway, and France and the 'B' games in Finland 

and Holland, in good condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1061 1953 The Official United States of America Football Association 

Pennant for the USA v England game played at the Yankee Stadium, 

New York on 07/06/1953.  An Ivory silk pennant with blue embroided 

match inscription, red borders and yellow fringe, hanging on the 

original metal pole, a truely superb item.  Estimate £1000/£1200 
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LOT 1062 1961 The Football Association, players Itinerary for the tour to the Far 

East and New Zealand, a fascinating insight into the first round the 

world tour by air!.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1063 2006 England v Macedonia, The Official Football Association Bone 

China Plate, produced by Lynton Fine China, and presented to 

Manchester Utd on the occasion of the European 2008 Qualifying 

game played at Old Trafford on 07/10/2006 (only 2 thought to be in 

existence).  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1064 A FA Councillor's badge for the 1899 England v Scotland international 

played at Villa Park on April 8th, 1899, issued to A G Hine, by 

Kenning & Son, London, silkwork and gold braid, inscribed England v 

Scotland and dated 1902, England won 2-1.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 1065 A FA Councillor's badge for the 1901 England v Scotland international 

played at Crystal Palace on March 30th, 1901, issued to A G Hine, by 

Kenning & Son, London, silk work and gold braid, inscribed England 

v Scotland and dated 1901.  The game was drawn 2-2.  Estimate 

£150/£170 

LOT 1066 A FA Councillor's badge for the 1902 England v Scotland international 

played at Villa Park on May 2nd, 1902, issued to William Tiffin, by 

Kennings & Son, London, silk work and gold braid, inscribed England 

v Scotland and dated 1902.  The game was drawn 2-2, after Scotland 

led 2-0 at HT.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 1067 A FA Councillor's badge for the 1903 England v Scotland international 

played at Celtic Park, Glasgow on April 9th, 1904, issued to A G Hine, 

by Kenning & Son, London, silk work and gold braid, inscribed 

England v Scotland and dated 1904. Scotland won 2-1.  Estimate 

£150/£170 

LOT 1068 A FA Councillor's badge for the 1904 Scotland v England international 

played at Villa Park on April 9th, 1904, issued to A G Hine, by 

Kenning & Son, London, silk work and gold braid, inscribed England 

v Scotland and dated 1904. England won 1-0.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 1069 A FA Councillor's badge for the 1906 England v Scotland international 

played at Hampden Park, Glasgow on April 7th, 1906, issued to 

William Tiffin, by Kenning & Son, London, silk work and gold braid, 

inscribed England v Scotland and dated 1906.  Scotland won 2-1.  

Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 1070 A FA Councillor's badge for the 1907 England v Scotland international 

played at Newcastle on April 6th, 1907, issued to William Tiffin, by 

Kennings & Son, London, silk work and gold braid, inscribed England 

v Scotland and dated 1907.  The game was drawn 1-1.  Estimate 

£140/£160 

LOT 1071 A FA Councillor's badge for the 1909 England v Scotland international 

played at Villa Park on April 3rd, 1909, issued to A G Hine, by 

Kenning & Son, London, silk work and gold braid, inscribed England 

v Scotland and dated 1909.  England won 2-0.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1072 A pair of FA Councillor's badges for the 1905 England v Scotland 

international played at Crystal Palace on April 1st, 1905, issued to 

William Tiffin, by Kennings & Son, London, silk work and gold braid, 

inscribed England v Scotland and dated 1905.  England won 1-0.  

Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1073 1911 England Amateurs, a German postcard, featuring the England 

team (players named underneath).  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1074 1968 European Championships, an official brochure, published in 

Rome by the Press Office of the FIGG in June 1968, including a list of 

all the Players qualified for the tournament, including an amended list 

of the Yugoslavia players, 24 pages, very rare booklet.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 1075 2016 France, European Championships, a complete Panini sticker 

book, In very good condition.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1076 Euro 96, a collection of first day covers and other memorabilia, to 

include England v Scotland 15/06/96, signed by Craig Brown and 

Terry Venables, with COA from Grandborough Covers, plus others 

depicting the various venues used.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 1077 1926 FA Charity Shield, Amateurs v Professionals, The Football 

Association Official Intinery for the game played at Manchester City 

on 06/10/1926, both teams players are listed.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 1078 1923 FA Amateur Cup Final, Evesham Town v London Caledonians, 

the Official Souvenir of the first appearance of Evesham Town in the 

Cup Final, superb item, card covers in very good condition.  Estimate 

£80/£120 

LOT 1079 1935 FA Cup Final, West Bromwich Albion, Wembley, enamel badge, 

button hole back, officially approved by the club, finalists, Jubilee 

year, 2 small chips in the blue enamel, otherwise good condition, 

together with 2 star badges of Clive Clark & Bobby Cram.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 1080 1953 FA Cup Final, Blackpool v Bolton, a Blackpool FC Menu from 

the Celebration Dinner and Dance, held at The Winter Gardens, 

Blackpool, after the FA Cup Final, not dated, orange & white ribbons 

to the side.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1081 A superb collection of 15 special newspapers commemorating FA Cup 

Final matches (1950, 1959, 1960, 1962, 1965, 1971, 1973, etc), plus 

Championship souvenirs.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1082 1996 FA Youth Cup, Runners Up, a gold medal, as awarded to West 

Ham Utd, in original box, by J R Gaunt & Son's.  West Ham lost to 

Liverpool in the Final, awarded to an unknown player.  Estimate 

£200/£300 

LOT 1083 2017 FIFA Club World Cup, a programme the tournament held in the 

UAE during December 2017.  This 'VIP' only programme was only 

available in the corporate areas of the Stadium.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1084 1952, Italy v England, a commemorative postcard from the game 

played in Florence on 18/05/1952, in excellent condition, no 

programme was issued for this game.  Estimate £30/£50 

LOT 1085 Kingston And Distruct Football League, a collection of 9 menus from 

the Annual Dinner and Presentation of clubs from, 1928, 1929, 1931, 

1932, 1934, 1935, 1937, 1939, 1951, plus 3 order of services for the 

Sunday thanksgiving at St Paul's Church, Kingston Hill, in 1933, 1934, 

1939.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1086 A collection of football memorabilia, all belonging to Lawrie 

McMenemy, to include menu's, tickets, Northern Ireland scouting 

reports, Media pages, football programmes etc (including the 2002 and 

2003 Dallas Youth Tournaments, and 1981 Celtic v Southampton, 

played in New York.  Also includes a 1973 House Of Commons Menu, 

signed by Jeffrey Archer (Grimsby Town), 1994 P W A tribute to 

Denis Law, 2007 Alan Ball, order of service at his funeral.  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 1087 Laurie McMenemy, Three items of football kit, previously belonging 

to Laurie, an unused Umbro tee-shirt, branded England 1993 Tour of 

the United States, an Adidas, Special Olympics Unity Cup shirt, an 

'OS' branded tracksuit top, all extra large sizes (of course!), sold with 

no reserve.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 1088 Lawrie McMenemy, a card, sent to Lawrie from his friends at BBC 

South 'Good Luck Lawrie!' and drawn by the cartoonist Don Osmond 

(Oz), Lawrie left Southampton in 1985, this original artwork is signed 

by the artist and 8 members of the BBC South team.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 1089 Lawrie McMenemy, a collection of 27 pennants given to Lawrie, 

during his career includes from, Northern Ireland, Portugal, France, 

Russia, Australia etc, plus 2 plaques given by Anderson Leisure Centre 

and the Borough of Lisburn in Northern Ireland.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1090 1971/72 Leeds Utd, an extensive scrapbook, full of newspaper cuttings 

from the F Cup winning season.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 1091 2002/2003 Liverpool/England, a pair of football boots belonging to 

Emile Heskey (Air Zoon, Total 90), still with grass on sole! Together 

with a signed note from Emile confirming that he worn the boots 

during the season.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1092 Liverpool, Ray Clemence, a pair of red/white Adidas original 

goalkeeper gloves.  The vendor states that Ray told him it was his first 

ever pair of gloves.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1093 Ray Clemence, four items of football kit previously beloning to Ray, a 

pair of Official, worn, Liverpool, red home football shorts, a pair of red 

tracksuit bottoms, a pair of blue tracksuit bottoms, a green/black 

sweatshirt.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1094 Charles Buchan's Football Monthly, a pair of magazines, Number one, 

September 1951, with Stanley Matthews on the front cover, and 

Number 2, October 1951, with Billy Wright on the front cover.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1095 1966/1967 Manchester United v Norwich City, FA Cup fixture played 

on 08/02/1967, a large 12"x 9" Black & White original press 

photograph (slight folding/creasing), pictures Norwich keeper Kevin 

Keelan taking the ball of the head of Denis Law, In addition is a 

programme from the game..  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1096 George Best, Manchester Utd & Northern Ireland, an original unused 

five pound note issued by Ulster Bank Ltd, in very good condition.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1097 Manchester United, 23 official programme binders, 22 Red & 1 Black, 

all embossed with club crest, all are used but general condition is good-

very good .  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 1098 Manchester Utd, 5 pennants from the 1960's, including 1966/67 

League Champions, 1968 European Champions, 1968 World Club 

Championships, and a small rosette.  In addition is a 1966 World Cup 

'Jules Rimet Cup' Pennant.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1099 Manchester Utd, a collection of 12 original candid photographs from 

the 1950's, mainly featuring Eddie Coleman, Wilf McGuiness and 

Steve Fleet of Manchester City.  Estimate £80/£120 

LOT 1100 Manchester Utd, a collection of 18 candid photographs from the 

1950's, including, Eddie Coleman, Bobby Charlton, Wilf McGuiness, 

also featuring Steve Fleet (Man City) and Derek Kevan (WBA).  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1101 Manchester Utd, a collection of 7 candid photographs from the 1950's, 

featuring Bobby Charlton, many at his 21st Birthday party.  Estimate 

£70/£90 

LOT 1102 Manchester Utd, a collection of various memorabilia, to include all 3 

football programmes from the 1963/1964 FA Cup games against 

Sunderland, a press photo from the Replay at Huddersfield on 

09/03/1964 (Denis Law scoring), plus other programmes and other 

trade cards including a George Best Typhoo Card.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1103 Manchester Utd, George Best, a collection of 4 large carrier bags (3 

unused), plus a circular plastic label (unsued), from 'Edwardia' the shop 

in King St, West Manchester, owned by George Best, rare items in this 

condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1104 Manchester Utd, George Best, a superb collection of 17 adhesive, 

large, oblong labels, unused from 'Edwardia' the shop in King St, West 

Manchester, owned by George Best, rare items in this condition.  

Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1105 A collection of 11 menu's for Annual Dinners held by various clubs 

and Football Leagues, Aquaris FC, 1935, 1937, Balham & District FL 

1934, Dorking & District FL 1935, Metropolitan Police 1939, 

Middlesex County FA 1950, Surrey County FA 1954, Walton on 

Tahmes FC 1935, 1937, Thorton Heath & District FL 1934, 

Westminster FA 1939.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1106 A collection of 14 menus for annual dinners held by various clubs and 

Football Leagues, Athenian Football League (4) 1935, 1936, 1937, 

1939, Kingstonian FC (3) 1930, 1932, 1933, Nunhead (3) 1935, 1938, 

1939, Woking FC (4) 1935, 1936, 1937, 1938.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1107 A collection of 23 Dinner Menu's, formerly the property of Harry J 

Johnson, collected during his playing and managers career, including 

Football Managers Association etc.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1108 1910/1911 Postcard, Portsmouth v Aston Villa, a postcard published 

by S Cribb, from the game played in January 1911, showing the 

Portsmouth team line up in between the posts.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1109 Football Posters, a collection of 38 posters from Euro 96 (England) 25, 

and Euro 2000 (Amsterdam) 13.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1110 A collection of 125 press photographs, mainly from the 1970's & 

1980's, action shots and portraits.  Estimate £60/£80 
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LOT 1111 A collection of 125 press photographs, mainly from the 1970's & 

1980's, action shots and portraits.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1112 A collection of 130 press photographs, from the 1970's & 1980's, 

action & portraits, some foreign noted.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1113 A collection of 50 press photographs, mainly from the 1980's, 

including England, Kevin Keegan, Gary Lineker, Team Groups, etc.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1114 Football Photographs, a collection of over 2500 unsigned 6" x 4" 

colour photographs, plain back, from various teams and players, sold 

with no reserve.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1115 Press Photogaphs, a large collection of football 35mm colour and 

black/white negatives, taken by a professional photographer, subjects 

include club and international football, the England team in training, 

and matches at Wembley Stadium, plus a variety of top level league 

matches, mostly during the 1990's.  Noted teams include Chelsea, 

Tottenham, Liverpool, Manchester Utd, Aston Villa, West Ham Utd, 

plus others, viewing is highly recommended, approximately 2000 

images, most in excellent condition.  Estimate £300/£500 

LOT 1116 Press Photographs, Football, a collection of over 200 photographs, 

mainly from the 1970/1980's, a wide variation of clubs/players.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1117 Press Photographs, Football, a collection of over 200 photographs, 

mainly from the 1970/1980's, a wide variation of clubs/players.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1118 Press Photographs, Football, a collection of over 200 photographs, 

mainly from the 1970/1980's, a wide variation of clubs/players.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1119 Press Photographs, Football, England Internationals, a collection of 

over 200 photographs mainly from the 1970's/80's, a wide variation of 

pictures included.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1120 Preston North End Programme Binders, Seven (7), 9"x 11" Blue Hard 

Back Binders With Plastic Sleeve Pages To Insert Programmes, 

Embossed In Gold  On Spine 'P.N.E. Programmes Season', In Addition 

Are 'String' Binders From 1968/1969 (x 2) & 1969/1970, Plus Large 

Format Season Fixture Cards From 1980/1981, 1981/1982 Club Issue 

(x3), 1981/1982 PJ Consultants, 1985/1986 & 1982 Calandra Card.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1121 Preston North End, a superb collection of 6 pieces of large original 

artwork, drawn by George Thompson.  This artwork was used in the 

home matchday football programmes, George Thompson was the 

Preston goalkeeper from 1952 to 1956.  The drawings of his team-

mates are caricature style, George played in goal in the 1954 FA Cup 

Final.  The players include, J.Baxter, A Mattinson, W.Cunningham and 

D.Lewis.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1122 1939 Romania v England, a rare first day postal cover for the game 

played in Buchrest on 24/05/1939.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1123 Scotland v England, a collection of 3 antique postcards from the games 

played at Hampden Park in 1908 (2), 1910 (1).  Estimate £30/£50 

LOT 1124 A collection of 7 scrapbooks, from 1950 to 1955, covering all sports, 

especially Cricket, Football & Boxing.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1125 A scrapbook, made in the 1930's, a collection of team group pictures 

from various magazines, all stuck down, very nice content.  Estimate 

£20/£30 

LOT 1126 1978 Southampton, a Runners Up medal for the Sir Fred Pontin six-a-

side football competition, held at Wembley, in original box, formerly 

the property of Lawrie McMenemy.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1127 1980 Spain v England, a rare original 17"x 23" poster as displayed 

outside of the ground for the game played in Barcelona on 26/03/1980, 

produced by the Royal Spanish Football Federation (some foxing to 

edges, slight nicks/tears to edges)..  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1128 Stanley Matthews, a scrapbook full of newspaper cuttings relating to 

the great footballer, together with a pair of leather football boots.  The 

vendor, who as a young boy, lived next door to Stanley, states that this 

worn pair of boots was given to him personally by Stanley Matthews, 

but proof of this cannot be obtained.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1129 1968/1969 Sticker Album, The Football World Cup Soccer Stars, 

English First Division, a complete sticker album as published by FKS 

Publishers Ltd, in very good condition.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1130 Sticker Albums, a collection of 7 albums, both complete and part full, 

the full albums are Merlin's Premier League Collection of 97 & 99.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1131 1933/1934 Surrey County FA Charity Shield Runners Up Medal, 

Woking lost in the Final to Sutton Utd.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1132 1936/1937 Surrey County FA Senior Cup Runners Up Medal, 

Kingstonian lost to Dulwich Hamlet in the Final, the game was played 

at Wimbledon.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1133 Surrey County FA, a collection of 5 player/offficials itineary cards 

(Surrey Players Named), for the Southern Counties Amateur 

Championships, 24/11/1932 Hertfordshire, played at Hodddesdon, 

26/01/1933 Kent, played at Dulwich, 15/02/1933 Berks & Bucks, 

played at Reading, 09/03/1933 Bedfordshire, played at Bedford FC, 

09/12/36 Sussex, played at Eastbourne.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1134 Surrey County FA, a collection of 5 players/officials itinerary cards 

(Surrey players named) for the Surrey Counties Amatur 

Championships, 25/09/1935 Royal Navy v Royal Marines at 

Portsmouth (Friendly), 23/09/1936 Royal Navy v Royal Marines at 

Wimbledon, 01/12/1937 Kent, at Maidstone, 26/11/1936 Kent, at 

Dulwich, 23/02/1938 Charterhouse at Godalming (Friendly).  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 1135 Surrey County FA, a collection of 5 players/officials itinerary cards 

(Surrey players named) from the Southern Counties Championship, 

07/04/1937 Hertfordshire at Wimbledon (Semi-Final), 22/09/1937 

Royal Navy & Marines at Portsmouth (Friendly), 20/10/1937 Sussex at 

Wimbledon, 06/04/1938 Essex at Colchester (Semi-Final), 14/09/1938 

Royal Navy & Marines at Woking (Friendly).  Estimate £80/£100 

 

LOT 1136 Surrey County FA, a collection of 7 players/officials itinerary cards 

(Surrey Players named), from the Southern Counties Championships, 

05/10/1938 Berks & Bucks at Wimbledon, 24/11/1939 Kent at 

Dulwich, 27/10/1938 Sussex v Horsham, 07/05/1938 Somerset at 

Wimbledon (The Final), 12/03/1938 Charterhouse at Godalming 

(Friendly), 20/10/1937 Sussex at Wimbledon, 04/02/1939 

Charterhouse at Godalming (Friendly).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1137 Surrey County FA, a collection of 8 players/officials itinerary cards 

(Surrey Players Named) from the Southern Counties Junior 

Championships, 16/01/1937 Kent Juniors at Aylesford, 06/11/1937 

Sussex Juniors at Bognor, 12/12/1936 Sussex Juniors at Wallington, 

25/01/1936 Middlesex Juniors at Wimbledon, 15/10/1936 London 

Juniors at Nunhead, 16/11/1935 Kent Juniors at Redhill, 07/05/1932 

Norfolk Juniors at Cromer, 17/10/1934 London Juniors at Kingston.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1138 Surrey County FA, a collection of 8 players/officials itinerary cards 

(Surrey Players Named) from the Southern Counties Junior 

Championships, 18/12/1937 Kent Juniors at Redhill, 03/12/1938 Kent 

Juniors at St Mary Cray, 24/04/1937 Herts Juniors at St Albans (The 

Final), 13/10/1938 London Juniors at Mitcham, 06/11/1937 Sussex 

Juniors at Bognor, 13/03/1937 Essex Juniors at Harlow, 22/10/1938 

Sussex Juniors at Horley, 09/11/1938 London Juniors at Kingston.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1139 Surrey County Football Association, a fine collection of 9 menus from 

the Annual Council Dinners held at various hotels in London, 1929, 

1930, 1931, 1932, 1934, 1936, 1938 (with statement of accounts for 

dinner and receipts), 1939 (with statement of accounts for Dinner, and 

invitation card), 1954 75th Anniversary (with invitation card & table 

plan).  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1140 Surrey County Senior League, a collection of 5 menus from the annual 

dinners held at various hotels, 1931, 1933, 1937, 1938, 1939.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 1141 A collection of 2 large boxes of football memorabilia from the 1950's 

onwards, includes Charles Buchan's and other magazines, football 

books, menus, season ticket booklets, press packs, teamsheets, 

handbooks, songsheets, printed autograph sheets etc, in fact a real 

alladins cave, inspection will reward.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1142 A collection of magazines & newspapers relating to very important 

historical football events, to include: Daily Graphic - 1898 Corinthians 

v Sheff Utd at Crystal Palace, 1898 Scotland v England at Celtic Park, 

1907 England v Ireland at Liverpool, 1907 FA Amateur Cup Final at 

Chelsea, 1909 England v Scotland at Crystal Palace.  Black & White 

Magazine - 1901 England v Germany at Tottenham.  Le Plein Air - 

1912 extensive coverage of Stockholm Olympics.  Football Illustriet 

Sportzeifull - 1930 Germany v England, also 1930 FA Cup Final, 1938 

England in Germany, the Nazi Salute, Prague v Wolverhampton 

Wanderers.  Mirror/Match/Sport Magazines & Newspapers - 1921 

France Amateurs v England Amateurs, 1934 Racing Club De Paris v 

Arsenal, 1938 France v England in Paris, 1938 extensive coverage of 

the 1938 World Cup, 1949 France v England in Paris, 1950 Holland 

Amateurs v England Amateurs, 1954 Extensive coverage of the 1954 

World Cup in Switzerland, 1954 England v Germany at Wembley, 

1966 France v England At Wembley (WC), 1966 Extensive coverage 

of World Cup Semi-Finals, and preview of the Final.  Il Calcio 

Illustrato - 1948 Italy v England in Turin, 1952 Italy v England.  Real 

Madrid Buletin Informativo - 1955 Spain v England in Madrid.  

Manchester Evening News - 1958 FA Cup Final.  Estimate £200/£240 

LOT 1143 A good collection of football memorabilia to include, tickets, 

itineraries, invitations, programmes etc, to include, 1931 Dulwich 

Hamlet, an invitation to the Opening of the New Ground at Champion 

Hill on 10/10/1931, 1937/38 Essex County FA, an itinerary for the 

Southern Counties Semi-Final game played at Colchester Utd on 

06/04/1938, 1937/38 Diables Rouges (Belgium) v Surrey County FA, 2 

booklets depicting the game played at La Gantoise on 22/05/1938, 

together with an invitation card & two tickets for the match, 1949 FA 

Cup Final, an invitation to Sir Arthur J Elvin's Luncheon parts at 

Wembley, 1959 Surrey County FA, 3 match tickets for the Final game 

played at Crystal Palace on 09/05/1959, Football Association 

correspondence regarding ticket allocation and plan for 1950 FA Cup 

Final, 1949 & 1951 FA Amateur Cup Finals, 1951 England v Scotland, 

Argentine, plus various literature relating to the Surrey County 

Football Association.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1144 A large selection of UEFA European Memorabilia, some foreign v 

English football programmes, many VIP and Press items included.  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1145 Player selection cards/letters, a collection of over 50 items, sent from 

various clubs to Harry J Johnson, mainly from the 1950's, the clubs 

include Lostock, Linotype, Walthamstow, Bexleyheath, Cowes, 

Newport Isle Of Wight.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1146 Two large trays of Football Memorabilia & Collectables, to Include 

circa 1970's Real Madrid Cup & saucer, football pennants to include 

Barcelona, Schalke, Spain World Cup 1982, circa 2000's Birmingham 

City autographed football, football scarfs, Manchester United large 

issue hard back books (approx 11) including official United History. 

FA match poster for the 11/10/2003 Turkey v England In Istanbul, plus 

original FA Premier League captains armband.  Also includes a signed 

Rugby Union football & an Athletics presentation piece, plus lots of 

other random & collectable items..  Estimate £50/£60 

LOT 1147 1899 The Thames Ironworks, Shipbuilding & Engineering Company 

Ltd (West Ham Utd), an original debenture share capital certifcate 

dated 30/10/1899.  Thames Ironworks FC, was wound up in June 1900, 

and West Ham Utd formed a month later.  This share certificate is 

signed by 2 directors and the secretary, a very rare item, framed & 

glazed, in very good condition.  Estimate £260/£280 
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LOT 1148 Wolverhampton Wanderers, a selection of football memorabilia, to 

include an original 1939 FA Cup Final press photograph of Stan Cullis 

and Frank Taylor, meeting the King (Wembley Stadium Photographic 

Department on rear) plus a selection of autographs including 1936/37 

album page, and individual signatures of Hancocks, Mclean, Westcott 

etc.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 1149 1954 FIFA, The 50th Year Anniversary, 1904 to 1954, the rare 50 page 

booklet given to the attendees of the celebrations held in Switzerland 

during the World Cup, a menu and invitation to the official banquet 

given to Colenel C F Linnitt of the Dorest FA.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1150 1939 Yugoslavia v England, The Official Yugoslav Football 

Association Pennant for the game in Belgrade on 18/05/1939.  A truly 

superb rare item, ivory silkwork pennant with grey and orange, 

diagonal stripes and silkwork applique.  Yugoslav Football Association 

crest and match inscription, hanging on the original metal pole, with 

gilt metal tassels, in excellent condition, no programme was issued for 

this game, that Yugoslavia won 2-1.  Estimate £1200/£1500 

INTERNATIONAL PROGRAMMES  
LOT 1151 1953 Argentina v England, a very rare football programme from the 

games that were played on 14th and 17th May in Buenos Aires.  The 

Argentine XI won the first game 3-1, the second game, a full 

international was abandoned after 22 minutes due to a waterlogged 

pitch, details of the teams participating in each game are neatly shown.  

The Busby Babes, Tommy Taylor and Johnny Berry made their 

England debuts in this Abandoned game.  Estimate £1000/£1200 

LOT 1152 1977 Argentina, a rare pre- World Cup tournament programme for the 

games played at the Boca Juniors Stadium, Buenos Aires, in the 

summer of 1977 features, Agrentina against Poland, West Germany, 

England, Scotland, France, Yugoslavia, East Germany, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1153 1951 Australia v England, a programme from the first test of the 

English Football Association Tour, played at Sydney Cricket Ground 

on 26/05/1951.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1154 1936 Austria v England, a rare football programme from the game 

played in Vienna on 06/05/1936.  Estimate £2200/£2400 

LOT 1155 1952 Austria v England, a football programme from the game played 

in Vienna on 25/05/1952, the very rare 64 page issue, 'Fussball Blatt', 

complete with the insert, in very good condition.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1156 1965 Austria U23 v England U23, a programme from the game played 

in Vienna on 02/06/1965..  Estimate £30/£50 

LOT 1157 1945 Belgium v England, a football programme from the game played 

in Bruges on 24/03/1945.  This very scarce issue for Flanders Red 

Devils featured Stanley Matthews and Matt Busby on the English 

team, slight wear on fold.  Estimate £230/£250 

LOT 1158 1947 Belgium v England, a football programme from the game played 

in Brussels on 21/05/1947, good condition.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1159 1950 Belgium v England, a football programme from the game played 

in Brussels on 18/05/1950, good condition.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1160 1953 Belgium Schools v England Schools, a very rare programme 

from the game played at Vrij Onderwits, Antwerp on 01/04/1953.  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1161 1964 In Brazil, the Four Nations tournament in Brazil, featuring Brazil, 

England, Argentina, and Portugal, an official tournament programme, 

menu and invitation card for the competition played in celebration of 

the (CBD) Brazilian Football Association's 50th Anniversary, very rare 

item.  Estimate £700/£800 

LOT 1162 1934 Czechoslovakia v England, a very rare football programme from 

the game played in Prague on 16/05/1934, in very good condition.  

Estimate £4600/£4800 

LOT 1163 1948 Denmark v England, a football programme from the game played 

in Copenhagen on 26/09/1948.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1164 1955 Denmark v England, a programme from the game played in 

Copenhagen on 02/10/1955.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1165 1957 Denmark v England, a programme from the game played in 

Copenhagen on 15/05/1957, minor staple rust.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1166 1974 DDR (East Germany) v England, a programme from the game 

played in Leipzig on 29/05/1974.  Estimate £80/£120 

LOT 1167 1927 England Amateurs v Wales Amateurs, a rare programme from the 

game played at Reading on 19/3/1927.  Estimate £280/£300 

LOT 1168 1909 England Amateurs v Germany Amateurs, a very rare football 

programme/card from the game played at Oxford City on 13/03/1909.  

This is the rarest of all known programmes against Germany, 

recognised by Germany as the FIRST OFFICIAL INTERNATIONAL 

football match between the two countries.  A single sheet official 

Football Association Official Programme, printed on dark pink paper.  

Estimate £4000/£5000 

LOT 1169 1909 England Amateurs v Holland Amateurs, a programme from the 

game played at Chelsea on 11/12/1909, ex bound volume, excellent 

condition.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1170 1937 England Amateurs v Scotland Amateurs, a programme for the 

game played at Dulwich Hamlet on 13/03/1937.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1171 1939 England Amateurs v Scotland Amateurs, a VIP football 

programme from the game played at Dulwich Hamlet on 11/03/1939, 

stiffened covers, blue/white ribbons, no adverts.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1172 England Amateurs, a pair of football programme for home matches, 

played at Ilford FC, 03/04/1948 France Amateurs, 26/03/1948 

Luxemburg Amateurs (paper loss, not affecting team line ups).  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1173 1932 England v Austria, a programme for the game played at Chelsea 

on 07/12/1932. Minor professional restoration.  Estimate £80/£100 

 

 

 

 

 

LOT 1174 England B Internationals, a collection of 6 football programmes from 

various games played by the England B team, Holland at Sheff Wed on 

18/01/950, Scotland at Sunderland on 03/03/1954, Germany at 

Gelsenkirchen on 24/03/1954 (including Duncan Edwards), Germany 

at Sheff Wed on 23/03/1955 (including Duncan Edwards), Yugoslavia 

at Man City on 19/10/1955, Switzerland at Southampton on 

21/03/1956 (including Duncan Edwards).  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1175 1944 England Combined Services v Scotland Combined Services, a 

very rare football programme from the game played in Comilla, India 

on 05/10/1944.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1176 1937 England v Czechoslovakia, a programme from the game played 

at Tottenham on 01/12/1937, very good condition, with scores noted 

inside.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1177 1933 England v France, a programme from the game played at 

Tottenham on 06/12/1933, fld.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1178 1935 England v Germany, a programme from the game played at 

Tottenham on 04/12/1935.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1179 1946 England v Holland, a rare football programme from the game 

played at Huddersfield on 27/11/1946, folded.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1180 1936 England v Hungary, a programme for the game played at Arsenal 

on 02/12/1936, good condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1181 1936 England v Hungary, a programme from the game played at 

Arsenal on 02/12/1936, fld, slight rusty staples.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1182 1907 England v Ireland, a programme from the game played at Everton 

on 16/02/1907, ex bound volume, professionally restored with a rare 

green outer cover, also includes the Liverpool Reserves v Darwen 

game played on the same day, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£2200/£2400 

LOT 1183 1914 England v Ireland, a programme from the game played at 

Middlesbrough on 14/01/1914, the programme has been professionally 

restored and includes the England Amateur Cup games, Stockton v 

Oxford City and Bishop Auckland v Leytonstone, in good overall 

condition.  Estimate £900/£1200 

LOT 1184 1932 England v Ireland, a rare programme from the game played at 

Blackpool on 17/10/1932, VIP Edition with card covers, no adverts.  

Estimate £1000/£1200 

LOT 1185 1936 England v Ireland, a programme from the game played at Stoke 

On Trent, professionally restored, creased cover.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 1186 1945 England Inter Services v Scotland Inter Services, a programme 

for the game played in Calcutta, India on 25/02/1945.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 1187 1934 England v Italy, a programme from the game played at Arsenal 

on 14/11/1934, in good condition, team changes.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 1188 1912 English League v Scottish League, a programme from the game 

played at Middlesbrough on 17/02/1912.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 1189 1930 English League v Scottish League, a programme from the game 

played at Tottenham on 05/11/1930, ex bound volume.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 1190 1930 The English Football League v The Scottish Football League, a 

programme from the game played at Tottenham on 05/11/1930 (sl 

creased, sl trs).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1191 1934 English League v Scottish League, a programme from the game 

played at Chelsea on 31/10/1934.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1192 1936 English League v Scottish League, a programme from the game 

played at Everton on 21/01/1936, Silver covers.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1193 English League v Scottish League, a collection of 3 football 

programmes, 17/03/1948 At Newcastle, 22/03/1950 at Middlesbrough, 

26/10/1955 At Sheff Wed.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1194 1951 England v Portugal, a programme from the Festival of Britain 

game played at Everton on 19/05/1951.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1195 1938 England v Rest Of Europe, a programme from the game played at 

Arsenal on 26/10/1938.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1196 1903 England v Scotland, a rare football programme from the game 

played at Sheffield Utd on 04/04/1903, this is not an ex bound volume 

issue.  Estimate £1500/£1700 

LOT 1197 1905 England v Scotland, a very rare football programme from the 

game played at Crystal Palace on 01/04/1905, very good condition, 

fold out match card.  Estimate £5800/£6000 

LOT 1198 1907 England v Scotland, a very rare football programme from the 

game played at Newcastle Utd on 06/04/1907, VIP Edition, card 

covers, bound with orange cord, no adverts, in excellent condition.  

Estimate £4000/£5000 

LOT 1199 1911 England v Scotland, a rare football programme from the game 

played at Everton on 01/04/1911, a combined programme includes 

Liverpool Reserves v Manchester Utd Reserves game, professional 

restoration to edges.  Estimate £1400/£1600 

LOT 1200 1920 England v Scotland, a rare programme for football game played 

at Sheffield Wednesday on 10/04/1920, professional restoration alomg 

spine, and corner of front cover.  Estimate £1500/£1700 

LOT 1201 1922 England v Scotland, a programme from the game played at Aston 

Villa, in good condition, ex bound volume with original covers.  

Estimate £1200/£1400 

LOT 1202 1924 England v Scotland, a very rare programme from the game 

played at Wembley on 12/04/1924, the first game between these two 

countries at Wembley, with the rare original covers, minor professional 

restroation.  Estimate £2800/£3200 

LOT 1203 1926 England v Scotland, a rare programme from the game played at 

Manchester Utd on 17/04/1926, sl fold, it should be noted that this is 

the official programme, 116 pages.  Estimate £800/£1000 

LOT 1204 1928 England v Scotland, a programme from the game played at 

Wembley on 31/03/1928, (Wembley Wizard's) with original covers, 

minor professional restoration.  Estimate £320/£360 

LOT 1205 1930 England v Scotland, a programme from the game played at 

Wembley on 05/04/1930, in good condition, with Daily Express 

Community Song Sheet, laid down to the inside back page, rusty 

staples, team changes.  Estimate £150/£170 
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LOT 1206 1930 England v Scotland, a programme from the game played at 

Wembley on 05/04/1930, slight rusty staples.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1207 1934 England v Scotland, a programme from the game played at 

Wembley on 14/04/1934, in good condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1208 1939 England v Scotland, a very rare football programme from the 

game played at Newcastle Utd on 02/12/1939, the start of the war 

aborted season, in excellent condition.  Estimate £1500/£1700 

LOT 1209 1940 England v Scotland, a rare programme from the game played at 

Hampden Park on 11/05/1940, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 1210 1941 England v Scotland, a rare football programme from the game 

played at Newcastle Utd on 08/02/1941, in very good condition.  

Estimate £1000/£1200 

LOT 1211 1946 England v Scotland, a programme from the Bolton Disaster game 

played at Manchester City on 24/08/1946, paper clip rust marks.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1212 England v Scotland, a collection of 3 football programmes from games 

played at Hampden Park, 17/04/1943, 22/04/1944 (split spine, tear), 

14/04/19454.  Estimate £320/£340 

LOT 1213 England v Scotland, a collection of 6 wartime international 

programmes for games played at Wembley, 04/10/1971, 17/01/1942, 

10/10/1942, 19/02/1944, 14/10/1941, 03/02/1945 (At Aston Villa).  

Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 1214 England v Scotland, a collection of the last 6 football programmes 

from games played at Hampden Park before the outbreak of war, 1929, 

1931, 1933, 1935, 1937, 1939.  Estimate £400/£440 

LOT 1215 England v Scotland, a complete set of 5 football programme for games 

played at Wembley in the 1930's, 1930, 1932, 1934 (with ticket & song 

sheet), 1936, 1938.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1216 1931 England v Spain, a programme for the game played at Arsenal on 

09/12/1931.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1217 1961 England U23 v Israel U23, an autographed programme from the 

game played at Leeds Utd on 08/11/1961.  The programme is signed 

by 15 players, including an early example of Bobby Moore's signature.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1218 1905 England v Wales, a programme from the game played at 

Liverpool on 27/03/1905, ex bound volume.  Estimate £1500/£1700 

LOT 1219 1941 England v Wales, a programme from the game played at 

Birmingham on 25/01/1941, sl fold.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 1220 1941 England v Wales, a rare programme from the game played at 

Nottingham Forest on 26/04/1941, regular Forest issue, with souvenir 

cover, folded, torn on fold.  Estimate £250/£270 

LOT 1221 1945 England v Wales, a programme from the game played at West 

Bromwich Albion on 20/10/1945.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1222 1950 England v Wales, a programme from the game played at 

Sunderland on 15/11/1950.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1223 1953 England, a pair of home programmes for games played at 

Wembey, 21/10/1953 Rest Of The World (plus ticket), 25/12/1953 

Hungary, plus a booklet, 'The Match of The Century' produced by the 

Hungarian Government in English.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1224 1956 England, a collection of 3 away programme from England's 

Summer tour, Sweden 16/05/1956, Finland 20/05/1956 (SOF), 

Germany 26/05/1956 (SOF).  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1225 A collection of 98 big match, mainly England programmes, in various 

condition, from the 1950's onwards including the European edition of 

the World Cup Willie 1966 booklet (with caricature drawings).  1950 

Scotland v England, 1950's England Home International Programmes, 

1964 Denmark v Wales, 2007 Brazil v England in Doha.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 1226 A collection of over 125 England home & away football programmes 

from the 1950's onwards.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1227 England XI v Anglo-Scots XI, a friendly from the Silver Jubilee 

Celebration Game, played at Arsenal on 01/05/1935, slight rusty 

staples, regular Arsenal issue with card covers.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1228 England, a collection of 4 home programmes, 11/05/1946 Switzerland 

at Chelsea, 03/05/1937 France at Arsenal, 19/11/1947 Sweden at 

Arsenal, 01/12/1948 Switzerland at Arsenal.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 1229 England, a collection of 42 home & away football programmes, 

including U23 and Football League games, in various condition, the 

homes (34) include 1947 France (Arsenal), 1949 Ireland, 1949 

Scotland, 1951 Scotland, 1953 Hungary, 1956 Denmark (at Wolves), 

Aways (8) includes 1949 Wales, 1957 Republic Of Ireland, 1963 

Czechoslovakia, 1980 Rumania.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1230 England, a collection of 7 home football programmes, 16/11/1949 

Ireland at Man City, 30/11/1949 Italy at Tottenham, 22/11/1950 

Jugoslavia at Arsenal, 09/05/1951 Argentina at Wembley, 03/10/1951 

France at Arsenal, 28/11/1951 Austria at Wembley, 26/11/1951 

Belgium at Wembley.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 1231 England, a collection of 78 home programmes, mainly from 1949 

onwards at Wembley, to include 29/04/1944 England XI v Combined 

Services at Chelsea, 1949 Scotland, 1951 Scotland, 1952 Belgium, 

1952 Wales, 1953 Hungary, 1953 Scotland, 1954 Germany, 1954 

Wales, in various condition.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1232 England, a pair of programmes for games played at Wembley, 

26/05/1945 France, 19/01/1946 Belgium.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1233 1958 England Youth v Germany Youth, a rare programme from the 

game played at Accrington Stanley on 05/05/1958 (tears/mark on line 

up pages).  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1234 1996 UEFA European Football Championships (Euro 96), a collection 

of programmes, press releases, etc, in good condition, from the 

tournament in England in June 1996.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1235 1937 Finland v England, a rare football programme from the game 

played in Helsinki, in very good condition, with small professional 

restoration to inside page, this was the first time the countries had 

played each other.  Estimate £1700/£1800 

LOT 1236 1949 Finland B v England B, a rare programme from the game played 

in Helsinki on 15/05/1949, small tear to one inside page.  Estimate 

£150/£170 

LOT 1237 1950 France v Belgium, a programme from the game played on 

01/11/1950 at the Stade De Colombes (score on face), together with 2 

French magazines.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1238 1938 France v England, a very rare football programme from the game 

played in Paris, on 26/05/1938, folded, some scruffing on front cover.  

Estimate £2500/£2700 

LOT 1239 1955 France v England, a rare football programme from the game 

played in Paris on 15/05/1955.  Estimate £400/£500 

LOT 1240 1963 France v England, a programme from the game played in Paris on 

27/02/1963.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1241 1930 Germany v England, a rare football programme from the game in 

Berlin on 10/05/1930, date on front, very good condition.  Estimate 

£1500/£1800 

LOT 1242 1938 Germany v England, a football programme for the game played 

in Berlin on 14/05/1938, in very good condition, sold with 2 postcards, 

of both teams.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 1243 1935 Holland v England, a very rare football programme, from the 

game played in Amsterdam on 18/05/1935, very good condition, with 

card style covers.  Estimate £2600/£2800 

LOT 1244 Holland B v England B, a pair of rare away football programmes for 

games played in Amsterdam on 17/05/1950 & 26/03/1952, plus the 

1950 England B v Holland B programme for the game played at 

Newcastle on 22/02/1950.  There were a total of 18 England B 

Internationals that took place between 1950 and 1956.  Estimate 

£250/£270 

LOT 1245 1954 Hungary v England, a scarce football programme from the game 

played in Budapest on 23/05/1954, sold together with an excellent 24 

page Illustrated report on the game.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1246 1940 Irish League v Scottish League, a rare programme from the game 

played at Dalymount Park on 28/04/1940, ex bound volume, in very 

good condition.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1247 1933 Italy v England, a very rare programme, from the game played in 

Rome on 13/05/1933, in excellent condition.  Estimate £6000/£8000 

LOT 1248 1939 Italy v England, a very rare football programme from the game 

played at the San Siro, Milan on 13/05/1939 (Newspaper Style, titled 

Numero Unico Programma Ufficiale) Issued by the Italian Football 

Federation, in very good condition.  Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 1249 1948 Italy v England, a very rare football programme from the game 

played in Turin on 16/05/1948, in excellent condition.  Estimate 

£900/£1100 

LOT 1250 1973 Italy v England, a rare football programme from the game played 

in Turin on 14/06/1973, this was commemorating the 75th Anniversary 

of the founding of FIGG the Italian FA.  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 1251 1954 Italy U23 v England U23, a programme from England 1st ever 

U23 International game played in Bologna on 20/01/1954.  The line up 

included Duncan Edwards, very rare single sheet.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1252 Northern Ireland v England, a programme for the game played on 

28/09/1946 at Windsor Park, crsd, torn, would need to be restored.  

Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 1253 1949 Norway v England, a rare football programme from the game 

played in Oslo on 18/05/1949, good condition, but, score on face.  

Comes with a letter from the general secretary of thye Norwegian 

Football Association.  Estimate £650/£700 

LOT 1254 1946 Republic Of Ireland v England, a programme from the game 

played in Dublin on 30/09/1946.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1255 1957 Republic Of Ireland v England, a programme from the game 

played on 19/05/1957.  Estimate £30/£50 

LOT 1256 1921 Scotland v England, a rare programme from the game played at 

Hampden Park on 09/04/1921, formerly belonging to Tom Miller, 

Manchester Utd and Scotland.  Estimate £900/£1000 

LOT 1257 1925 Scotland v England, a rare programme from the game played at 

Hampden Park, on 04/04/1925, a VIP edition, tied with a ribbon, 

includes a single sheet supplement to notify a last minute change to the 

Scotland line up, believed to have only been inserted into the VIP 

editions, minor cover marks, otherwise excellent condition.  Estimate 

£1500/£1700 

LOT 1258 1927 Scotland v England, a rare programme from the game played at 

Hampden Park on 02/04/1927, paper loss to corner of the front cover.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1259 1929 Scotland v England, a programme from the game played at 

Hampden Park on 13/04/1929, rare official VIP edition, with blue 

braid, comes with a very rare small insert, notifying of change to the 

Scottish team.  Estimate £340/£360 

LOT 1260 1945 Scotland v England, a VIP issue, with braid to side, no adverts, 

football programme from the game played at Hampden Park on 

14/04/1945, complete with small leaflet addendum the regarding the 

Death of President Roosevelt, tiny tear at the top, on the programme 

where the cord has ripped into the paper.  Estimate £250/£270 

LOT 1261 1946 Scotland v England, a programme from the game played at 

Hampden Park on 13/04/1946, The Victory International.  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 1262 1926 Scottish League v England League, a superb 42 page football 

programme, with card covers, from the game played at Celtic Park, 

Glasgow on 13/03/1926, very good condition.  Estimate £250/£270 

LOT 1263 Bobby Moore, Scotland U23 v England U23, At Aberdeen, a 

programme for the fixture played on 28/02/1962, featuring Bobby 

Moore, other players included Bonetti, Greaves, Gilzean, Hunter Etc. 

Staple removed.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1264 1939 South Africa v England, a football programme from the English 

Football Association tour, played in Durban on 24/06/1939.  This was 

the personal copy of the South African player E M Smethurst, and 

there are signed pictures of 10 South African players.  Estimate 

£260/£280 
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LOT 1265 1939 South Africa v England, a football programme from the English 

Football Association Tour, played in Joannesburg on 17/06/1939, in 

excellent condition.  Estimate £200/£220 

LOT 1266 1939 South Africa v England, a football programme from the English 

Football Association tour, played in Johannesburg on 01/07/1939.  

This was the last English Representation match played before the war, 

England won by 2-1 through goals from 2 amateurs, A I S Gibbons 

(Brentford), and L Finch (Barnet).  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 1267 1956 South Africa v England, a rare set of 4 football programmes from 

the test matches played by the English Football Association, 1st Test, 

23/06/1956 In Johannesburg, 2nd Test, 30/06/1956 In Durban, 3rd 

Test, 09/07/1956 In Cape Town, 4th Test, 14/07/1956 In Salisbury.  

Estimate £350/£450 

LOT 1268 1956 The English Football Association, 9 football programmes from 

the tour of South Africa in the summer of 1956, at Johannesburg, 

Pietermartizburg, Durban, East London, Port Elizabeth, Kitwe, 

Salisbury, Bulawayo and Benoni.  Estimate £450/£480 

LOT 1269 1955 Spain v England, a rare programme from the game played in 

Madrid on 18/05/1955, in excellent condition.  Estimate £700/£800 

LOT 1270 1960 Spain v England, a very rare, 6 page fold out programme from 

the game played in Madrid on 15/05/1960.  Estimate £650/£700 

LOT 1271 1954 Spain v Turkey, a programme from the World Cup Qualifying 

game played in Madrid on 06/01/1954.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1272 1937 Sweden v England, a very rare football programme from the 

game played at Stockholm on 17/05/1937, this was the Opening of the 

Rasunda Stadium.  Estimate £1700/£1900 

LOT 1273 1949 Sweden v England, a football programme from the game played 

in Stockholm on 13/05/1949, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£650/£700 

LOT 1274 1928 Switzerland v England, a very rare football programme from the 

game played in Zurich on 21/05/1938, in excellent condition.  Estimate 

£1700/£1800 

LOT 1275 1933 Switzerland v England, a very rare football programme from the 

game played in Bern on 20/05/1933, slight vertical fold, very good 

condition.  Estimate £2400/£2600 

LOT 1276 1945 Switzerland v England, a football programme from the game 

played in Bern on 21/07/1945, in excellent condition.  Estimate 

£480/£520 

LOT 1277 1947 Switzerland v England, a rare football programme from the game 

played in Zurich on 28/05/1947, in excellent condition.  Estimate 

£700/£900 

LOT 1278 1952 Switzerland v England, a programme from the game played in 

Bern on 28/05/1952.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1279 1948 Switzerland B v England B, a programme from the game played 

in Bellinzona on 19/05/1948.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1280 1953 USA v England, a football programme from the Coronation 

Celebration game at the Yankee Stadium, New Yotk on 07/06/1952, 

very rare in this excellent condition.  Estimate £1000/£1200 

LOT 1281 1959 USA v England, a rare football programme from the game played 

in Los Angeles on 28/05/1959, good condition.  Estimate £400/£500 

LOT 1282 1964 USA v England, a rare programme from the Friendly game 

played in New York on 27/05/1964, in good condition, autographed by 

Johnny Bryne on the back page.  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 1283 USSR v England, a programme from the game played in Moscow on 

18/05/1958, 8 page fold out programme, split spine.  Estimate 

£80/£120 

LOT 1284 1939 Wales v England, a rare programme from the game played at 

Cardiff on 11/11/1939, this was the war aborted season.  Estimate 

£480/£500 

LOT 1285 1944 Wales v England, a programme from the game played in Cardiff 

on 06/05/1944.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1286 1945 Wales v England, a programme from the game played in Cardiff 

on 05/05/1945.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1287 1954 Yugoslavia v England, a pair of rare football programmes from 

the game played in Belgrade on 16/05/1954, one programme is 

utilizing the Cyrillic Alphabet (rusty staples removed), the other lists 

the English team as Merik, Stenford, Birn, Rajt, Oven, etc!.  Estimate 

£500/£600 

LOT 1288 1958 Yugoslavia v England, a very rare programme from the game 

played in Belgrade on 11/05/1958.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 1289 1965 Yugoslavia v England, a rare programme, 8 Pages + covers, from 

the game played in Belgrade on 09/05/1965 (name noted  to front and 

stamped with date to reverse & game details noted)..  Estimate 

£200/£300 

LOT 1290 1965 Yugoslavia v England, a rare programme, 8 Pages, from the 

game played in Belgrade on 09/05/1965, together with a newspaper 

with a full report on the game.  Estimate £500/£600 

SEMI-FINAL PROGRAMMES  
LOT 1291 1950/51 Aberdeen v Falkirk, a programme from the Dewar Shield 

Semi-Final game played on 14/04/1951.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1292 1951/52 Aberdeen v Dundee Utd, a programme from the Dewar Shield 

Semi-Final game played on 12/04/1952.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1293 1967/68 European Cup Winners Cup Semi-Final, Hamburg v Cardiff 

City, a programme from the game played on 24/04/1968, post edition, 

notes on team line up page.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1294 1928/1929 FA Amateur Cup Semi-Final, Dulwich Hamlet v Ilford, a 

programme from the game played at Chelsea on 09/03/1929, folded, 

slight damage at staple point.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1295 1924/1925 FA Cup Semi-Final, Southampton v Sheffield Utd, an ex-

bound volume programme from the game played at Chelsea on 

28/03/1925.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1296 1936/1937 FA Cup Semi-Final, Sunderland v Millwall, a programme 

from the game played at Huddersfield on 10/04/1937.  Estimate 

£200/£300 

LOT 1297 1936/37 FA Cup Semi-Final, West Bromwich Albion v Preston,  

programme from the game played at Arsenal on 10/04/1937, sl tear.  

Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 1298 1937/38 FA Cup Semi-Final, Huddersfield v Sunderland, a programme 

from the game played at Blackburn on 26/03/1938.  Estimate 

£200/£300 

LOT 1299 1937/38 FA Cup Semi-Final, Preston v Aston Villa, a programme from 

the game played at Sheffield Utd on 26/03/1938, the front cover has 

almost split away from it's spine.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1300 1938/39 FA Cup Semi-Final, Portsmouth v Huddersfield, a programme 

from the game played at Arsenal on 25/03/1939, in good condition.  

Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1301 1938/39 FA Cup Semi-Final, Wolverhampton Wanderers v Grimsby 

Town, a programme from the game played at Manchester Utd on 

25/03/1939, folded, professional repairs in good condition.  Estimate 

£180/£220 

LOT 1302 1946/1947 FA Cup Semi-Final, Newcastle Utd v Charlton, a 

programme from the game played at Leeds Utd on 29/03/1947.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1303 1946/47 FA Cup Semi-Final Replay, Liverpool v Burnley, a 

programme from the game played at Man City on 12/04/1947, small 

professional repair to front cover, in good condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1304 1947/48 FA Cup Semi-Final, Blackpool v Tottenham, a programme 

from the game played at Aston Villa on 13/03/1948, in good condition.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1305 1947/48 FA Cup Semi-Final, Derby v Man Utd, a programme from the 

game played at Sheffield Wednesday, on 13/03/1948, in good 

condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1306 1948/49 FA Cup Semi-Final, Wolves v Manchester Utd, a programme 

from the game played at Sheffield Wednesday on 26/03/1949, in good 

condition.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1307 FA Cup Semi-Finals, a collection of 5 football programmes, 1948/49 

Portsmouth v Leicester at Arsenal, 1949/50 Everton v Liverpool at 

Man City, 1950/51 Newcastle v Wolves at Sheff Wed, 1950/51 

Blackpool v Birmingham (Replay) at Everton, 1952/53 Blackpool v 

Tottenham at Aston Villa.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1308 1960/61 Football League Cup Semi-Final, Burnley v Aston Villa, a 

programme from the game played on 10/04/1961, in very good 

condition.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1309 1961/62 FL Cup Semi-Final, Norwich City v Blackpool, a programme 

from the game played on 11/04/1962, in very good condition.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 1310 1962/1963 FL Cup Semi-Final, Sunderland v Aston Villa, a 

programme, from the game played on 12/01/1963.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1311 1944 Football League North War Cup Semi-Final, Manchester City v 

Blackpool, a programme for the fixture played on 22/04/1944.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1312 1939/40 Irish Cup Semi-Final, Brayuknowns v Shamrock Rovers, a 

rare programme from the game played at Shelbourne on 30/03/1940, 

ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 1313 1940/41 Irish Cup Semi-Final, Dundalk v Cork Utd, a programme 

from the game played at Dalymount Park on 30/03/1941, ex bound 

volume.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 1314 1940/41 Irish Cup Semi-Final, Shamrock Rovers v Waterford, a 

programme from the game played at Dalymount Park on 29/03/1941, 

ex bound volume.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 1315 1945/46 Manchester Utd v Manchester City, a single sheet programme 

from the Lancs Cup Semi-Final played on 01/05/1946, slight fold, in 

very good condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1316 1923/34 Burnley Boys v Manchester Boys, a programme from the 

Lancashire Schoolboys Cup Semi-Final, game played at Burnley on 

29/03/1924.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1317 1992 UEFA Cup Semi-Final, Real Madrid v Torino, a programme 

from the game played on 01/04/1992, plus the 2000 and 2002 

European Cup Finals.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1318 A collection of 90 Semi-Final football programmes from the 1960's 

onwards, including FA Cup, FL Cup, European Competitions etc.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1319 1960/61 Bradford City v Bradford Park Avenue, a programme from the 

West Riding Senior Cup Semi-Final game played on 03/05/1961.  

Estimate £70/£80 

CUP FINAL PROGRAMMES  
LOT 1320 1908 FA Charity Shield Replay, Manchester Utd v Queens Park 

Rangers, a very rare programme, from the game played at Chelsea on 

29/08/1908, ex bound volume in good condition, also includes the 

home League game against Preston on 01/09/1908.  Estimate 

£6000/£8000 

LOT 1321 1909 FA Charity Shield, Newcastle Utd v Northampton, a rare 

programme from the game played at Chelsea on 28/09/1909, ex bound 

volume.  Estimate £4500/£4800 

LOT 1322 1912 FA Charity Shield, Blackburn Rovers v QPR, a very rare football 

programme from the game played at Tottenham on 04/05/1912, not ex 

bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate £18000/£20000 

LOT 1323 1913 FA Charity Shield, Amateurs v Professionals, a programme from 

the game played at Millwall on 06/10/1913, ex bound volume.  

Estimate £2200/£2400 

LOT 1324 1921 FA Charity Shield, Tottenham v Burnley, a rare programme from 

the game played at White Hart Lane on 16/05/1921, ex bound volume.  

Estimate £700/£800 

LOT 1325 1923 FA Charity Shield, Amateurs v Professionals, a rare programme 

from the game played at Chelsea on 08/10/1923, ex bound volume, in 

excellent condition.  Estimate £2000/£3000 

LOT 1326 1924 FA Charity Shield, Amateurs v Professionals, a programme from 

the game played at Arsenal on 06/10/1924, not ex bound volume, some 

professional restoration, fair condition, worn/creased.  Estimate 

£700/£800 



27 
 

LOT 1327 1925 FA Charity Shield, Amateurs v Professionals, a programme from 

the game played at Tottenham on 05/10/1925, ex bound volume, in 

excellent condition.  Estimate £1000/£1200 

LOT 1328 1927 FA Charity Shield, Cardiff City v The Corinthians, a rare 

programme, ex bound volume, from the game played at Chelsea on 

12/10/1927, in excellent condition.  Estimate £1800/£2200 

LOT 1329 1930 FA Charity Shield, Arsenal v Sheffield Wednesday, a rare 

programme for the game played at Chelsea on 08/10/1930, ex bound 

volume, in excellent condition.  Estimate £1200/£1400 

LOT 1330 1931 FA Charity Shield, Arsenal v West Bromwich Albion, a 

programme from the game played at Aston Villa on 07/10/1931, ex 

bound volume, in excellent condition.  Estimate £700/£800 

LOT 1331 1934 FA Charity Shield, Arsenal v Manchester City, a programme 

from the game played at Highbury on 28/11/1934, rusty staples, team 

changes.  Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 1332 1935 FA Charity Shield, Arsenal v Sheffield Wednesday, a programme 

from the game played at Highbury on 23/10/1935, rusty staples.  

Estimate £600/£700 

LOT 1333 1938 FA Charity Shield, Arsenal v Preston North End, a programme 

from the game played at Highbury on 26/09/1938, rusty staples.  

Estimate £480/£520 

LOT 1334 1948 FA Charity Shield, Arsenal v Manchester Utd, a programme from 

the game played at Highbury on 06/10/1948, in excellent condition.  

Estimate £250/£270 

LOT 1335 1948 FA Charity Shield, Manchester Utd v Arsenal, a programme from 

the game played on 06/10/1948, team changes.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 1336 1949 FA Charity Shield, Portsmouth v Wolverhampton Wanderers, a 

programme from a game played at Arsenal on 19/10/1949, rusty 

staples, t/c.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1337 1951 FA Charity Shield, Tottenham v Newcastle Utd, a programme 

from the game played at White Hart Lane on 24/09/1951, number on 

front, team changes.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 1338 1952 FA Charity Shield, Manchester Utd v Newcastle Utd, a 

programme from the game played at Old Trafford on 24/09/1952, in 

good condition, with team changes.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1339 1955 FA Charity Shield, Chelsea v Newcastle Utd, a programme from 

the game played at Stamford Bridge on 14/09/1955, slight rusty 

staplkes.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 1340 FA Charity Shield, a collection of 14 football programmes from all 

games between 1960 to 1973, in good condition.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 1341 FA Charity Shield, a collection of 5 football programmes, 1949, 1958, 

1961, 1967, 1977, in various condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1342 FA Charity Shield, a collection of 7 football programmes from gamnes 

played in the 1950's, overall in good condition, 1950, 1953, 1954, 

1946, 1957, 1958, 1959.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1343 1941 Dublin City Cup Final, Shelbourne v Shamrock Rovers, a 

programme from the game played on 01/10/1941.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1344 1977 European Cup Final, Liverpool v Borussia Munchengladbach, a 

VIP Programme (Grey Cover, 128 Pages), from the game played in 

Rome on 25/05/1977.  Estimate £240/£260 

LOT 1345 1981 European Cup Final, Real Madrid v Liverpool, an edition of a 

spanish newspaper, dated 27/05/1981, the day of the game, covers 

many Spanish teams, including coverage of the Final.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 1346 1982 European Cup Final, Aston Villa v Bayern Munich, a programme 

and ticket from the game played in Rotterdam on 26/05/1982, plus a 

ticket from the Semi-Final game at Anderlecht, in addition is an Aston 

Villa Travellers Club Pass, and a 1973 Aston Villa League Cup Final 

Rosette.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1347 1984 European Cup Final, Roma v Liverpool, a programme from the 

game played on 30/05/1984 (Roma-Mia Edition), Watermarked, 

creased covers.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1348 1991 European Cup Final, Red Star Belgrade v Marseille, a 

programme from the game played in Paris on 29/05/1991.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 1349 A collection of 11 football programmes from European games, in 

various condition, including, European Cup Finals, 1960, 1962, 1976, 

1979, 1980, 1988, 2003, European Cup Winners Cup Final, 1963, 

Atletico Madrid v Tottenham, European Cup Semi-Final, Juventus v 

Derby.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1350 European Cup Finals, a collection of 6 football programmes, 1962, 

1966, 1980 (1st Edition, Nottingham Forest spelt incorrectly), 1982 

(Stadium and Stadium Edition).  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1351 European Finals, a good collection of 62 European Finals from the 

1970's onwards, also includes World Cup and World Club Finals.  

Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1352 1970 European Cup Winners Cup Final, Manchester City v Gornik 

Zabrze, a programme from the game played on 29/04/1970, marked 

covers.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1353 1994 European Cup Winners Cup Final, Palma v Arsenal, 2 editions of 

the game played on 04/05/1994 in Copenhagen, both the Palma & the 

Official Edition.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1354 1989 European Super Cup Final, AC Milan v Barcelona, a programme 

from the game played on 07/12/1989, San Siro Oggi Milano Issue 

(folded, torn on fold).  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1355 1913 FA Amateur Cup Final Replay, South Bank v Oxford City, a 

programme from the game played at Bishop Auckland on 13/04/1913, 

ex bound volume, no covers, also includes the Middlesbrough v 

Chelsea game played on 19/04/1913.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1356 1920 FA Amateur Cup Final, Dulwich Hamlet v Tufnell Park, a 

programme from the game played at Millwall on 17/04/1920, not ex-

bound volume, professional restoration to spine.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1357 1922 FA Amateur Cup Final, Bishop Auckland v South Bank, a rare 

programme from the game played at Middlesbrough on 01/04/1922, ex 

bound volume.  Estimate £700/£800 

LOT 1358 1924 FA Amateur Cup Final, Clapton v Erith And Belvedere, a very 

rare programme from the game played at Milwall on 05/04/1924, 

professional restoration to edges.  Estimate £600/£800 

LOT 1359 1926 FA Amateur Cup Final, Stockton v Northern Nomads, a very rare 

programme from the game played at Sunderland on 17/04/1926.  

Estimate £1000/£1200 

LOT 1360 1928 FA Amateur Cup Final, Cockfield v Leyton, a rare programme 

from the game played at Middlesbrough on 14/04/1928, ex bound 

volume, no covers.  Estimate £500/£600 

LOT 1361 1929 FA Amateur Cup Final, Ilford v Leyton, a programme from the 

game played at Arsenal on 19/04/1929, horizontal fold.  Estimate 

£250/£270 

LOT 1362 1931 FA Amateur Cup Final, Hayes v Wycombe Wanderers, a 

programme from the game played at Arsenal on 11/04/1931.  Estimate 

£250/£270 

LOT 1363 1933 FA Amateur Cup Final Replay, Stockton v Kingstonian, a very 

rare football programme from the game played at Darlington on 

22/04/1933, small paper loss to rear covers.  Estimate £1000/£1200 

LOT 1364 1933 FA Amateur Cup Final, Kingstonian v Stockton, a rare 

programme from the game played at Dulwich Hamlet on 08/04/1933, 

in excellent condition, with DHAC Compliments slip attached.  

Estimate £450/£550 

LOT 1365 1934 FA Amateur Cup Final, Dulwich Hamlet v Leyton, a programme 

from the game played at West Ham on 21/04/1934.  Estimate 

£250/£270 

LOT 1366 1935 FA Amateur Cup Final Replay, Wimbledon v Bishop Auckland, 

a programme from the game played at Chelsea on 20/04/1925, not ex 

bound volume, folded & crsd.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1367 1935 FA Amateur Cup Final, Bishop Auckland v Wimbledon, a 

programme from the game played at Middlesbrough on 13/04/1935, ex 

bound volume, no covers.  Estimate £250/£270 

LOT 1368 1936 FA Amateur Cup Final Replay, Ilford v Casuals, a programme 

for the game played at West Ham on 02/05/1936, rusty staples, fold.  

Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1369 1936 FA Amateur Cup Final, Casuals v Ilford, a programme from the 

game played at Crystal Palace on 18/04/1936, rusty staples.  Estimate 

£200/£300 

LOT 1370 1937 FA Amateur Cup Final, Dulwich Hamlet v Leyton, a rare 

programme from the game played at West Ham on 03/04/1937.  This is 

a VIP Edition, with blue card covers, personal copy of the victorious 

Dulwich captain, Harold Robbins, it was originally obtained directly 

off his son, Geoff (complete with letter from him).  Estimate 

£600/£800 

LOT 1371 1938 FA Amateur Cup Final, Bromley v Erith And Belvedere, a 

programme from the game played at Millwall on 23/04/1938, slight 

rusty staples, and slight aging on front cover.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1372 1947 FA Amateur Cup Final, Wimbledon v Leytonstone, a VIP issue 

programme from the game played at Arsenal on 19/04/1947, 

blue/orange ribbons, no adverts.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1373 1954 FA Amateur Cup Final, Bishop Auckland v Crook Town, a set of 

3 football programmes for the games played to settle the tie, 

10/04/1954 at Wembley, 19/04/1954 Replay at Newcastle Utd, 

02/04/1954 2nd Replay at Middlesbrough (rare).  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1374 FA Amateur Cup Finals, a collection of 4 programmes all involving 

Bishop Auckland, 1955, 1956, 1956 Replay at Middlesbrough, 1957.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1375 FA Amateur Cup Finals, a collection of 7 football programmes, 1946 

and 1948 at Chelsea, 1949 to 1953 at Wembley.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1376 1921 FA Cup Final, Tottenham v Wolverhampton Wanderers, a 

programme from the game played at Chelsea on 23/04/1921, in good 

condition, folded, very slight split to spine at the top of the programme.  

Estimate £900/£1000 

LOT 1377 1922 FA Cup Final, Preston v Huddersfield, a programme from the 

game played at Chelsea on 29/04/1922, in good condition, slight fold, 

sl rusty staples, with small professional repair at staple point.  Estimate 

£900/£1000 

LOT 1378 1923 FA Cup Final, West Ham v Bolton, a football programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 28/04/1923, very rare in this 

condition, no writing, rust free, staples, a superb example!.  Estimate 

£800/£1000 

LOT 1379 1924 FA Cup Final, Newcastle v Aston Villa, a programme from the 

game played at Wembley on 26/04/1924, original colour pictorial 

covers, with areas of professional restoration, inside is immaculate, no 

writing, a superb example of this football programme.  Estimate 

£4000/£6000 

LOT 1380 1925 FA Cup Final, Sheffield Utd v Cardiff City, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 25/04/1925, in good condition, slight 

tears to the cover.  Estimate £700/£900 

LOT 1381 1927 FA Cup Final, Arsenal v Cardiff City, a programme from the 

game played at Wembley on 23/04/1927, in good condition, with slight 

professional repairs and cleaned.  Estimate £700/£900 

LOT 1382 1927 FA Cup Final, Arsenal v Cardiff, a programme from the game 

played at Wembley on 23/04/1927, sl tr to back page.  Estimate 

£700/£900 

LOT 1383 1928 FA Cup Final, Blackburn v Huddersfield, a programme from the 

game played at Wembley on 21/04/1928, in good condition, with slight 

professional repairs and cleaned.  Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 1384 1929 FA Cup Final, Bolton v Portsmouth, a programme from the game 

played at Wembley on 27/04/1929, although professionally repaired 

the programe is in very good condition.  Estimate £500/£700 

LOT 1385 1929 FA Cup Final, Bolton v Portsmouth, a programme from the game 

played at Wembley on 27/04/1929, in good condition overall, with 

slight rusty staples.  Estimate £360/£380 

LOT 1386 1930 FA Cup Final, Arsenal v Huddersfield Town, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 26/04/1930, in good condition, with 

rusty staples.  Estimate £360/£380 
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LOT 1387 1931 FA Cup Final, Birmingham v West Bromwich Albion, a 

programme from the game played at Wembley on 25/04/1931, in good 

condition, folded, slight tear to cover.  Estimate £360/£380 

LOT 1388 1932 FA Cup Final, Arsenal v Newcastle Utd, a programme from the 

game played at Wembley on 23/04/1932, in very good condition.  

Estimate £360/£380 

LOT 1389 1932 FA Cup Final, Arsenal v Newcastle Utd, a programme from the 

game played at Wembley on 23/04/1932, slight folds, torn on centre 

page and marked.  Estimate £300/£400 

LOT 1390 1933 FA Cup Final, Everton v Manchester City, a programme from the 

game played at Wembley on 29/04/1933, loose centre pages, score 

noted, otherwise in good condition.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1391 1934 FA Cup Final, Portsmouth v Manchester City, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 28/04/1934.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1392 1934 FA Cup Final, Portsmouth v Manchester City, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 28/04/1934, slight tear, slight rusty 

staples.  Estimate £280/£300 

LOT 1393 1935 FA Cup Final, Sheffield Wednesday v West Bromwich Albion, a 

programme for the game played at Wembley on 27/04/1935, good 

condition, but with usual creased cover.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1394 1935 FA Cup Final, Sheffield Wednesday v West Bromwich Albion, a 

programme for the game played at Wembley on 27/04/1935, usual 

creased front cover.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1395 1936 FA Cup Final, Arsenal v Sheffield Utd, a programme from the 

game played at Wembley on 25/04/1936, rusty staples, tape repair 

inside.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1396 1936 FA Cup Final, Arsenal v Sheffield Utd, a programme from the 

game played at Wembley on 25/04/1936, slight scuffing on the front 

cover, in very good condition.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 1397 1937 FA Cup Final, Preston v Sunderland, a programme from the 

game played at Wembley on 01/05/1937, no staples, rust marks at 

staple point.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1398 1938 FA Cup Final, Huddersfield v Preston, a programme for the game 

played at Wembley on 03/04/1938, crsd, slight r/s, tape repair inside.  

Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1399 1938 FA Cup Final, Huddersfield v Preston, a programme from the 

game played at Wembley on 30/04/1938, no staples, rust marks.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1400 1938 FA Cup Final, Huddersfield v Preston, a programme from the 

game played at Wembley on 30/04/1938, vertical fold.  Estimate 

£130/£150 

LOT 1401 1938 FA Cup Final, Huddersfield v Preston, a prograsmme from the 

game played at Wembley on 30/04/1938, sl fold, slight marked front 

cover, but overall good condition.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1402 1939 FA Cup Final, Portsmouth v Wolves, a programme for the game 

played at Wembley on 29/04/1939, in excellent condition.  Estimate 

£130/£150 

LOT 1403 1941 FA Cup Final Replay, Arsenal v Preston, Replay, a programme 

from the game played at Blackburn on 31/05/1941, a very rare 

programme in this excellent condition.  Estimate £700/£800 

LOT 1404 1946 FA Cup Final, Charlton v Derby County, a programme from the 

game played at Wembley on 27/04/1946.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1405 1946 FA Cup Final, Charlton v Derby County, a programme from the 

game played at Wembley on 27/04/1946.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1406 1946 FA Cup Final, Charlton v Derby County, an official programme 

(sl mof) and a pirate programme by Victor, from the game played at 

Wembley on 27/04/1946.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1407 1947 FA Cup Final, Burnley v Charlton Athletic, a rare VIP 

programme from the game played at Wembley on 26/04/1947 (Royal 

Box Issue, no adverts), one team change.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1408 1947 FA Cup Final, Burnley v Charlton, an official programme (tc), 

and a pirate programme by Victor, for the game (crsd) for the game 

played at Wembley on 26/04/1947.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1409 1947 FA Cup Final, Charlton Athletic v Burnley, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 26/04/1947, very slight rusty staples, 

score and one team change, overall good condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1410 1947 FA Cup Final, Charlton v Burnley, a programme from the game 

played at Wembley on 26/04/1947, slt r/s, t/c.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1411 1948 FA Cup Final, Blackpool v Manchester Utd, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley, on 24/04/1948, rusty staples.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 1412 1948 FA Cup Final, Manchester Utd v Blackpool, a programme from 

the game played at Wembley on 24/04/1948, sl rs tc.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1413 1948 FA Cup Final, Manchester Utd v Blackpool, an official 

programme (tc & rs) and a pirate programme by Victor, for the game 

played at Wembley on 24/04/1948.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1414 1949 FA Cup Final programme, Wolverhampton Wanderers v 

Leicester City, a programme from the game played at Wembley on 

30/03/1949, sl rs tc.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1415 1949 FA Cup Final, Leicester City v Wolverhampton Wanderers, an 

official programme (sl rs) and a pirate programme from the game 

played at Wembley on 30/04/1949.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1416 1949 FA Cup Final, Leicester v Wolverhampton Wanderers, a 

programme for the game played at Wembley 30/04/1949, in good 

condition.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1417 1950 FA Cup Final, Arsenal v Liverpool, an official programme (tc), 

and a pirate programme by Buick (crsd), from the game played at 

Wembley on 29/04/1950.  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 1418 1951 FA Cup Final, Blackpool v Newcastle Utd, an Official 

programme (rs, mkd, sl trs), and a pirate programme by Victor, 

together with a tickety (sl tr), from the game played at Wembley on 

28/04/1951.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1419 1952 FA Cup Final, Arsenal v Newcastle Utd, an official programme 

(rs, tc), and a pirate programme by Victor, plus a ticket from the game 

played at Wembley on 03/05/1952.  Estimate £80/£100 

 

LOT 1420 2007 FA Cup Final, Manchester Utd v Chelsea, a rare limited edition 

'case bound' hardback programme from the game played on 

19/05/2007.  This item has an embossed cover with the fixture details.  

It also comes with a boxed pen, which also has the fixture details on 

the box.  It is understood that these were given to guests in the Royal 

Box only, superb lot!.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 1421 2018 FA Cup Final, Manchester Utd v Chelsea, a limited edition 

hardback programme from the game played on 19/05/2018.  This 

Bobby Moore Club Edition, 561/1000, is much harder to find than the 

standard hardback edition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1422 FA Cup Finals, 1951 to 1963, a collection of 13 football programmes, 

in various, but good overall condition.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1423 FA Cup Finals, 1953 to 1959 inclusive, a collection of 7 football 

programmes in good condition overall, no major faults noted.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 1424 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 11 programmes from games played at 

Wembley, in various condition, 1948, 1949, 1950, 1951, 1952, 1953, 

1954, 1956, 1958, 1959, 1962.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 1425 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 12 programmes from games played at 

Wembley, in various condition, 1951, 1952 (with ticket), 1953, 1954, 

1955, 1956, 1957, 1958, 1959, 1960, 1961, 1962.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1426 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 13 football programmes, 1951 to 1954, 

1959, 1960, 1962, 1963, 1969, 1978, 1979, 1984, plus a replica of the 

1923 Final, in various condition.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1427 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 16 football programmes from the Final 

games at Wembley, in various condition.  1948, 1949, 1950 (Pirate), 

1952, 1953 to 1964 inclusive.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 1428 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 28 football programmes, 1969 to 1994, 

1996, 1997, 1999 to 2007, 2009, 2012 and 2014.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1429 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 28 official programmes from the games 

played at Wembley, 1960 to 1984, including Replays, plus the tickets 

for 1969, 1973, 1974 and 1977, in addition are 6 World Cup Brochures 

including 2002.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1430 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 3 football programmes in various 

condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1431 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 5 football programmes in various 

condition, 1954, 1955, 1956, 1959, 1960.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1432 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 5 limited edition hardback, FA Cup 

Final programmes from 200 onwards in excellent condition.  Estimate 

£120/£140 

LOT 1433 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 67 football programmes from 1954 

onwards, the condition varies but most are very good, also included a 

selection of reproduction FA Cup Finals from the victorian era to the 

1920's.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1434 FA Cup Finals, a collection of 9 football programmes from the games 

played at Wembley, 1953, 1954, 1955 (Official, Pirate & Ticket), 1956 

(Official & Pirate), 1957, 1958, 1959.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1435 1961 Football League Cup Final, Aston Villa v Rotherham, a 

programme from the Final game played on 05/09/1961, sl creased.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1436 1941 Football League War Cup Final, Arsenal v Preston, a programme 

from the game played at Wembley on 10/05/1941, folded.  Estimate 

£140/£160 

LOT 1437 1942 Football League London War Cup Final, Portsmouth v Brentford, 

a programme from the game played at Wembley on 30/05/1942, slight 

fold, good condition.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1438 1942 North War Cup Final, Wolverhampton Wanderers v Sunderland, 

a programme for the game played on 30/10/1942, sl fold, in good 

condition.  Estimate £450/£550 

LOT 1439 1943 Football League South War Cup Final, Arsenal v Charlton, a 

programme from the game played at Wembley on 01/05/1943, slight 

fold, good condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1440 1944 Football League South War Cup Final, Chelsea v Charlton, a 

programme for the game played at Wembley on 15/04/1944.  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 1441 1944 Football League South War Cup Final, Chelsea v Charlton, a 

programme from the game played at Wembley on 15/04/1944, folded, 

good condition.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1442 1945 Football League South War Cup Final, Chelsea v Millwall, a 

programme for the game played at Wembley on 07/04/1945.  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 1443 1945 Football League South War Cup Final, Chelsea v Millwall, a 

programme from the game played at Wembley on 07/04/1945, folded, 

good condition.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1444 1945 War Cup Final, Manchester Utd v Bolton, a programme from the 

game played on 26/05/1945 (S/S, folded, sl marked).  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 1445 1940 Irish Cup Final, Shamrock Rovers v Sligo Rovers, a rare 

programme for the game played at Dalymount Park on 21/04/1940, ex 

bound volume in very good condition.  Estimate £250/£280 

LOT 1446 1941 Irish Cup Final Replay, Cork Utd v Waterford, a rare programme 

from the game played at Dalymount Park on 23/04/1941, ex bound 

volume.  Estimate £250/£280 

LOT 1447 1937 Scottish Cup Final, Celtic v Aberdeen, a rare programme from 

the game played at Hampden Park on 24/03/1937, good condition, 

light vertical fold.  Estimate £500/£600 

LOT 1448 1948 Scottish Cup Final, Rangers v Morton, a programme from the 

game played at Hampden Park on 17/04/1948 (poor condition, 

seperated spine, tape repairs, however easy to restore).  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 1449 A collection of 72 different Cup Final football programmes from the 

late 1960's, high retail value!.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1450 A collection of 80 Cup Final football programmes from various 

competitions, including, League Cup, Charity Shield, Full Members, 

Associate Members, Scottish League, Football League Play off, and 

various others.  Estimate £60/£80 
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LOT 1451 A collection of 83 football programmes from Cup Finals from various 

competitions, FA Amateur Cup, FA Trophy, FA Vase, FA Youth, from 

the 1950's onwards in good condition.  Estimate £70/£90 

PROGRAMME COLLECTIONS  
LOT 1452 1944/45 Arsenal, a collection of 10 home football programmes, in 

various condition, 9/9/44 Aldershot, QPR, Brighton, West Ham, Luton, 

Brentford, Southampton, Millwall, Fulham, Crystal P.  Estimate 

£130/£150 

LOT 1453 Arsenal, a collection of 75 home programmes in various condition 

from the 1950's, in various condition, 1950/51 (4), 1951/52 (6), 

1952/53 (17), 1953/54 (13), 1954/55 (13), 1955/56 (2), 1956/57 (10), 

1957/58 (8), 1958/59 (2), in addition are 13 issues of the Gunflash, the 

supporters club magazine from the early 1950's.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1454 Arsenal, a collection of over 250 home football programmes, from 

1975/76 to 1987/88, in various condition, sold with no reserve.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1455 1965/66 Arsenal Youth, a pair of home football programmes (both 

score to face) in the Football Youth Cup, Wolverhampton Youth, 

Bristol City Youth.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 1456 Aston Villa, a collection of 40 home programmes in various condition, 

1950/51 (1), 1951/52 (1), 1952/53 (1), 1953/54 (4), 1955/56 (2), 

1956/57 (6), 1958/59 (4), 1959/60 (9), 1960's (12).  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1457 International Soccer Weekly News, Australia, a pair of football 

programmes for games played at Sydney Cricket ground, 06/07/1957 

Australia v FK Austria, 26/07/1957 Hungary (Ferencvaros) v FK 

Austria.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1458 Birmingham Reserves, a collection of 57 football programmes from 

1957 to 1969/70.  Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1459 1952/53 Blackburn, a collection of 14 home football programmes, in 

various condition, Leicester, Lincoln, Hull, Huddersfield, Rotherham, 

Nottm Forest, Notts County, Brentford, Swansea (poor), Sheffield Utd, 

Fulham, Barnsley, Luton, Bury.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1460 Blackburn Rovers, a collection of 5 home programmes (in various 

conditions), 1952/53 Everton, 1953/54 Lincoln, 1954/55 Doncaster, 

1956/57 Barnsley, 1958/59 Blackpool.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 1461 1940/41 Bohemians, a collection of 4 home football programmes, ex 

bound volume, in good condition, Bray Unknowns, Cork Utd, 

Limerick, Drumcondra.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1462 1940/41 Bohemians, a collection of 4 home football programmes, ex 

bound volume, in good condition, Drumcondra, Dundalk, Bridville, 

Shelbourne.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1463 1940/41 Bohemians, a collection of 4 home football programmes, ex 

bound volume, in good condition, St James Gate, Waterford, Shamrock 

Rovers, Bray Unknowns.  Estimate £140/£160 

LOT 1464 1940/41 Bohemians, a collection of 5 home football programmes, ex 

bound volume, in good condition, Waterford (Cup), Cork Utd, 

Limerick, Drumcondra, Dundalk.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1465 Bohemians, a collection of 10 home programmes, 1941/42 Cork Utd, 

Shelbourne, Drumcondra, Cork Utd (Shield), 1942/43 Shamrock 

Rovers, Limerick, 1948/49 Limerick, Dundalk, Shelbourne, 1949/50 

Waterford.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1466 1945/46 Bournemouth, a collection of 4 football programmes in 

various condition, QPR (Division 3 Cup S/F) 27/04/46, Reading 

(Division 3 Cup) 30/04/46), Exeter (Division 3 cup) 06/04/46, Andover 

(Hampshire League) 03/11/45.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1467 1946/47 Bournemouth, a collection of 25 football programmes in 

various condition, League (16) Leyton Orient, Cardiff, Exeter, 

Brighton, Watford, Reading, Torquay, Bristol Rovers, Aldershot, Notts 

Co, Norwich, Crystal Palace, Mansfield, Southend, Port Vale, 

Northampton, FA Cup (3) Derby, Aldershot, Exeter, Reserves (6) 

Cardiff Res, Aldershot Res (Cup), Fulham Res, Chelsea Res, 

Portsmouth Res, Southampton Res.  Estimate £500/£600 

LOT 1468 1947/48 Bournemouth, a collection of 32 football programmes in 

various condition, League (19) Exeter, Crystal P, Norwich, 

Northampton, Swindon, Leyton Orient, Reading, Ipswich, Brighton, 

Southend, Bristol Rovers, Aldershot, Torquay, Port Vale, Watford, 

Walsall, Notts Co, Swansea, Bristol City (also Marsden Benefit), FA 

Cup (3) Wolves, Bradford City, Guildford City, Friendly (1) Queen of 

The South (06/03/1948), Reserves (9) Swansea Res, Arsenal Res, 

Bristol City Res (Cup), Plymouth Res (Cup), Bristol City Res 

(League), Southampton Res, Brighton Res, Watford Res, Brentford 

Res.  Estimate £380/£400 

LOT 1469 1948/49 Bournemouth, a collection of 30 football programmes in 

various condition, League (21) Millwall, Norwich, Notts Co, Bristol 

City, Southend, Leyton Orient, Watford, Reading, Torquay, Newport, 

Swindon, Port Vale, Northampton, Ipswich, Aldershot, Brighton, 

Exeter, Crystal P, Walsall, Swansea, Bristol R, Friendlies (3) Trial 

Match (07/08/48), Rotherham (27/11/1948), Man City (12/02/1949), 

Reserves (6) Leicester Res (Cup S/F), Bristol Rovers Res (Cup), 

Tottenham Res, Arsenal Res, Charlton Res, Millwall Res, plus the 

Official Handbook for the season.  Estimate £360/£380 

LOT 1470 1949/50 Bournemouth, a collection of 30 football programmes in 

various condition, League (20) Norwich, Newport, Leyton Orient, 

Northampton, Swindon, Aldershot, Walsall, Bristol Rovers, Notts Co, 

Reading, Ipswich, Nottm Forest, Torquay, Millwall, Brighton, Crystal 

P, Southend, Watford, Port Vale, Exeter, FA Cup (1) Northampton, 

Friendly (1) Dundee (10/12/1949), Reserves (8) Bristol City Res, 

Aldershot Res (Cup), Arsenal Res (Friendly) 07/01/1950, Ipswich Res, 

Portsmouth Res, Plymouth Res, Swindon Res, Southampton Res.  

Estimate £300/£400 

 

 

 

 

 

LOT 1471 1950/51 Bournemouth, a collection of 33 home programmes, in 

various condition, League (20) Reading, Aldershot, Torquay, Norwich, 

Port Vale, Exeter, Brighton, Nottm Forest, Ipswich, Swindon, Walsall, 

Northampton, Newport, Crystal P, Plymouth, Leyton O, Colchester, 

Bristol City, Gillingham, Watford, FA Cup (1) Colchester, Friendlies 

(3) Southampton (24/02/51), Nancy (Festival Of Britain), Hambourn 

(Festival Of Britain), Reserves (9) Plymouth Res (Cup), Bristol Rovers 

Res (Cup), Swansea Res (Cup), Charlton Res, Southampton Res, 

Swindon Res, West Ham Res, Bradford Res, Tottenham Res.  Estimate 

£300/£400 

LOT 1472 1951/52 Bournemouth, a collection of 22 home programmes, in 

various condition, League (19) Colchester, Northampton, Norwich, 

Bristol Rovers, Aldershot, Ipswich, Walsall, Southend, Brighton, 

Leyton Orient, Plymouth, Watford, Shrewsbury, Newport, Swindon, 

Mi llwall, Port Vale, Gillingham, Bristol City, Friendly (1) Halifax 

(15/12/1951), Reserves (2) Charlton Res, Tottenham Res.  Estimate 

£150/£170 

LOT 1473 Bournemouth, a collection of 36 home football programmes, in various 

condition, including 1950/51, Colchester, Leyton Orient, 1954/55 

Oldham (FAC), QPR, the other 32 programmes are from the 1960's.  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1474 Bournemouth, a collection of 54 home programmes in various 

condition, 1952/53 (15), 1953/54 (5), 1954/55 (2), 1961/62 (19), 

1962/63 (13).  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1475 Bradford Park Avenue, a collection of 20 football programmes, 19 

home, 1 away, to include 13 programmes for the clubs Last Season as a 

League Club.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 1476 Brentford, a collection of 65 home football programmes, in various 

condition, mainly from the early 1950's.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 1477 Brighton, a collection of 69 home programmes in various condition, 

1955/56 (3), 1957/58 (4), 1958/59 (7), 1960's (55).  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1478 Cardiff, a collection of 29 home programmes from 1947/48 to 1956/57, 

in various condition, including 1947/48 (5) Chesterfield, Doncaster, 

Coventry, Fulham, Sheff Wed (FAC), 1948/49 (1) Luton, 1949/50 (1) 

Bury, 1952/53 (1) Sunderland, 1953/54 (1) Arsenal, 1955/56 (8), 

1956/57 (12).  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 1479 Charlton, a collection of 74 home programmes in various condition, 

1947/48 (1) Wolves, 1948/49 (1) Liverpool, 1949/50 (3) Derby, 

Portsmouth, Arsenal, 1951/52 (2) Bolton, Man Utd, 1952/53 (3) 

Wolves, Cardiff, Man Utd, 1953/54 (3) Chelsea, Aston Villa, Man Utd, 

1954/55 (13), 1955/56 (8), 1956/57 (4), 1957/58 (19), 1958/59 (14), 

1959/60 (3).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1480 Chelsea, a collection of 422 home football programmes from 1945/46 

onwards, in various condition, 1945/46 (2), 1946/47 (5), 1947/48 (14), 

1948/49 (6), 1949/50 to 1953/53 (10), 1956/57 to 1972/73 (385).  

Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 1481 Chelsea, a collection of 62 home & away football programmes, 

including big match, finals, european homes & aways, friendlies, 

testimonials, away league programmes at Leeds Utd etc.  Estimate 

£40/£50 

LOT 1482 Crystal Palace, a collection of 20 home programmes from the 1950's in 

various condition, 1951/52 (6), 1952/53 (5), 1954/55 (7), 1955/56 (1), 

1956/57 (1).  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1483 Crystal Palace, a collection of 22 home football programmes from 

1950/51 to 1962/63, including Reserve issues.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1484 Crystal Palace, a collection of 3 football programmes, 1946/47 Crystal 

Palace v Bristol Rovers (the first game after the war, dated 07/09/1946) 

rusty staples, centre pages loose, team changes, and brief notes, 

1948/49 London Senior Cup Final, Bromley v Tooting And Mitcham 

at Crystal Palace, 1948/49 Ronnie Rooke's XI v Tommy Lawton's XI, 

in Aid of Sir Phillip Game Boys' Club.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1485 Crystal Palace, a collection of 34 home football programmes, from 

1946/47 to 1949/50, in various condition, includes a public trial dated 

24/08/1946, and Crystal Palace v Aberdeen, dated 01/05/1948.  

Estimate £220/£240 

LOT 1486 1928/29 Earle Town (Liverpool) bound volume of 22 football 

programmes for the season (Volume No 7), including Ellesmre Port 

(FAC & Friendly matches), Manchester University (Friendly), 

Manchester YMCA (Lancs Cup), Marine (Lancs Cup & Lancs Cup 

Replay), West Derby (Lancs Cup) and a Friendly game against Bolton 

Wanderers.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 1487 A collection of 80 football programmes from British Clubs in 

European Competitions, from both the UK and Overseas from the 

1960's onwards.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1488 Everton, a collection of 58 home & away football programmes, 

includes big match, finals, european games, FA Youth Cup, Away 

league matches, at Leeds Utd, plus a 1985 single record 'Here We Go'.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1489 Everton, a collection of aprox 1000 home and away football 

programmes, in various condition, from the 1960's onwards.  Estimate 

£30/£40 

LOT 1490 Exeter City, a collection of 24 home first team football programmes, 

plus a 5-A-Side tournament programme, a Benefit for Harvey & 

Mitchell, and a friendly game against Plymouth & District League XI.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1491 FA Cup, a collection of 63 football programmes from earlier rounds of 

the competition from the 1960's to include, 1960/61 Shrewsbury v 

Aldershot, 1964/65 QPR v Peterborough, Port Vale v Hendon.  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1492 Football League Cup, a collection of 78 football programmes from the 

competition, between 1960/61 and 1967/68, including 1961/62 Leyton 

Orient v Blackpool, 1961/62 Millwall v Wales, 1962/63 Darlington v 

Chesterfield, 1962/63 Preston v Northampton.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1493 Grimsby Town, a collection of 130 home football programmes in 

various condition, including a few issues from the 1950's.  Estimate 

£40/£60 
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LOT 1494 2007/2008 Halifax Town, complete set of home & away football 

programmes from the last season before the club was liquated.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1495 Hull City, a collection of 10 home football programmes in various 

condition, 1946/47 (1) Lincoln, 1st game at Boothferry Park, 1947/48 

(1) Carlisle, 1948/49 (1) Halifax, 1949/50 (7) Sheff Utd, Barnsley, 

Coventry, Preston, Grimsby, Bury, Swansea.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1496 Hull City, a collection of 43 home programmes in various condition, 

1950/51 (1) Man City (poor), 1952/53 (5) Birmingham, Sheff Utd, East 

Fife, Southampton, Hibernian, 1953/54 (4) West Ham, Lincoln, 

Blackburn, Bury (poor), 1954/55 (4) Chelsea, Starlights (Veterans), 

Maccabi, Leeds Utd, 1955/56 (9), 1956/57 (9), 1957/58 (1) Crewe, 

1958/59 (2) Swindon, Hibernian, 1959/60 (8).  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1497 Hull City, a collection of 5 football programmes in various condition, 

1953/54 Barnsley A (Yorkshire League), 1954/55 England Boys v 

Wales Boys (NABC), 1954/55 Grantham (Midland League), Notts Co 

Res (Midland League), 1955/56 Amber & Black v Colours (Practice 

Match, 13/08/1955).  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1498 Hull City, a collection of 99 home programmes, 1957/58 (19), 1958/59 

(14), 1958/59 (4), 1959/60 (1), 1960/61 to 1957/58 (61).  Estimate 

£70/£90 

LOT 1499 Kingstonian, a collection of 8 home football programmes, in various 

condition, 1946/47 Leytonstone, Carshalton, Brittania (LSC), 1947/48 

Met Police v Walton & Hersham (SS Cup S/F), Romford, Dulwich 

Hamlet (SS Cup), Dulwich Hamlet (League), Oxford City.  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 1500 Leeds Utd, a collection of 37 football programmes in european 

competitions, home (35), Away (2), 1999/2000 EC S/F at Galatasaray, 

2000/01 EC S/F at Valencia.  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 1501 Leeds Utd, a collection of 79 home & away football programmes, 

including big match, finals, testimonials, minor cups, England v West 

Germany, World Cup Charity game in 1985, etc.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1502 Liverpool, a collection of 85 home & away football programmes 

including big match, finals, european home & aways, youths, 

testimonials, friendlies, reserves, minor cups, league programmes at 

Leeds Utd, etc.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1503 Liverpool, a collection of over 140 football programmes, mainly 

relating to the club, including Finals, and previous rounds of european 

and domestic cup games etc.  Estimate £200/£240 

LOT 1504 1944/1945 Luton Town, a collection of 4 home football programmes, 

25/03/1945 Charlton, 17/03/1945 Fulham, 10/02/1945 Southampton 

(FAC), 26/12/1944 Fulham.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1505 1944/1945 Luton Town, a collection of 4 home football programmes, 

28/04/1945 Queens Park Rangers, 21/04/1945 Aldershot, 14/04/1945 

Chelsea, 02/04/1945 Crystal Palace.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1506 1944/45 Luton Town, a collection of 5 home programmes, Brighton, 

Brentford, Southampton (Cup), Charlton (Cup), Fulham (17/03/45).  

Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1507 1944/45 Luton Town, a collection of 5 home programmes, Charlton, 

Crystal Palace, Chelsea (League), Aldershot, QPR.  Estimate 

£160/£180 

LOT 1508 1944/45 Luton Town, a collection of 5 home programmes, Millwall, 

Watford, Clapton Orient, Fulham (26/12/44), Chelsea (Cup).  Estimate 

£160/£180 

LOT 1509 1945/46 Luton Town, a collection of 4 home football programmes, 

Leicester, Coventry, Swansea and Birmingham.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1510 1945/46 Luton Town, a collection of 5 home programmes, Portsmouth, 

Brentford, Chesterfield (Friendly), Millwall, Derby Co.  Estimate 

£130/£150 

LOT 1511 1951/52 Luton Town, a collection of 21 home programmes, in various 

condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1512 1944/1945 Manchester Utd, a collection of 4 home programmes, 

03/02/1945 Man City, 31/03/1945 Burnley, 07/04/1945 Stoke, 

28/04/1945 Doncaster, in various condition, all single sheet, Cup 

games.  Estimate £180/£220 

LOT 1513 1945/46 Manchester Utd, a collection of 3 home programmes, single 

sheets, in various condition, 02/02/1945 Blackpool, 29/12/1945 

Middlesbrough, 26/12/45 Sheff Utd.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1514 1945/46 Manchester Utd, a collection of 3 home programmes, single 

sheets, in various condition, 09/02/1946 Liverpool, 02/03/46 Bury, 

30/3/1946 Bradford PA (tape reapirs).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1515 1945/46 Manchester Utd, a collection of 3 home programmes, single 

sheets, in various condition, 15/12/1945 Sunderland, 24/11/1945 Leeds 

Utd, 03/11/1945 Preston.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1516 1945/46 Manchester Utd, a collection of 3 home programmes, single 

sheets, in various condition, 26/01/1946 Preston (FA Cup), 27/01/1945 

Bolton, 08/09/1945 Chesterfield.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1517 1945/46 Manchester Utd, a collection of 3 home programmes, single 

sheets, in various condition, 27/10/1945 Bolton, 01/09/145 

Huddersfield, 04/05/1946 Stoke City.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1518 1945/46 Manchester Utd, a collection of 3 home programmes, single 

sheets, in various condition, 6/4/1946 Man City, 20/4/1946 Sheff Wed, 

22/04/1946 Newcastle Utd.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1519 1945/46 Manchester Utd, a collection of 5 away programmes in 

various condition, 16/02/1946 Liverpool, 23/02/1946 Bury, 23/03/1946 

Bradford PA (slight torn, crsds), 13/04/1946 Man City, 27/04/1946 

Sheff Wed.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1520 1946/47 Manchester Utd, a collection of 8 home programmes in 

various condition, Sunderland, Preston (heavy rusty staples), Derby 

Co, Huddersfield, Grimsby (1st game after the war), Liverpool, 

Middlesbrough, Arsenal.  Estimate £180/£220 

 

 

 

 

 

LOT 1521 1951/52 Manchester Utd v Manchester City, a programme from the 

Friendly game played on 23/02/1952, plus a collection of 36 

Manchester Utd away friendlies, from the 1960's onwards, to include, 

1967 Australian Tour x4, 1968 Hamburg, 1970 Canada Toronto Cup 

(Man Utd v Celtic), 1974 Staevnet, 1975 Auckland, 1976 Nurnberg, 

1977 Werder Bremen, 1979 Stuttgart, and a programme from the 1977 

Greater Manchester Youth Tournament, held at Altrincham, including 

Sparta Rotterdam, Benfica, Celtic & Manchester Utd.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 1522 1998/1999 Manchester United, a collection of 31 home football 

programmes from the famous treble season, comprises 19 Premier 

League, 6 Champions League, 4 FA Cup, 2 League Cup.  Estimate 

£70/£90 

LOT 1523 Manchester Utd, a collection of 107 home & away football 

programmes, including big match, finals, european including away at 

Willem 63/64, Reserves, Youths, Minor Cups, Friendlies, away league 

programmes at Leeds etc, plus 2 single records 'We All Follow 

Manchester Utd & Glory Glory Man Utd'.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1524 Manchester Utd, a collection of 12 home programmes, in various 

condition, including, 1947/8 Derby, Middlesbrough, 1948/49 Yeovil 

(FAC), and the other issues include ICFC etc.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1525 Manchester Utd, a collection of 13 football programmes in various 

condition, including home issues (11), 1957/58 (6) FA Charity Shield, 

Leeds, Shamrock Rovers, Tottenham, Sheff Wed, Nottingham Forest, 

1958/59 (5) Arsenal, Tottenham, Blackburn, Preston, Young Boys, 

plus away games (2) 1957/58 Portsmouth, 1968/69 Hamburg.  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1526 Manchester Utd, a collection of 14 away programmes, including 62/63 

Willem II, 63/64 Sporting Lisbon, 65/66 Nurnberg, 68/69 Hamburg, 

76/77 HSV, 77/78 SV Werder.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 1527 Manchester Utd, a collection of 20 big match football programmes, to 

include 1963 FA Cup Final, programme & ticket, 1963/64 Man Utd v 

Sunderland (FAC) Pirate by Starkey x2, plus a 1956/57 Souvenir 

Brochure 'The Red Devils' The Story Of The Season.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 1528 Manchester Utd, a collection of 79 home programmes from the 1950's 

(10) & 1960's (69) no tokens.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1529 Manchester Utd, a collection of 81 home football programmes, in very 

good condition, from various successful seasons, 1992/93 27 

programmes from the Championship Season, also the first Premiership 

Campaign, 1993/94 30 Programmes from the clubs 1st Double 

Winning Season, includes the Friendly Issues against Benfica and 

Celtic, 1995/96 24 Programmes from the clubs Second Double 

Winning Season.  Estimate £30/£50 

LOT 1530 Manchester Utd, a collection of football programme, autographs and 

other memorabilia to include, Reserve issues, Friendlies, Handbooks, 

the autographs inc;ude Charlton, Carey, Cockburn & John Feehan (12 

appearances in 1949).  Estimate £50/£60 

LOT 1531 Manchester Utd, a large collection of football programmes and 

memorabilia, the programmes run from 1960/61 to the late 1990's 

many complete or near complete seasons, the memorabilia includes 

handbooks, special edition newspapers, autographs and 11 official club 

programme binders.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1532 Mansfield Reserves, a good collection of 232 home & away football 

programmes from 1953 onwards.  Estimate £260/£280 

LOT 1533 1949/50 Millwall, a collection of 13 football programmes in various 

condition, Home (10) Bristol City, Ipswich (PH), Northampton, Notts 

Co, Port Vale, Southend, Swindon (PH), Torquay, Walsall, Watford 

(tape repairs), Aways (4) Crystal Palace (taped spine), Reading, 

Southend, plus at Walsall in 1950/51.  Estimate £30/£50 

LOT 1534 1947/1948 Newcastle Boys v North of Scotland Boys, a programme 

from the game played at St James Park on 12/12/1947, plus 1967/1968 

Newcastle Youth v Sunderland Youth (FAYC).  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 1535 1963/64 Norwich City, a collection of 3 football programmes from the 

tour of Malta, 07/05/1964 Sliema, 09/05/1964 Combined Services, 

10/05/1964 Valletta.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 1536 Oldham Athletic, a collection of 4 programmes, 1928/29 Tottenham v 

Oldham, 1948/49 Oldham v Stockport, 1960/61 Oldham v Carlisle Utd 

(FLC), 1960/61 Norwich v Oldham (FLC).  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1537 Peterborough Utd, a collection of 30 pre-1961 non league football 

programmes, home/away, a good selection.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1538 Portsmouth, a collection of 14 home football porgammes, in various 

condition, including 1949/50 Huddersfield, Newcastle, Wolves, 

1950/51 Newcastle, Blackpool, Huddersfield.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 1539 Reading, a collection of 19 home programmes from 1949 to 1956, in 

various condition, 1949/50 (1) Swindon, 1950/51 (1) Nottingham 

Forest, 1954/55 (8), 1955/56 (5), 1956/57 (4).  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1540 Scunthorpe Utd, a collection of 45 home football programmes, 1956/57 

(1), 1957/58 (5), 1958/59 (6), 1959/60 (4), 1960/61 to 1969/70 (29).  

Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1541 Sheffield United, a collection of 21 aways football programmes, in 

various condition, 1947/48 (2) Preston (s/s), Wolves, 1948/49 (2) 

Barnsley (County Cup Final), Chelsea, 1949/50 (5) Cardiff, Wolves, 

Preston, Southampton, Sheffield v Glasgow at Sheff Utd, 1950/51 (9) 

Coventry, Birmingham, Chesterfield, Sheff Wed, Leeds Utd, Barnsley 

(postponed 30/12/1950), Hull, Grimsby, Doncaster Rovers, 1951/52 

(3) Hull, Brentford, Coventry.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1542 Sheffield Utd, a collection of 29 home football programmes, 1952/53 

(1) Barnsley, 1953/54 (10), 1954/55 (1), 1955/56 (3), 1956/57 (1), 

1957/58 (13).  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1543 Sheffield Utd, a collection of 4 special home programmes, 1955/56 

Swifts XI, 1956/57 Radnicki (Friendly), 1962/63 Stoke (Friendly, S/S), 

1975/76 Sheffield Wed (SCC Final) S/S.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 1544 1900/01 Sheffield Utd Reserves, a collection of 3 ex bound volume 

home programmes, 08/09/1900 Rushden, 22/09/1900 Wombwell 

Town, 03/11/1900 Worksop Town.  Estimate £60/£80 
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LOT 1545 1900/01 Sheffield Utd Reserves, a collection of 3 ex bound volume 

home programmes, 16/02/1901 Hinckley Town, 23/03/1901 

Ecclesfield, 30/3/1901 Channing Rovers.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1546 1900/01 Sheffield Utd Reserves, a collection of 3 home programmes, 

ex bound volume, 22/12/1900 Atterciffe, 12/01/1901 Roundel, 

17/11/1900 Coalville Town (completely split spine).  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1547 1904/05 Sheffield Utd Reserves, a collection of 3 home football 

programmes, all ex bound volume, 10/09/1904 Worksop Town, 

24/09/1904 Mexbro Town, 08/10/1904 Newark.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1548 1904/05 Sheffield Utd Reserves, a collection of 3 home football 

prorgammes, all ex bound volume, 29/10/1904 Thornhill Utd, 

26/11/1904 Gresley Rovers, 14/01/1905 Stanton Hill.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 1549 1904/05 Sheffield Utd Reserves, a collection of 3 home programmes, 

31/12/1904 Derby Co Reserves, 28/01/1905 Lincoln City Reserves, 

04/02/1905 Aston Villa Reserves, all ex bound volume.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 1550 1904/05 Sheffield Utd, a collection of 3 football programmes, all ex 

bound volume, 18/2/1905 Sheffield Utd Res v Heeley Friends, 

01/04/1905 Gainsboro Reserves, 03/04/1905 Service Battalion v Black 

Watch at Sheffield Utd.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1551 Sheffield Utd Reserves, a collection of 3 home football programmes, 

1921/22 Norton Woodseats, 1936/37 Blackpool Reserves, Burnley 

Reserves.  Estimate £30/£50 

LOT 1552 1939/40 Shelbourne, a collection of 4 away football programmes, all 

ex bound volume, in very good condition, 16/12/1939 St James Gate, 

03/02/1940 St James Gate, 09/03/1940 Drumcondra, 14/04/1940 

Shamrock Rovers.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1553 1939/40 Shelbourne, a collection of 4 home football programmes, all 

ex bound volume in very good condition, Waterford, Limerick, 

Shamrock Rovers, Dundalk.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1554 1939/40 Shelbourne, a collection of 4 home football programmes, all 

ex bound volume, in very good condition, Cork City, Sligo Rovers, 

Bohemians, Drumcondra.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1555 1939/40 Shelbourne, a collection of 4 home football programmes, all 

ex bound volume, in very good condition, Dundalk, Brideville, St 

James Gate, Bray Unknowns.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1556 1939/40 Shelbourne, a collection of 4 home football programmes, ex 

bound volume, in very good condition, St James Gate, Brideville, St 

James Gate, Cork Utd.  Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1557 Southampton, a collection of 13 home football programmes, in various 

condition, 1945/46 (1) Millwall (04/05/46), 1946/47 (4) Birmingham, 

Man City, WBA & Burnley, 1947/48 (2) Newcastle, WBA, 1948/49 

(1) Grimsby, 1949/50 (1) Cardiff, 1950/51 (3) Hull, Sheff Utd, Preston, 

1951/52 (1) Blackburn.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1558 Southampton, a collection of 25 home programmes from the 1950's 

including 1950/51 Blackburn, 1953/54 Bournemouth (FAC).  Estimate 

£30/£40 

LOT 1559 Stockport County, a collection of 43 home programmes from 1957/58 

to 1960/61.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1560 2005/2006 Sunderland, a collection of programme from the clubs tour 

of Canada, includes games against Vancover, Portland Timbers, Seattle 

Sounders.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1561 Sunderland, a collection of 3 football programmes to include 

1951/1952 Sunderland v Stoke City, 1996/1997 Sunderland v Everton 

(Last League Game at Roker Park), 1996/1997 Sunderland v Liverpool 

(Last Ever Game at Roker Park), plus a modern collection of 30 match 

tickets.  Estimate £20/£30 

LOT 1562 Sunderland, a collection of 32 football programmes, from the 1960's, 

include (10) home Friendly games, 1965/66 Celtic, 1968/69 Hearts, 

(22) Reserve & Youth Programmes, and 1967/68 Hull City v 

Middlesbrough, FA Cup at York.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1563 1919/1920 Tottenham Hotspur, a bound volume of football 

programmes for the season in very good condition, the programmes 

include the very rare 1920 FA Charity Shield, Tottenham v West 

Bromwich Albion, game played on 15/05/1920, also includes, League, 

FA Cup, Friendlies & Reserve issues.  Estimate £9000/£10000 

LOT 1564 1935/36 Tottenham v Huddersfield Town, a programme from the FA 

Cup tie played on 25/01/1936, folded, worn, in addition are a 

collection of 20 home programmes from the 1950's.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1565 1960/61 Tottenham Hotspur, a collection of 4 home programmes from 

the double winning season, including the Friendly game against the 

Army, played on 24/10/1960.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1566 Tottenham Hotspur, a collection of 3 home football programmes, 

1933/34 Sunderland, 1934/35 Bolton (FAC), 1935/36 Bury.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 1567 Tottenham Hotspur, a collection of 76 home & away football 

programmes, in various conditon, to include big match, finals, 

testimonials, friendlies, etc, plus 2 x single records from the 1981 & 

1982 FA Cup Final.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1568 1927/28 Tottenham Reserves, a collection of 3 home programmes from 

the London Combination, all ex bound volume, Millwall, Chelsea, 

Arsenal.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1569 1927/28 Tottenham Reserves, a collection of 5 home programmes from 

the London Combination, all ex bound volume, Brentford, Charlton, 

QPR, Swansea, Fulham.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 1570 1927/28 Tottenham Reserves, a collection of 5 home programmes from 

the London Combination, all ex bound volume, Brighton, Crystal 

Palace, Portsmouth, Cardiff City, Southapton.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 1571 1927/28 Tottenham Reserves, a collection of 5 home programmes from 

the London Combination, all ex bound volume, Leicester, Reading, 

Clapton Orient, Coventry City, Southend.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 1572 1927/28 Tottenham Reserves, a collection of 5 home programmes from 

the London Combination, all ex bound volume, Luton, West Ham, 

Watford, Reading, Swansea.  Estimate £70/£90 

 

LOT 1573 Tranmere Rovers, a collection of 32 away football programmes from 

the 1948 onwards in various condition, 1948/49 Carlisle (ph), 1952/53 

Crewe, 1953/54 Port Vale, 1955/56 Rochdale, 1957/58 Mansfield, 

1959/60 Accrington Stanley, 1974/75 Farsley Celtic (FAC) at Leeds 

Utd, 1975/76 Southport.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1574 A collection of 10 football programmes from the 1940's, to include, 

26/12/1949 Bournemouth v Reading, 25/09/1948 Birmingham City v 

Stoke City, 11/03/1950 Crystal Palace v Torquay Utd, 29/01/1949 

Chelsea v Everton.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 1575 A collection of 100 football programmes from 1955/56 to 1959/60 in 

various condition, a good varity of clubs are included.  Estimate 

£150/£170 

LOT 1576 A collection of 104 football programmes all from non british clubs in 

European competitions, and domestic leagues etc from the 1960's, 

German, Dutch, French, Czech, USA, Australian, are amongst the 

countries represented, an interesting lot!.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1577 A collection of 110 football programmes, many from the 1960's, plus a 

few earlier included, the collection includes 25 Scottish issues, non 

league, foreign etc, noted are, 1958/59 Staevnet v Goteborg Alliansen, 

1958/59 KB v Kfum, 1959/60 B1903 v Esbjerg, Frem v KB, 1959/60 

Sittingbourne v Portsmouth (Friendly), 1961/62 Hearts v Inter-Mil an 

(ICFC), 1963/64 Kettering v Millwall (FAC).  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1578 A collection of 115 football programmes from minor cups, such as 

Texaco Cup, Watney Cup, County Cups, plus Cup Replays on Neutral 

Grounds, Inter-League, etc, from the 1960's onwards, high retail value, 

inspection will reward!.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1579 A collection of 12 football programmes in various condition, from the 

1940's, includes 1944/45 Tottenham v QPR, Derby v Mansfield, 

1945/46 Millwall v Northampton (FAC), 1946/47 Swansea v Barnsley, 

1947/48 Burnley v Blackpool, Leyton Orient v Port Vale, 1948/49 

Fulham v Coventry, Sheff Wed v Lincoln, Exeter v Notts Co, Derby v 

Huddersfield, 1949/50 Sheff Utd v Hull, Liverpool v Charlton.  

Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1580 A collection of 121 non league programmes, in various condition, 

1940's (9), 1950's (77), 1960's (35), from a wide variation of clubs.  

Estimate £100/£120 

LOT 1581 A collection of 130 football programmes, from 1955/56 to 1959/60 in 

various condition, a wide variation of clubs included.  Estimate 

£80/£100 

LOT 1582 A collection of 15 football programmes in various condition, 1943/44 

Watford v Reading (poor), Chelsea v Watford (poor), Chelsea v 

Charlton (poor), Chelsea v Watford (v.poor), 1944/45 QPR v Reaidng, 

1945/46 Portsmouth v Reading (poor), Sheff Wed Res v Chesterfield 

Res (s/s), Bradford PA v Sunderland, Bradford PA v Newcastle, 

Cardiff v Reading (poor), Barnsley v Bradford PA, Swindon v 

Northampton (Cup), Doncaster v York, Sheff Utd v Huddersfield, 

Sheff Utd v Stoke.  Estimate £120/£140 

LOT 1583 A collection of 166 football programmes from 1955/56 to 1959/60 in 

various condition, a wide variation of clubs included.  Estimate 

£120/£140 

LOT 1584 A collection of 17 various football programmes, includes 1960 

European Cup Final, Eintract Frankfurt v Real Madrid, 1962/63 

Dunfermline v Valencia (ICFC), 1976/77 Anderlecht v Southampton 

(ECWC), Rangers home programmes, foreign programmes, etc.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1585 A collection of 200 football programmes from the 1950's, in various 

condition.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1586 A collection of 200 football programmes, all being League v Non 

League in the FA Cup & Friendlies.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1587 A collection of 22 dutch football programmes and magazines, from the 

1960's onwards, to include Feyenoord v Derby.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1588 A collection of 25 football programmes involving Scottish teams, 

including, England v Scotland (1947, 1949, 1953, 1955, 1959), 

1956/1957 Queens Park v Aberdeen, 1957/1958 Ayr v Brechin, 

1958/1959 Hearts v Motherwell, 1966/67 Celtic v Tottenham 

(Friendly).  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1589 A collection of 250 football programmes from the 1950's, a wide 

variation of clubs, in good condition overall.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1590 A collection of 250 football programmes from the 1950's, a wide 

variation of clubs, in good condition overall.  Estimate £280/£320 

LOT 1591 A collection of 26 football programmes from the the early to mid 

1950's, in various condition, including, 1952/53 Plymouth v Barnsley, 

Watford v Millwall, 1953/54 Southampton v Exeter, 1954/55 Bristol 

Rovers v Doncaster.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 1592 A collection of 290 football programmes, mainly from 1963 to 1966, 

although 32 are from earlier seasons, a wide range of clubs are noted.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1593 A collection of 3 football programmes, 1944/45 Sheffield Wednesday 

v Bradford Park Avenue, 1952/53 Bradford Park Avenue v Wrexham, 

1969/70 Aldershot v Bradford Park Avenue.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1594 A collection of 30 football programmes, in various condition, some 

poor, plus a couple of 1966 World Cup publications, the programmes 

include, 1934/35 Thorton Heath League v Balham League at Tooting 

& Mitcham, 1944/45 Crystal Palace v Chelsea (17/02/1945), 1945/46 

Finchley v Barnet (26/12/1945), 1948/49 Notts County v Aldershot, 

1951 FA Cup Final, 1956/57 Leeds Utd v Banik Ostrava, 1957/58 

London v Barcelona, ICFC Final, at Chelsea.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1595 A collection of 31 football programmes, all FA Cup games, mainly 

from the 1950's, includes some League v Non-League issues, in 

various condition, includes 1953/54 Burnley v Newcastle, 1955/56 

Peterborough v Ipswich, 1963/64 Wimbledon v Bath City.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 1596 A collection of 350 football programmes all from the 1960's, a wide 

variation of clubs, in various condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1597 A collection of 350 football programmes, all friendlies, no duplication, 

in various condition.  Estimate £60/£80 
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LOT 1598 A collection of 37 football programmes from the 1940's in various 

condition, 1946/47 (3) Sheff Utd v Blackburn, Southampton v Bury 

(FAC), 1947/48 (10) Stockport v New Brighton, Lincoln v Darlington, 

Hull v Wrexham, Chester v Lincoln, Cardiff Res v Ipswich Res, 

1948/49 (11) including Torquay v Southend, Crewe v Gateshead, Hull 

v Man Utd, 1949/50 (13) including Cardiff v Leicester, Southport v 

New Brighton, Liverpool v Man Utd.  Estimate £150/£170 

LOT 1599 A collection of 37 reserve programmes, from 1952 onwards, a good 

mix of clubs, includes Burnley Res, Orient Res, Blackpool Res.  

Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1600 A collection of 40 football programmes from the 1940's, in various 

condition, the programmes include.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1601 A collection of 45 Scottish Football programmes, mainly 1950's in 

various condition.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1602 A collection of 47 football programmes, all British v Foreign Issues, 

including Europeans, Friendlies etc.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1603 A collection of 5 football programmes, in various condition 1941 FL 

War Cup Final, Arsenal v Preston (Pirate Programme, No Publisher 

Credited), 1943 England v Wales (27/02/1943), 1944 England v 

Scotland (19/02/44), 1947/48 Redhill v Guildford (FAC), 1949/50 

Charlton v Liverpool.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1604 A collection of 50 Reserve football programmes, mainly from the 

1950's, Bournemouth Reserves are noted.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 1605 A collection of 55 non league football programmes, mainly from 

Southern Area, from the 1960's onwards.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1606 A collection of 6 football programmes, in various condition, 1948/49 

Swindon v Bournemouth (worn), 1950/51 Swindon v Torquay Utd, 

1950/51 Swindon Res v Norwich Res, 1952/53 Torquay v Millwall, 

1957/58 Portsmouth v Arsenal, 1962 FA Cup Final, Burnley v 

Tottenham, in addition are 2 Bournemouth football Echo newspapers, 

including one that covers the 1953 FA Cup Final.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1607 A collection of 61 Friendly football programmes from 1959 to 1969, 

including Crewe v All Stars, 1962/63 Romford v Watford, 1963/64 

Oxford Utd v Northampton.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1608 A collection of 65 foreign football programmes, from a wide variation 

of clubs & countries.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1609 A collection of 7 football programmes from the Yorkshire area, 

31/03/1945 Barnsey v Rotherham (Cup), 1948/49 Halifax v 

Rotherham, 1949/50 Huddersfield v Blackpool, 1952/53 Bradford City 

v York, 1953/54 Bradford City v Mansfield, 1953/54 Halifax v 

Barnsley, 1954/55 Halifax v Accrington Stanley.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1610 A collection of 71 football programmes from highley significate games 

including first/last at New Grounds, first/last in the Football League, 

title clinched etc, also includes some Major Final programmes from the 

1880's onwards, a nice lot!.  Estimate £70/£90 

LOT 1611 A collection of 72 football programmes from 1950/51 to 1954/55 in 

various condition, a good varity of clubs, includes 1952/53 Colchester 

v Torquay, 1954/55 Leeds v Doncaster Rovers, 1954/55 Torquay v 

Shrewsbury.  Estimate £220/£240 

LOT 1612 A collection of 73 football programmes in various condition, including 

FA Cup Finals, 1954, 1957 to 1962, 1948/49 Reading v Notts County, 

1960 England U23 v Italy U23 at Newcastle Utd, 1952 Scotland v 

England.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1613 A collection of 73 Schoolboys football programmes from the 1940's 

onwards, many stars of the future of including, Alan Mullery, Bobby 

Tambling, Jeff Whitefoot, Jimmy Greaves, Peter Shilton, Alan 

Curbishley etc, the programmes in various condition, include, 1946/47 

South London v West Ham at Dulwich, 1947/48 England v Eire at 

Brentford, 1948/49 Colchester & North East Essex, 3 games at Layer 

Road, 1955/56 Swindon Boys v Smethwick Boys at Swindon FC, 

1960/61 Southend Boys v Reading Boys at Southend FC, 1961/61 

Liverpool Boys v Stoke Boys at Anfield.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1614 A collection of 85 overseas football programmes, all in UEFA 

competitions, no british envolvement.  Estimate £60/£80 

LOT 1615 A collection of 90 football programmes from the 1950's, spread evenly 

across the decade in various condition.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1616 A collection of 90 football programmes in various condition, prior to 

1955/56 (15), 1955/56 (60), 1956/57 to 1959/60 (15), in addition to the 

90 programmes are a collection of modern issues, autograph sheets, 

brochures (in poor condition) etc.  Estimate £130/£150 

LOT 1617 A collection of 90 non league football programmes, mainly from the 

Midlands and Lancashire area from the 1960's onwards.  Estimate 

£40/£60 

LOT 1618 A collection of 90 Scottish Reserve team programmes, mainly from the 

1980's, single sheet issues.  Estimate £40/£50 

LOT 1619 A collection of 92 football programmes from 1950/51 to 1954/55 in 

various condition, 1950/51 (14) including Torquay v Plymouth, 

Newcastle v Bolton, Wales v Portugal (FOB), at Arsenal Boxer v 

Jockeys, Barrow v New Brighton, Gateshead v New Brighton, 1951/52 

(14) Darlington v Grimbsy, Portsmouth v Man Utd, Torquay v 

Millwall, Newport v Reading, 1952/53 (19) Preston v Servette, Leyton 

Orient Res v Aldershot Res, Cardiff v Preston, Chesterfield v Barrow, 

Barnsley Res v Preston Res, 1953/54 (28), 1954/55 (17).  Estimate 

£160/£180 

LOT 1620 A collection of 98 football programmes all from the 1940's and early 

1950's (nothing later than 1955), in can be assumed that the vendor 

wrote on to the clubs for these as all are in excellent condition with no 

defects or added writing.  An excellent lot.  Estimate £400/£600 

LOT 1621 A collection of circa 70 big match football programmes, including 

European competitions, friendlies, Finals and Semi-Finals, England 

home & aways, all in excellent condition.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1622 A collection of football memorabilia, including over 150 football 

programmes from 1960 onwards (1996 FA Cup Final, 1984 AMC 

Final, Hull v Bournemouth, 2002 Hull v Darligton, gold issue), FA 

Year Books, an early 1900 Oldham team group picture, Man Utd 

posters, books, including 1989 Grimsby Town, Breedon Book, and a 

unique 1950's style Wolverhampton Wanderers rattle.  Estimate 

£60/£80 

LOT 1623 A collection of football programmes and memorabilia, the 26 

programmes include, 1961 FA Cup Final, signed by Danny 

Blanchflower, 1963 European Cup Winners Cup Final at Feyenoord, 

2x 1963/64 Plymouth v Huddersfield (FLC) Replay at Aston Villa, 

plus a small selection of trade cards, booklets and a Manchester Utd 

rosette.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1624 A collection of football programmes from the 1950's onwards, in 

various (poor to good) condition, includes many Scunthorpe 1960's, 

non league, big match etc, inspection recommended.  Estimate £30/£40 

LOT 1625 A collection of over 100 football programmes from Scottish teams, a 

wide variation of clubs including some specials including European 

and Friendlies etc.  Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1626 A collection of over 100 football programmes in various condition 

from the 1940's and 1950's, a wide selection of club's include Scottish, 

a few big match etc, noted are 1947/48 Burnley v Huddersfield, 

1948/49 Leicester v Coventry, 1951 FA Amateur Cup Final, 1956/57 

Clyde v Brechin, 1957/58 Dundee v Kilmarnock, Rangers v Third 

Lanark.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1627 A collection of over 130 football programmes, mainly from the 1960's, 

but a few earlier & later noted, in various condition, to include Chelsea 

aways, and a few big match programmes.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1628 A collection of over 50 non-league football programmes, from the 

1960's onwards, includes several pre-league Wigan programmes.  

Estimate £40/£60 

LOT 1629 A collection of over 80 different friendly and testimonial football 

programmes, excellent variety of games both in the UK and abroad 

dating back to the late 1950's, inspection will reward!.  Estimate 

£50/£70 

LOT 1630 A large box of football programmes, including a few 1950's issues, 

tickets, Cup Finals etc, in various condition.  Estimate £50/£70 

LOT 1631 Wealdstone, a collection of 160 home football programmes, from 1960 

to 1965, including many specials, a nice collection but, all match 

details are written on the front.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1632 West Ham Utd, a collection of West Ham home football programmes 

from 1960 to 2016, all the rare issues are present, including 1962/63 

Sheffield Utd single sheet etc.  55 complete seasons, 2016/17 is only 

half complete as the vendor gave up collecting at the end of 2016!.  

Estimate £200/£300 

LOT 1633 Wigan Athletic, a collection of 150 pre-league home/away football 

programmes from the 1960's onwards.  Estimate £160/£180 

LOT 1634 1927/1928 Wolverhampton Wanderers, a bound volume of 39 home 

football programmes, for the season, including first team & reserves 

games.  Bound without covers the original owner has attempted to take 

out the Chelsea and South Shields Issues.  Estimate £4500/£5000 

LOT 1635 1948/49 Wolverhampton Wanderers, a collection of 22 football 

programmes in various condition, some poor, 12 homes, 10 aways to 

include the Testimonial programme at Brighton 17/09/1948.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 1636 1948/49 Wolverhampton Wanderers, a collection of 4 football 

programmes in various condition, some poor, 1949 FA Cup Final, 

Leicester v Wolves (rusty staples), FA Cup Semi-Final, Wolves v Man 

Utd, original & pirate programme for game at Hillboro, FA Cup Semi-

Final Replay, at Everton, plus the FA Cup Final songsheet.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 1637 1949/50 Wolverhampton Wanderers, a collection of 28 football 

programmes in various condition, some poor, 16 homes, 11 aways to 

include the FA Cup tie at Plymouth and the Friendly game at Merthyr 

Tydfil on 05/12/1949, plus the 1949 FA Charity Shield.  Estimate 

£100/£120 

LOT 1638 1950/51 Wolverhampton Wanderers, a collection of 14 football 

programmes in various condition, Homes (4) Portsmouth (poor), 

Sheffield Wednesday (tape repairs), Sunderland (FACup), WBA, 

Aways (10), Arsenal (ph), Aston Villa (tape repairs), Blackpool (poor), 

Burnley (rare), Derby, Everton, Fulham, Huddersfield, Portsmouth, 

WBA.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1639 1951/52 Wolverhampton Wanderers, a collection of 10 football 

programmes in various condition, Homes (5) Fulham (poor), 

Huddersfield, Preston (v.poor), Sunderland (v.poor), WBA (v.poor), 

Aways (5) Arsenal (v.poor), WBA, Middlesbrough (rare), Stoke (rare), 

Preston.  Estimate £80/£100 

LOT 1640 1952/53 Wolverhampton Wanderers, a collection of 16 programmes, in 

various conditio, Homes (8) Blackpool (poor), Burnley, Charlton 

(poor), Derby (poor), Man City (writing), Middlesbrough (tatty), 

Newcastle (poor), WBA (poor), Aways (8) Bilston (Friendly, rare), 

Blackpool, Bolton, Hull, Liverpool, Newcastle, Preston, Sheff Wed 

(poor).  Estimate £80/£100 

 

DATE FOR YOUR DIARY – FORTHCOMING SALES - 19th/20th FEBRUARY 2019 

ENTRIES NOW BEING ACCEPTED - PLEASE CONTACT SPORTING MEMORYS 

PLEASE NOTE WE DO NOT ACCEPT DEBIT OR CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS. 


